

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN - COMMOM-USE SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2023 FORM**

*Introduction:*

This form contains the common-use supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service – Department of Budget and Management (PS-DBM) that may be purchased by government agencies. Consistent with the DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated 08 November 2018, the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency’s annual procurement request for all its CSE requirements. Only agencies with uploaded APP-CSE in the Virtual Store will be able to purchase CSE from the PS-DBM. Note that the items listed on this form have been arranged in accordance with the United Nations Standard Products and Services Code (UNSPSC) in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

*Reminders:*

- 1.0 The APP-CSE form must be accomplished using Microsoft Excel format. The APP-CSE shall be deemed incorrect or invalid if the form used is other than the prescribed format which is downloadable f
- 2.0 All information must be provided accurately.
- 3.0 Kindly refer to the CSE catalogue on the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph)) for the detailed technical specifications and sample photo of the items.
- 4.0 Do not delete, add, or revise any items or rows on the PART I of this template otherwise the form will be deemed invalid.
- 5.0 Additional rows for other items may be inserted in PART II, if necessary. Note that this is only applicable in the PART II of the form.
- 6.0 Once signed and approved by the Property/Supply Officer, Accountant/Budget Officer, and Head of the Agency/Office, kindly upload the soft copy of the APP-CSE in Microsoft Excel format as well as the original signed copy in Portable Document Format (PDF) to the agency’s Virtual Store account on or before the prescribed period or deadline. Any APP-CSE form that is unsigned or has
- 7.0 Should there be changes in the agency’s CSE requirements, the agency may edit their uploaded APP-CSE directly on their Virtual Store account. However, the agency must ensure that a signed and approved copy of the supplemental APP-CSE form is available. Note that all CSE requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE form will not be served if not covered by a supplemental APP-CSE.□
- 8.0 For further assistance or clarification, agencies may contact the Marketing and Sales Division of PS-DBM through its mobile numbers 09182954426 or 09278478245, or email [appcse.helpdesk@ps-philgeps.gov.ph](mailto:appcse.helpdesk@ps-philgeps.gov.ph), or visit the PS-DBM website ([www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph](http://www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph)) for the guide on how to fill-out the APP-CSE.

Note: Consistent with the **Memorandum Circular 2022-1 issued by the AO 25 dated 24 March 2022**, the APP-CSE for FY 2023 must be submitted on or before **30 September 2022**.

Department/Bureau/Office: <u>TECHNICAL EDUCATION</u>	Agency Code/UACS: <u>220091600010</u>	Contact Person: <u>EDWIN P. MADARANG</u>
Region: <u>02</u>	Organization Type: <u>NATIONAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY (NGA)</u>	Position: <u>VOCATIONAL SCHOOL SUPE</u>
Address: <u>CALAMAGUI 2ND, CITY C</u>		E-mail : <u><a href="mailto:isat@tesda.gov.ph">isat@tesda.gov.ph</a></u>
		Telephone/Mobile <u>9171345394</u>

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																				Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (as of 28 July 2022)	Total Amount for the year		
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT					
<b>PART I. AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM (MAIN WAREHOUSE AND DEPOTS)</b>																										
<b>ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS</b>																										
1	12191601-AL-E04	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 500 mL	bottle	77	44	47	168	8,038.80	58	47	47	152	7,273.20	54	47	47	148	7,081.80	54	40	40	134	6,411.90	602	47.85	28,805.70
2	12191601-AL-E03	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	gallon	44	9	10	63	20,824.65	19	11	8	38	12,560.90	21	10	9	40	13,222.00	18	10	8	36	11,899.80	177	330.55	58,507.35
<b>ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																										
3	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, A4	piece	154	101	51	306	10,070.46	251	2	50	303	9,971.73	252	1	51	304	10,004.64	252	2	50	304	10,004.64	1217	32.91	40,051.47
4	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, legal	piece	5	0	0	5	181.80	4	0	0	4	145.44	4	0	0	4	145.44	4	0	0	4	145.44	17	36.36	618.12
5	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, plastic/ rubber	piece	66	0	2	68	303.96	37	0	2	39	174.33	60	0	2	62	277.14	37	0	2	39	174.33	208	4.47	929.76
6	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, Black, liquid or gel	piece	190	65	119	374	8,302.80	102	115	70	287	6,371.40	112	118	69	299	6,637.80	100	116	69	285	6,327.00	1245	22.20	27,639.00
7	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, Blue, liquid or gel	piece	75	61	61	197	4,373.40	65	58	58	181	4,018.20	65	58	58	181	4,018.20	65	58	58	181	4,018.20	740	22.20	16,428.00
8	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, Red, liquid or gel	piece	48	14	29	91	2,020.20	44	12	27	83	1,842.60	43	13	27	83	1,842.60	28	12	12	52	1,154.40	309	22.20	6,859.80

9	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 50 sheets per pack	pack	19	0	3	22	3,546.40	19	0	3	22	3,546.40	19	0	3	22	3,546.40	18	0	3	21	3,385.20	87	161.20	14,024.40	
<b>AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
10	45121517-DO-C02	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 8 MP	unit	9	0	0	9	212,612.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	47,247.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	11	23,623.60	259,859.60	
11	45111609-MM-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 ANSI Lumens (min.)	unit	15	0	0	15	248,820.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	33,176.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	16,588.00	281,996.00	
<b>BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES</b>																											
12	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, size AA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	121	1	11	133	2,725.17	31	1	11	43	881.07	81	1	11	93	1,905.57	5	1	1	7	143.43	276	20.49	5,655.24	
13	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, size AAA, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	56	2	2	60	1,100.40	11	2	2	15	275.10	41	2	2	45	825.30	3	2	2	7	128.38	127	18.34	2,329.18	
14	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, size D, Two (2) pieces per blister pack	pack	17	0	0	17	1,635.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	11	0	0	11	1,058.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	28	96.20	2,693.60	
<b>CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
15	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, Aerosol type, 150g	can	71	7	11	89	7,265.96	43	9	12	64	5,224.96	52	8	13	73	5,959.72	42	10	11	63	5,143.32	289	81.64	23,593.96	
16	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, Soft (Walis Tambo)	piece	99	9	5	113	15,395.12	41	9	4	54	7,356.96	69	7	9	85	11,580.40	41	4	4	49	6,675.76	301	136.24	41,008.24	
17	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, Stick (Walis Ting-ting)	piece	92	6	11	109	2,483.02	49	11	11	71	1,617.38	64	8	15	87	1,981.86	48	5	10	63	1,435.14	330	22.78	7,517.40	
18	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, Toilet Bowl and Urinal, 900mL - 1000mL	bottle	48	13	18	79	3,286.40	42	13	18	73	3,036.80	43	14	17	74	3,078.40	42	12	17	71	2,953.60	297	41.60	12,355.20	
19	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, Scouring Powder, 350g	can	30	11	13	54	1,291.68	21	11	13	45	1,076.40	28	11	13	52	1,243.84	21	11	12	44	1,052.48	195	23.92	4,664.40	
20	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140g as packed	piece	49	33	23	105	871.50	39	23	23	85	705.50	49	33	43	125	1,037.50	39	23	23	85	705.50	400	8.30	3,320.00	
21	47131811-DE-P03	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pouch	57	17	16	90	4,867.20	30	18	15	63	3,407.04	42	17	15	74	4,001.92	29	18	14	61	3,298.88	288	54.08	15,575.04	
22	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, Aerosol type, 400g	can	51	9	12	72	10,072.08	36	9	11	56	7,833.84	48	11	12	71	9,932.19	26	19	10	55	7,693.95	254	139.89	35,532.06	
23	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, rigid non-breakable plastic	piece	94	6	3	103	2,846.92	39	1	4	44	1,216.16	52	2	7	61	1,686.04	39	3	1	43	1,188.52	251	27.64	6,937.64	
24	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, paste type, red, 2kg	can	32	5	5	42	13,009.92	14	3	2	19	5,885.44	26	4	2	32	9,912.32	10	2	2	14	4,336.64	107	309.76	33,144.32	
25	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, Aerosol type, 300mL	can	45	8	2	55	6,606.60	33	9	2	44	5,285.28	32	8	2	42	5,045.04	34	8	2	44	5,285.28	185	120.12	22,222.20	
26	73101612-HS-L01	LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500mL	bottle	99	14	15	128	5,497.60	26	10	12	48	2,061.60	32	14	14	60	2,577.00	25	9	11	45	1,932.75	281	42.95	12,068.95	
27	47121804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic, 30 liters capacity	unit	51	1	1	53	121,264.00	17	1	1	19	43,472.00	27	1	1	29	66,352.00	17	1	1	19	43,472.00	120	2,288.00	274,560.00	
28	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	piece	48	1	11	60	7,488.00	24	1	11	36	4,492.80	27	1	11	39	4,867.20	22	1	11	34	4,243.20	169	124.80	21,091.20	
29	47131619-MP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	35	1	1	37	4,532.87	7	1	1	9	1,102.59	13	1	1	15	1,837.65	5	1	1	7	857.57	68	122.51	8,330.68	
30	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 1 kilo per bundle	bundle	82	3	4	89	4,729.46	46	2	4	52	2,763.28	49	3	4	56	2,975.84	44	3	4	51	2,710.14	248	53.14	13,178.72	
31	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	40	6	2	48	2,780.64	29	8	2	39	2,259.27	30	6	6	42	2,433.06	29	4	1	34	1,969.62	163	57.93	9,442.59	
32	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, black, 37" x 40", XL, 10 pieces per roll or pack	pack	96	25	31	152	21,894.08	42	36	21	99	14,259.96	56	33	31	120	17,284.80	39	37	27	103	14,836.12	474	144.04	68,274.96	
33	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, rigid plastic	piece	57	5	5	67	2,137.97	12	8	5	25	797.75	24	5	5	34	1,084.94	15	5	5	25	797.75	151	31.91	4,818.41	
<b>COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS</b>																											
34	12171703-SI-P01	INK, for stamp pad, 50mL	bottle	31	5	6	42	1,214.22	14	2	5	21	607.11	17	1	6	24	693.84	14	2	5	21	607.11	108	28.91	3,122.28	
<b>CONSUMER ELECTRONICS</b>																											

35	52161535-DV-R01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER	unit	6	0	0	6	44,034.96	1	0	0	1	7,339.16	3	0	0	3	22,017.48	1	0	0	1	7,339.16	11	7,339.16	80,730.76	
<b>FACE MASK</b>																											
36	42131713-SM-M06	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces per box	box	165	23	28	216	16,740.00	106	24	29	159	12,322.50	106	26	30	162	12,555.00	41	85	30	156	12,090.00	693	77.50	53,707.50	
<b>FILMS</b>																											
37	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, 50 meters	roll	60	0	0	60	58,192.80	3	0	0	3	2,909.64	5	0	0	5	4,849.40	3	0	0	3	2,909.64	71	969.88	68,861.48	
38	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, A4, 100 sheets per box	box	4	0	0	4	884.00	1	0	0	1	221.00	1	0	0	1	221.00	1	0	0	1	221.00	7	221.00	1,547.00	
39	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, Legal, 100 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	238.54	0.00	
<b>FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT</b>																											
40	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical	unit	44	1	0	45	51,480.00	0	1	0	1	1,144.00	5	2	1	8	9,152.00	1	1	0	2	2,288.00	56	1,144.00	64,064.00	
41	46191601-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC	unit	19	1	0	20	112,265.00	1	0	0	1	5,613.25	3	0	0	3	16,839.75	2	0	0	2	11,226.50	26	5,613.25	145,944.50	
<b>FLAG OR ACCESSORIES</b>																											
42	55121905-PH-F01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	piece	4	0	0	4	1,139.36	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	284.84	1,139.36	
<b>FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS</b>																											
43	56101504-CM-B01	MONOBLOC CHAIR, beige	piece	39	10	10	59	20,497.19	0	0	0	0	0.00	35	10	10	55	19,107.55	0	0	0	0	0.00	114	347.41	39,604.74	
44	56101504-CM-W01	MONOBLOC CHAIR, white	piece	54	0	0	54	18,625.68	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	54	344.92	18,625.68	
45	56101519-TM-S01	MONOBLOC TABLE, white, 4 seater capacity	unit	7	0	0	7	8,736.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	7	1,248.00	8,736.00	
46	56101519-TM-S02	MONOBLOC TABLE, beige, 4 seater capacity	unit	4	0	0	4	4,992.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	1,248.00	4,992.00	
<b>HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION</b>																											
47	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ceiling mount, orbit type	unit	12	0	0	12	14,664.00	0	1	0	1	1,222.00	3	0	0	3	3,666.00	2	0	0	2	2,444.00	18	1,222.00	21,996.00	
48	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, industrial, ground type	unit	22	0	0	22	24,412.96	1	0	0	1	1,109.68	6	0	0	6	6,658.08	0	0	0	0	0.00	29	1,109.68	32,180.72	
49	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, stand type	unit	30	0	0	30	25,705.80	2	0	0	2	1,713.72	1	0	0	1	856.86	0	0	0	0	0.00	33	856.86	28,276.38	
50	40101604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, wall mount	unit	13	0	0	13	9,991.28	4	0	0	4	3,074.24	2	0	0	2	1,537.12	2	0	0	2	1,537.12	21	768.56	16,139.76	
<b>INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES</b>																											
51	43211507-DSK001	DESKTOP, for Basic Users	unit	9	0	0	9	223,142.40	1	0	0	1	24,793.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	24,793.60	11	24,793.60	272,729.60	
52	43211507-DSK002	DESKTOP, for Mid-Range Users	unit	16	0	0	16	678,246.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	254,342.40	1	0	0	1	42,390.40	23	42,390.40	974,979.20	
53	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB	unit	19	2	0	21	58,640.40	3	0	0	3	8,377.20	5	0	0	5	13,962.00	3	0	0	3	8,377.20	32	2,792.40	89,356.80	
54	43211503-LAP001	LAPTOP, for Mid-range Users	unit	32	0	0	32	1,356,160.00	1	0	0	1	42,380.00	6	0	0	6	254,280.00	1	0	0	1	42,380.00	40	42,380.00	1,695,200.00	
55	43211503-LAP002	LAPTOP, Lightweight	unit	8	1	0	9	421,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	46,800.00	421,200.00	
56	43211708-MO-O01	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB connection type	unit	41	6	0	47	7,038.72	3	0	0	3	449.28	11	0	0	11	1,647.36	1	0	0	1	149.76	62	149.76	9,285.12	
57	43212102-PR-D02	PRINTER, Impact, Dot Matrix, 24 pins, 136 columns	unit	8	0	0	8	304,807.76	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	38,100.97	304,807.76	
58	43212102-PR-D01	PRINTER, Impact, Dot Matrix, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit	2	0	0	2	20,379.84	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	10,189.92	20,379.84	

59	43212105-PR-L01	PRINTER, Laser, Monochrome	unit	8	0	0	8	21,095.12	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	2,636.89	9	2,636.89	23,732.01	
<b>LIGHTING AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES</b>																											
60	39101628-LB-L01	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHT BULB, 7 watts	piece	51	44	30	125	9,451.25	46	30	40	116	8,770.76	43	40	30	113	8,543.93	46	30	40	116	8,770.76	470	75.61	35,536.70	
61	39101628-LT-L01	LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE (LED) LINEAR TUBE, 18 watts	piece	54	8	2	64	13,172.48	8	2	2	12	2,469.84	17	2	2	21	4,322.22	8	2	2	12	2,469.84	109	205.82	22,434.38	
<b>MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
62	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all-purpose, 200 grams	jar	40	1	0	41	2,899.52	7	2	0	9	636.48	11	1	1	13	919.36	6	0	0	6	424.32	69	70.72	4,879.68	
63	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, heavy duty (binder type), 23/13	box	39	1	1	41	924.55	11	1	2	14	315.70	11	1	2	14	315.70	11	1	2	14	315.70	83	22.55	1,871.65	
64	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, standard	box	47	7	5	59	1,401.84	17	6	5	28	665.28	24	8	5	37	879.12	17	5	5	27	641.52	151	23.76	3,587.76	
65	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, electrical	roll	51	30	20	101	1,964.45	40	20	35	95	1,847.75	30	30	25	85	1,653.25	40	20	35	95	1,847.75	376	19.45	7,313.20	
66	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, masking, 24mm	roll	17	8	3	28	1,732.64	11	3	4	18	1,113.84	11	7	3	21	1,299.48	11	3	3	17	1,051.96	84	61.88	5,197.92	
67	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, masking, 48 mm	roll	30	2	2	34	4,119.44	17	1	2	20	2,423.20	17	1	1	19	2,302.04	16	0	0	16	1,938.56	89	121.16	10,783.24	
68	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, packaging, 48 mm	roll	15	3	3	21	469.56	11	2	3	16	357.76	11	2	2	15	335.40	9	2	2	13	290.68	65	22.36	1,453.40	
69	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	roll	30	5	4	39	436.02	10	5	4	19	212.42	10	5	4	19	212.42	10	4	4	18	201.24	95	11.18	1,062.10	
70	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	roll	33	6	3	42	947.94	6	3	1	10	225.70	6	3	1	10	225.70	4	1	3	8	180.56	70	22.57	1,579.90	
71	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic	roll	5	2	1	8	532.96	2	1	1	4	266.48	2	1	1	4	266.48	1	2	1	4	266.48	20	66.62	1,332.40	
<b>MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT</b>																											
72	41111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450 mm	piece	54	1	0	55	915.20	1	0	0	1	16.64	1	0	0	1	16.64	0	0	0	0	0.00	57	16.64	948.48	
<b>OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES</b>																											
73	44121612-BL-H01	BLADE, for general purpose cutter/utility knife, 10 pieces per	tube	27	2	1	30	444.60	2	1	1	4	59.28	2	1	1	4	59.28	2	1	1	4	59.28	42	14.82	622.44	
74	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, 50mm binding capacity	unit	6	0	0	6	57,208.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	9,534.72	57,208.32	
75	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, Compact	unit	58	26	1	85	22,630.40	14	1	1	16	4,259.84	2	3	1	6	1,597.44	2	1	1	4	1,064.96	111	266.24	29,552.64	
76	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, white enamel, 100 pieces per box	box	10	0	0	10	329.70	2	0	0	2	65.94	2	0	0	2	65.94	2	0	0	2	65.94	16	32.97	527.52	
77	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, backfold, 19mm	box	12	3	0	15	130.80	0	3	0	3	26.16	0	3	0	3	26.16	0	0	0	0	0.00	21	8.72	183.12	
78	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	box	8	3	0	11	162.25	0	3	0	3	44.25	0	3	0	3	44.25	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	14.75	250.75	
79	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	box	6	3	0	9	230.04	0	3	0	3	76.68	0	3	0	3	76.68	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	25.56	383.40	
80	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	box	60	3	0	63	3,530.52	53	3	0	56	3,138.24	3	3	0	6	336.24	3	0	0	3	168.12	128	56.04	7,173.12	
81	44121801-CT-R02	CORRECTION TAPE, 8 meters	piece	142	10	8	160	1,844.80	52	9	37	98	1,129.94	50	10	12	72	830.16	48	9	9	66	760.98	396	11.53	4,565.88	
82	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER/UTILITY KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	26	5	1	32	1,069.76	7	1	1	9	300.87	8	1	1	10	334.30	7	1	1	9	300.87	60	33.43	2,005.80	
83	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX	piece	145	8	6	159	12,274.80	79	7	7	93	7,179.60	80	9	11	100	7,720.00	76	7	7	90	6,948.00	442	77.20	34,122.40	
84	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER	piece	338	6	5	349	23,955.36	260	5	55	320	21,964.80	211	55	5	271	18,601.44	262	5	5	272	18,670.08	1212	68.64	83,191.68	
85	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE	piece	9	0	0	9	4,085.64	1	0	0	1	453.96	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	453.96	4,539.60	

86	44121506-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, Documentary, A4, 500 pieces per box	box	41	6	5	52	39,748.80	36	5	5	46	35,162.40	38	5	5	48	36,691.20	31	5	5	41	31,340.40	187	764.40	142,942.80
87	44121506-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, Documentary, legal, 500 pieces per box	box	16	0	0	16	15,691.52	1	0	0	1	980.72	2	0	0	2	1,961.44	1	0	0	1	980.72	20	980.72	19,614.40
88	44121506-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, Expanding, Kraft, 100 pieces per box	box	10	0	0	10	7,384.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	738.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	11	738.40	8,122.40
89	44121506-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, Expanding, Plastic	piece	52	0	2	54	1,646.46	51	0	0	51	1,554.99	50	0	0	50	1,524.50	50	0	0	50	1,524.50	205	30.49	6,250.45
90	44121506-EN-M02	ENVELOPE, Mailing, 500 pieces per box	box	2	0	0	2	865.04	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	432.52	865.04
91	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, Mailing, with window, 500 pieces per box	box	2	0	0	2	977.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	488.80	977.60
92	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	23	2	0	25	285.25	2	0	0	2	22.82	7	2	0	9	102.69	2	0	0	2	22.82	38	11.41	433.58
93	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE	unit	3	0	0	3	16,926.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	5,642.00	16,926.00
94	44122118-FA-P01	FASTENER, metal, non-sharp edges, 50 sets per box	box	44	15	7	66	6,246.24	11	8	8	27	2,555.28	21	11	9	41	3,880.24	16	7	8	31	2,933.84	165	94.64	15,615.60
95	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, legal	piece	33	10	10	53	4,515.60	10	10	10	30	2,556.00	12	11	10	33	2,811.60	10	10	10	30	2,556.00	146	85.20	12,439.20
96	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, bristol board, A4	set	9	0	0	9	100.17	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	11.13	100.17
97	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB/INDEX DIVIDER, bristol board, legal	set	61	0	0	61	868.03	3	0	0	3	42.69	3	0	3	6	85.38	3	0	0	3	42.69	73	14.23	1,038.79
98	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, A4, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	7	0	0	7	1,892.80	1	0	0	1	270.40	1	0	0	1	270.40	1	0	0	1	270.40	10	270.40	2,704.00
99	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, Fancy with slide, legal, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	56	0	0	56	16,045.12	50	0	0	50	14,326.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	14,326.00	156	286.52	44,697.12
100	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50 pieces per pack	pack	54	3	1	58	10,877.32	4	1	1	6	1,125.24	4	2	1	7	1,312.78	3	1	1	5	937.70	76	187.54	14,253.04
101	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-type, legal, 50 pieces per pack	pack	32	1	1	34	8,111.38	1	1	1	3	715.71	1	1	1	3	715.71	1	1	1	3	715.71	43	238.57	10,258.51
102	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, pressboard, 100 pieces per box	box	7	0	0	7	6,668.48	1	0	0	1	952.64	1	0	0	1	952.64	1	0	0	1	952.64	10	952.64	9,526.40
103	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER with tab, A4, 100 pieces per pack	pack	64	1	1	66	19,081.92	52	1	1	54	15,612.48	56	1	1	58	16,768.96	51	1	1	53	15,323.36	231	289.12	66,786.72
104	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER with tab, legal, 100 pieces per pack	pack	76	2	2	80	26,660.80	2	2	2	6	1,999.56	2	2	2	6	1,999.56	2	2	2	6	1,999.56	98	333.26	32,659.48
105	44122008-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent, 5 sets per box	box	11	3	3	17	1,072.87	3	3	3	9	567.99	4	3	3	10	631.10	3	3	3	9	567.99	45	63.11	2,839.95
106	44111515-MF-B02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, Large	piece	9	0	0	9	374.40	5	0	0	5	208.00	5	0	0	5	208.00	4	0	0	4	166.40	23	41.60	956.80
107	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, Fluorescent, 3 colors per set	set	20	0	0	20	733.20	2	0	0	2	73.32	2	0	0	2	73.32	2	0	0	2	73.32	26	36.66	953.16
108	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, Permanent, Black	piece	76	7	2	85	634.95	23	2	2	27	201.69	28	7	2	37	276.39	22	2	2	26	194.22	175	7.47	1,307.25
109	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, Permanent, Blue	piece	29	0	0	29	216.63	8	0	0	8	59.76	8	0	0	8	59.76	8	0	0	8	59.76	53	7.47	395.91
110	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, Permanent, Red	piece	25	0	0	25	186.75	3	0	0	3	22.41	3	0	0	3	22.41	3	0	0	3	22.41	34	7.47	253.98
111	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, Whiteboard, Black	piece	145	9	9	163	1,572.95	27	13	9	49	472.85	35	22	9	66	636.90	26	12	7	45	434.25	323	9.65	3,116.95
112	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, Whiteboard, Blue	piece	48	0	6	54	521.10	19	2	5	26	250.90	17	1	6	24	231.60	14	1	5	20	193.00	124	9.65	1,196.60
113	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, Whiteboard, Red	piece	29	0	5	34	328.10	10	0	5	15	144.75	12	2	5	19	183.35	10	0	5	15	144.75	83	9.65	800.95
114	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic coated, 33mm	box	44	7	4	55	485.10	13	5	4	22	194.04	12	4	4	20	176.40	11	4	4	19	167.58	116	8.82	1,023.12
115	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic coated, jumbo, 50mm	box	45	5	5	55	757.90	16	5	5	26	358.28	13	5	5	23	316.94	11	5	5	21	289.38	125	13.78	1,722.50
116	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, table top	unit	5	0	0	5	46,488.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	9,297.60	46,488.00

117	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead/graphite, with eraser, one (1) dozen per box	box	74	4	4	82	1,704.78	54	2	4	60	1,247.40	108	5	4	117	2,432.43	54	2	4	60	1,247.40	319	20.79	6,632.01
118	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	16	3	2	21	4,470.27	2	2	2	6	1,277.22	5	2	2	9	1,915.83	2	2	2	6	1,277.22	42	212.87	8,940.54
119	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty	piece	33	0	0	33	4,976.40	2	0	0	2	301.60	4	0	0	4	603.20	2	0	0	2	301.60	41	150.80	6,182.80
120	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, plastic, 32 mm, 10 pieces per bundle	bundle	5	0	0	5	1,371.15	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	274.23	1,371.15
121	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND No. 18, 350g	box	4	1	1	6	811.20	2	1	1	4	540.80	2	1	1	4	540.80	2	1	1	4	540.80	18	135.20	2,433.60
122	44121905-SP-F01	STAMP PAD, felt	piece	10	0	0	10	399.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	199.60	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	39.92	598.80
123	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical or asymmetrical	pair	93	0	1	94	3,136.78	9	0	1	10	333.70	9	0	0	9	300.33	9	0	1	10	333.70	123	33.37	4,104.51
124	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, standard type	piece	75	1	0	76	11,065.60	3	0	0	3	436.80	4	0	0	4	582.40	0	0	0	0	0.00	83	145.60	12,084.80
125	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, heavy duty (binder type), desktop	unit	17	1	0	18	15,986.88	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	18	888.16	15,986.88
126	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, plier type	piece	36	0	0	36	1,003.32	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	36	27.87	1,003.32
127	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, table top	piece	19	0	0	19	1,383.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	19	72.80	1,383.20

**PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS**

128	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors, 20 pieces of assorted colors per pack	pack	15	0	0	15	1,255.80	1	0	0	1	83.72	1	0	0	1	83.72	1	0	0	1	83.72	18	83.72	1,506.96
129	14111506-CF-L11	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 2	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	882.55	0.00
130	14111506-CF-L12	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 ply, 280mm x 378mm, 2	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,166.88	0.00
131	14111506-CF-L22	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 378mm, 1	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,528.80	0.00
132	14111506-CF-L21	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 1	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,026.48	0.00
133	14111506-CF-L31	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 241mm, 5	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	790.40	0.00
134	14111506-CF-L32	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 ply, 280mm x 378mm, 5	box	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,508.00	0.00
135	14111609-LL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50 sets per bundle	bundle	1	0	0	1	794.96	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	794.96	794.96
136	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 2" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	pad	14	1	1	16	592.96	1	1	1	3	111.18	1	1	1	3	111.18	1	1	1	3	111.18	25	37.06	926.50
137	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 4", 100 sheets per pad	pad	8	0	0	8	474.24	3	0	0	3	177.84	4	0	0	4	237.12	3	0	0	3	177.84	18	59.28	1,067.04
138	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 3" x 3", 100 sheets per pad	pad	3	0	0	3	156.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	52.00	156.00
139	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, stenographer	piece	31	0	0	31	373.24	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	361.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	61	12.04	734.44
140	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4, 500 sheets per ream	ream	119	74	71	264	43,731.60	114	76	71	261	43,234.65	114	79	71	264	43,731.60	105	73	67	245	40,584.25	1034	165.65	171,282.10
141	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	ream	41	21	21	83	15,701.94	26	21	21	68	12,864.24	25	21	21	67	12,675.06	25	21	21	67	12,675.06	285	189.18	53,916.30
142	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4, 500 sheets per ream	ream	189	28	32	249	34,297.26	57	35	35	127	17,492.98	59	43	32	134	18,457.16	50	37	25	112	15,426.88	622	137.74	85,674.28
143	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE LEGAL, 500 sheets per ream	ream	55	5	10	70	11,123.70	8	10	5	23	3,654.93	22	5	15	42	6,674.22	7	10	5	22	3,496.02	157	158.91	24,948.87
144	14111531-PP-R01	PAD PAPER, ruled	pad	18	2	2	22	473.66	7	2	2	11	236.83	7	2	2	11	236.83	2	2	2	6	129.18	50	21.53	1,076.50
145	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, parchment, 100 sheets per box	box	4	0	0	4	392.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	98.05	392.20
146	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES	book	43	0	0	43	2,683.20	6	1	0	7	436.80	11	1	0	12	748.80	5	0	0	5	312.00	67	62.40	4,180.80

147	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES	book	18	0	0	18	1,872.00	3	0	0	3	312.00	5	0	0	5	520.00	2	0	0	2	208.00	28	104.00	2,912.00	
148	14111818-TH-P02	THERMAL PAPER, 216mm	roll	3	0	0	3	166.92	1	0	0	1	55.64	0	1	0	1	55.64	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	55.64	278.20	
149	14111704-TT-P04	TISSUE, INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWEL, 150 pulls per pack	pack	33	11	11	55	1,859.00	11	11	11	33	1,115.40	12	12	11	35	1,183.00	11	11	11	33	1,115.40	156	33.80	5,272.80	
150	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2 ply, 12 rolls in a pack	pack	42	15	16	73	6,301.36	21	16	15	52	4,488.64	25	16	16	57	4,920.24	21	16	15	52	4,488.64	234	86.32	20,198.88	
<b>PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES</b>																											
151	53131626-HS-S01	LIQUID HAND SANITIZER, 500mL	bottle	68	14	15	97	7,842.45	29	15	16	60	4,851.00	37	16	15	68	5,497.80	24	16	13	53	4,285.05	278	80.85	22,476.30	
<b>PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS</b>																											
152	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, 600mL	can	19	0	1	20	2,787.20	5	6	1	12	1,672.32	6	3	6	15	2,090.40	2	2	0	4	557.44	51	139.36	7,107.36	
<b>PRINTED PUBLICATIONS</b>																											
153	55101524-RA-H01	HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT	book	10	0	0	10	372.10	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	37.21	372.10	
<b>PRINTER OR FACSIMILE OR PHOTOCOPIER SUPPLIES (CONSUMABLES)</b>																											
1	44103109-BR-D05	DRUM CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-3455, Black	cart	1	0	0	1	6,947.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	6,947.20	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	6,947.20	13,894.40	
2	44103105-BR-B04	INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LC67B, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	910.00	0.00	
3	44103105-BR-B05	INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LC67HYBK, Black	cart	1	0	0	1	1,601.60	1	0	0	1	1,601.60	1	0	0	1	1,601.60	1	0	0	1	1,601.60	4	1,601.60	6,406.40	
4	44103105-CA-C04	INK CARTRIDGE, CANON CL-741, Colored	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,126.32	0.00	
5	44103105-CA-C02	INK CARTRIDGE, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,178.32	0.00	
6	44103105-CA-B04	INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PG-740, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	861.12	0.00	
7	44103105-CA-B02	INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PG-810, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	892.32	0.00	
8	44103105-EP-B17	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	31	3	3	37	9,235.20	19	5	3	27	6,739.20	27	5	3	35	8,736.00	15	5	3	23	5,740.80	122	249.60	30,451.20	
9	44103105-EP-C17	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	28	3	3	34	8,486.40	15	5	3	23	5,740.80	23	5	3	31	7,737.60	14	5	3	22	5,491.20	110	249.60	27,456.00	
10	44103105-EP-M17	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	29	3	3	35	8,736.00	15	5	3	23	5,740.80	22	5	3	30	7,488.00	14	5	3	22	5,491.20	110	249.60	27,456.00	
11	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	29	3	3	35	8,736.00	15	5	3	23	5,740.80	24	5	3	32	7,987.20	14	5	3	22	5,491.20	112	249.60	27,955.20	
12	44103105-HP-B40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C2P04AA (HP62), Black	cart	4	0	0	4	3,411.20	4	0	0	4	3,411.20	4	0	0	4	3,411.20	4	0	0	4	3,411.20	16	852.80	13,644.80	
13	44103105-HP-T40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C2P06AA (HP62), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,048.32	0.00	
14	44103105-HP-B09	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP21), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	910.00	0.00	
15	44103105-HP-T10	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP22), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,053.52	0.00	
16	44103105-HP-P48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9397A (HP72), 69ml, Photo Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
17	44103105-HP-C48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9398A (HP72), 69ml, Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
18	44103105-HP-M48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9399A (HP72), 69ml, Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
19	44103105-HP-Y48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9400A (HP72), 69ml, Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
20	44103105-HP-G48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9401A (HP72), 69ml, Gray	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	

21	44103105-HP-B48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9403A (HP72), 130ml, Matte Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,016.00	0.00
22	44103105-HP-B17	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP60), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	880.88	0.00
23	44103105-HP-T17	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC643WA (HP60), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,047.28	0.00
24	44103105-HP-B35	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP703), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	419.12	0.00
25	44103105-HP-T35	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA (HP703), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	419.12	0.00
26	44103105-HX-C40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	823.68	0.00
27	44103105-HX-M40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP920XL), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	823.68	0.00
28	44103105-HX-Y40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD974AA (HP920XL), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	823.68	0.00
29	44103105-HX-B40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD975AA (HP920XL), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,541.28	0.00
30	44103105-HP-B20	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH561WA (HP61), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	865.28	0.00
31	44103105-HP-T20	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH562WA (HP61), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,066.00	0.00
32	44103105-HP-B49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH565AA (HP82), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	935.00	0.00
33	44103105-HP-C49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH566AA (HP82), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	740.00	0.00
34	44103105-HP-M49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH567AA (HP82), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	740.00	0.00
35	44103105-HP-Y49	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH568AA (HP82), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	740.00	0.00
36	44103105-HX-B43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN045AA (HP950XL), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,970.80	0.00
37	44103105-HX-C43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN046AA (HP951XL), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,517.36	0.00
38	44103105-HX-M43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN047AA (HP951XL), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,517.36	0.00
39	44103105-HX-Y43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN048AA (HP951XL), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,517.36	0.00
40	44103105-HP-B36	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN692AA (HP704), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	419.12	0.00
41	44103105-HP-T36	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN693AA (HP704), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	419.12	0.00
42	44103105-HP-B33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ107AA (HP678), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	404.56	0.00
43	44103105-HP-T33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ108AA (HP678), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	404.56	0.00
44	44103105-HP-B42	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	312.00	0.00
45	44103105-HP-C33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	256.88	0.00
46	44103105-HP-M33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	256.88	0.00
47	44103105-HP-Y33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	256.88	0.00
48	44103105-HP-T43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP F6V26AA (HP680), Tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	424.32	0.00
49	44103105-HP-B43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP F6V27AA (HP680), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	424.32	0.00
50	44103105-HP-C50	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S51AA (HP955), Cyan Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	982.80	0.00
51	44103105-HP-M50	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S54AA (HP955), Magenta Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	982.80	0.00



52	44103105-HP-Y50	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S57AA (HP955), Yellow Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	982.80	0.00
53	44103105-HP-B50	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S60AA (HP955), Black Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,294.80	0.00
54	44103105-HX-C48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S63AA (HP955XL), Cyan Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,339.52	0.00
55	44103105-HX-M48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S66AA (HP955XL), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,339.52	0.00
56	44103105-HX-Y48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S69AA (HP955XL), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,339.52	0.00
57	44103105-HX-B48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP L0S72AA (HP955XL), Black Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,817.92	0.00
58	44103105-HP-C51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T6L89AA (HP905), Cyan Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	468.00	0.00
59	44103105-HP-M51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T6L93AA (HP905), Magenta Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	468.00	0.00
60	44103105-HP-Y51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T6L97AA (HP905), Yellow Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	468.00	0.00
61	44103105-HP-B51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP T6M01AA (HP905), Black Original	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	774.80	0.00
62	44103112-EP-R05	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	77.43	0.00
63	44103112-EP-R13	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13S015632, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	77.94	0.00
64	44103112-EP-R07	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13S015531 (S015086)	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	818.48	0.00
65	44103109-BR-D06	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER DR-451CL, High Yield 3000	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,760.00	0.00
66	44103103-BR-B03	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart	1	1	1	3	8,055.84	1	1	1	3	8,055.84	1	1	1	3	8,055.84	1	1	1	3	8,055.84	12	2,685.28	32,223.36
67	44103103-BR-B04	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1,892.80	0.00
68	44103103-BR-B05	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart	3	3	3	9	24,167.52	3	3	3	9	24,167.52	3	3	3	9	24,167.52	3	3	3	9	24,167.52	36	2,685.28	96,670.08
69	44103103-BR-B09	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,567.20	0.00
70	44103103-BR-B11	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3350, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,002.40	0.00
71	44103103-BR-B15	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3478, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,575.44	0.00
72	44103103-BR-B16	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-456 Black, High Yield	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,564.56	0.00
73	44103103-BR-C03	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-456 Cyan, High Yield	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,716.80	0.00
74	44103103-BR-M03	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-456 Magenta, High Yield	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,716.80	0.00
75	44103103-BR-Y03	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-456 Yellow, High Yield	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,716.80	0.00
76	44103103-CA-B00	TONER CARTRIDGE, CANON CRG-324 II	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	13,399.36	0.00
77	44103103-HP-B12	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,099.20	0.00
78	44103103-HP-B14	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB540A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,603.60	0.00
79	44103103-HP-B18	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,942.00	0.00
80	44103103-HP-B21	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE278A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,741.92	0.00
81	44103103-HP-B22	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,242.72	0.00
82	44103103-HP-B23	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE310A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,350.40	0.00

83	44103103-HP-C23	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,610.40	0.00
84	44103103-HP-Y23	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,610.40	0.00
85	44103103-HP-M23	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,610.40	0.00
86	44103103-HP-B24	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE320A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,192.80	0.00
87	44103103-HP-C24	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,083.60	0.00
88	44103103-HP-Y24	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,083.60	0.00
89	44103103-HP-M24	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,083.60	0.00
90	44103103-HP-B25	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE390A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,872.80	0.00
91	44103103-HP-B26	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE400A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,786.00	0.00
92	44103103-HP-C26	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10,103.60	0.00
93	44103103-HP-Y26	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10,193.04	0.00
94	44103103-HP-M26	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10,103.60	0.00
95	44103103-HP-B27	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,837.60	0.00
96	44103103-HP-C27	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,011.20	0.00
97	44103103-HP-Y27	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,460.00	0.00
98	44103103-HP-M27	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,011.20	0.00
99	44103103-HP-B28	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,050.80	0.00
100	44103103-HX-B28	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,332.00	0.00
101	44103103-HP-B52	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF217A (HP17A), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,878.72	0.00
102	44103103-HP-B53	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF226A (HP26A), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,246.80	0.00
103	44103103-HP-B55	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,690.40	0.00
104	44103103-HP-B51	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF280XC	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,359.52	0.00
105	44103103-HP-B56	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF281A (HP81A), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,800.00	0.00
106	44103103-HP-B57	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF283A (HP83A), LaserJet Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,034.72	0.00
107	44103103-HX-B51	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF283XC (HP83X), Black Contract L	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,796.00	0.00
108	44103103-HP-B58	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF287A (HP87), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	9,828.00	0.00
109	44103103-HX-B52	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF325XC (HP25X), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	13,728.00	0.00
110	44103103-HP-B60	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF350A, Black Laserjet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,574.00	0.00
111	44103103-HP-C60	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF351A, Cyan Laserjet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,652.00	0.00
112	44103103-HP-Y60	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF352A, Yellow Laserjet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,652.00	0.00
113	44103103-HP-M60	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF353A, Magenta Laserjet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,652.00	0.00

114	44103103-HP-B61	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF360A (HP508A), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,030.40	0.00
115	44103103-HP-C61	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF361A (HP508A), Cyan LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,814.00	0.00
116	44103103-HP-Y61	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF362A (HP508A), Yellow LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,814.00	0.00
117	44103103-HP-M61	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF363A (HP508A), Magenta LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,814.00	0.00
118	44103103-HP-B62	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF400A (HP201A), Black LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,099.20	0.00
119	44103103-HP-C62	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF401A (HP201A), Cyan LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,660.80	0.00
120	44103103-HP-Y62	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF402A (HP201A), Yellow LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,660.80	0.00
121	44103103-HP-M62	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF403A (HP201A), Magenta LaserJet	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,660.80	0.00
122	44103103-HP-B63	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF410A (HP410A), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,900.00	0.00
123	44103103-HX-B54	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF410XC (HP410XC), Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,848.40	0.00
124	44103103-HP-C63	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF411A (HP410A), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,038.80	0.00
125	44103103-HX-C54	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF411XC (HP410XC), Cyan	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,522.00	0.00
126	44103103-HP-Y63	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF412A (HP410A), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,038.80	0.00
127	44103103-HX-Y54	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF412XC (HP410XC), Yellow	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,522.80	0.00
128	44103103-HP-M63	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF413A (HP410A), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,038.80	0.00
129	44103103-HX-M54	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF413XC (HP410XC), Magenta	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,522.80	0.00
130	44103103-HP-B34	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2612A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,744.00	0.00
131	44103103-HP-B48	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7553A, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,680.00	0.00
132	44103103-SA-B03	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML-D2850B, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5,116.80	0.00
133	44103103-SA-B06	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,484.00	0.00
134	44103103-SA-B07	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,689.44	0.00
135	44103103-SA-B08	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2,454.40	0.00
136	44103103-SA-B09	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,380.00	0.00
137	44103103-SA-B14	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,289.52	0.00
138	44103103-SA-B21	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	8,304.40	0.00
139	44103103-SA-B18	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3,956.16	0.00
140	44103103-SA-B20	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6,442.80	0.00
141	44103103-SA-B12	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	7,321.14	0.00
142	44103103-SA-B05	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	4,533.36	0.00
143	44103103-SA-B10	TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG SCX-D6555A, Black	cart	30	0	0	30	121,992.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	4,066.40	121,992.00

**SOFTWARE**

1	43231513-SFT-001	Business function specific software	license	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
2	43231602-SFT-002	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
3	43232004-SFT-003	Computer game or entertainment software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
4	43232107-SFT-004	Content authoring and editing software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
5	43232202-SFT-005	Content management software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
6	43232304-SFT-006	Data management and query software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
7	43232402-SFT-007	Development software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
8	43232505-SFT-008	Educational or reference software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
9	43232603-SFT-009	Industry specific software	license	2	0	0	2	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
10	43233501-SFT-016	Information exchange software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
11	43232701-SFT-010	Network applications software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
12	43232802-SFT-011	Network management software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
13	43232905-SFT-012	Networking software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
14	43233004-SFT-013	Operating environment software	license	10	0	0	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
15	43233205-SFT-014	Security and protection software	license	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
16	43233405-SFT-015	Utility and device driver software	license	11	0	0	11	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	11	0.00	0.00

**PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)**

		Brother Ink, BT5000M	bottle	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	24	400.00	9,600.00
		Brother Ink, BT5000C	bottle	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	24	400.00	9,600.00
		Brother Ink, BT5000Y	bottle	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	2	2	2	6	2,400.00	24	400.00	9,600.00
		Brother Ink, BT5000BK	bottle	2	2	2	6	2,700.00	2	2	2	6	2,700.00	2	2	2	6	2,700.00	2	2	2	6	2,700.00	24	450.00	10,800.00
		Epson Ink C 003	bottle	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	24	275.00	6,600.00
		Epson Ink M 003	bottle	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	24	275.00	6,600.00
		Epson Ink Y 003	bottle	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	24	275.00	6,600.00
		Epson Ink BK 003	bottle	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	2	2	2	6	1,650.00	24	275.00	6,600.00
		Brother Toner DCP-L2540DW, black	piece	2	0	2	4	9,600.00	0	2	0	2	4,800.00	2	0	2	4	9,600.00	0	2	0	2	4,800.00	12	2,400.00	28,800.00
		Printer	Unit	1	0	0	1	8,395.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	8,395.00	8,395.00
		Books for Diploma	Piece	50	0	0	50	12,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	250.00	12,500.00
		Books for NC II	Piece	50	0	0	50	12,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	250.00	12,500.00
		Cataloging tools	Set	1	0	0	1	50,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Sterile Gauze Pad 4x4	box	5	1	1	7	2,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	7	400.00	2,800.00

	Plain Normal Saline (50 ml)	bottle	5	0	0	5	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	60.00	300.00
	Sterile Water (50ml)	bottle	5	0	0	5	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	60.00	300.00
	Syringe 5 ml	box	1	0	0	1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Syringe 10 ml	box	1	0	0	1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Syringe 3 ml	box	1	0	0	1	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	400.00	400.00
	Syringe 1 ml	box	1	0	0	1	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	400.00	400.00
	Povidone Iodine 60ml	bottle	10	0	0	10	450.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	45.00	450.00
	Burn Ointment	tube	2	0	0	2	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Paracetamol 500 mg	box	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Mefenamic Acid 500mg	box	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Antacid	box	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Clonidine 75 mcg	box	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Antihistamine	box	1	0	0	1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Loperamide	box	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Bioflu 500mg	box	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Kidney Basin	pcs	3	0	0	3	90.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	30.00	90.00
	Irrigation Bulb	pcs	3	0	0	3	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	100.00	300.00
	Bandage Scissor	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	Kelly Forcep	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	Cidex Solution	gallon	3	0	0	3	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	2,000.00	6,000.00
	Medicine Tray with cover (stainless)	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	700.00	1,400.00
	Medical Gloves (large)	box	5	0	0	5	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Clean Gauze Pad 4x4	box	5	0	0	5	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Hot Compress Bag	pcs	5	0	0	5	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	80.00	400.00
	Ice Pack	pcs	5	0	0	5	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	80.00	400.00
	Sling	pcs	5	0	0	5	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Elastic Bandage 7.5 cm	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Refill Ink Epson L3210 blk	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Refill Ink Epson L3210 cyn	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Refill Ink Epson L3210 magenta	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Refill Ink Epson L3210 yellow	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00

	Spirit of Ammonia (10 ml)	bottle	3	0	0	3	60.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	20.00	60.00	
	Micropore 1x1 (1box)	box	3	0	0	3	1,050.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	350.00	1,050.00	
	Sterile Gloves (size 8)	box	5	0	0	5	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	700.00	3,500.00	
	Bandaid (100pcs)	box	3	0	0	3	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	100.00	300.00	
	Buscopan	box	2	0	0	2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00	
	Vitamin C with zinc (30 pcs)	box	10	0	0	10	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00	
	Carbocistein	box	2	0	0	2	800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	400.00	800.00	
	Nubulizer kit	pieces	10	0	0	10	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00	
	Salbutamol for neb	box	1	0	0	1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	Epson Ink-black	Bottle	4			4	1,160.00	4			4	1,160.00	4			4	1,160.00	0			0	0.00	12	290.00	3,480.00
	Epson Ink-yellow	bottle	1			1	290.00	1			1	290.00	1			1	290.00				0	0.00	3	290.00	870.00
	Epson Ink-Magenta	bottle	1			1	290.00	1			1	290.00	1			1	290.00				0	0.00	3	290.00	870.00
	Epson Ink-Cyan	bottel	1			1	290.00	1			1	290.00	1			1	290.00				0	0.00	3	290.00	870.00
	TONER CARTRIDGE, CANON LBP6000/6080/6030/6040, Black	cart	10	10	10	30	45,000.00	10	10	10	30	45,000.00	10	10	10	30	45,000.00	10	10	10	30	45,000.00	120	1,500.00	180,000.00
	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (003), Black	bottle	3	3	3	9	2,340.00	3	3	3	9	2,340.00	3	3	3	9	2,340.00	3	3	3	9	2,340.00	36	260.00	9,360.00
	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (003), Cyan	bottle	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	12	260.00	3,120.00
	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (003), Magenta	bottle	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	12	260.00	3,120.00
	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON (003), Yellow	bottle	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	1	1	1	3	780.00	12	260.00	3,120.00
	STICKER PAPER, Glossy, A4 size, 10 sheets	pack	1	0	0	1	75.00	1	0	0	1	75.00	2	0	0	2	150.00	2	0	0	2	150.00	6	75.00	450.00
	PUSH PINS, 50 pcs	pack	1	0	0	1	60.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	60.00	60.00
	CAMERA TRIPOD	unit	2	0	0	2	950.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	475.00	950.00
	Office table with chair	set	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	filing cabinet	unit	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	gasoline engine oil	liters	10			10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00	40	180.00	7,200.00
	diesel engine oil	liters	10			10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00	40	180.00	7,200.00
	automatic transmission fluid	liters	10			10	2,500.00		10		10	2,500.00		10		10	2,500.00		10		10	2,500.00	40	250.00	10,000.00
	brake fluid	liters	3			3	690.00		3		3	690.00		3		3	690.00		3		3	690.00	12	230.00	2,760.00
	gear oil(sae 90)	liters	2			2	400.00		2		2	400.00		2		2	400.00		2		2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	brake cleaner	can	5			5	1,400.00		5		5	1,400.00		5		5	1,400.00		5		5	1,400.00	20	280.00	5,600.00
	electronic contact cleaner	can	5			5	1,000.00		5		5	1,000.00		5		5	1,000.00		5		5	1,000.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	silicon gasket maker	tube	5			5	600.00		5		5	600.00		5		5	600.00		5		5	600.00	20	120.00	2,400.00

	head gasket shellac	bottle	2			2	300.00		2		2	300.00		2		2	300.00		2		2	300.00	8	150.00	1,200.00
	engine coolant	liters	10			10	2,000.00		10		10	2,000.00		10		10	2,000.00		10		10	2,000.00	40	200.00	8,000.00
	grease	kilograms	2			2	360.00		2		2	360.00		2		2	360.00		2		2	360.00	8	180.00	1,440.00
	T-type box wrench (8mm)(L 310mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	T-type box wrench (10mm)(L 310mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	T-type box wrench (12mm) (L 310mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	T-type box wrench (14mm)(L 310mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	T-type box wrench (17mm)(L 310mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	T-type screw driver (- No. 3)	pcs	2	0	0	2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	T-type screw driver (+ No.2)	pcs	2	0	0	2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	T-type screw driver (+ No. 3)	pcs	2	0	0	2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	2			2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	Offset wrench (08x09mm)(L-182mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Offset wrench (10x12mm)(L-217mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Offset wrench (12x14mm)(L-218mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Offset wrench (14x17mm)(L-245mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Offset wrench (17x19mm)(L-290mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Offset wrench (22x24mm)(L-324mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Open end wrench (06x07mm)(L-127mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Open end wrench (08x09mm)(L-145mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Open end wrench (10x12mm)(L-161mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Open end wrench (12x14mm)(L-174mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Open end wrench (14x17mm)(L-194mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Open end wrench (22x24mm)(L-246mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	2			2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	Combination wrench (8mm)(L-124mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	Combination wrench (10mm)(L-143mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	Combination wrench (12mm)(L-160mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	Combination wrench (14mm)(L-180mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	Combination wrench (17mm)(L-206mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	2			2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	Flat screw driver (100mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2			2	140.00	2			2	140.00	2			2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Flat screw driver (-150mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2			2	140.00	2			2	140.00	2			2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Phillips screw driver (No.2)(L-100mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2			2	140.00	2			2	140.00	2			2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00

	Phillips screw driver (+ No.3)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Wiring Flat Screw driver (200mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Carburetor Screwdriver (295mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Flat screw driver stubby ( L-25mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Phillips screw driver stubby (No. 2)(L-25mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	2		2	140.00	8	70.00	560.00
	Combination pliers (200mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	Snap ring pliers (opening type)(L-7 in.)	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	Snap ring pliers (closing type)(L-7 in.)	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	Cutting pliers (150mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	Long nose pliers (150mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	Ball peen hammer (450 g)	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	Copper hammer (450 g)	pcs	2	0	0	2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	8	230.00	1,840.00
	Plastic Soft face hammer (450 g)	pcs	2	0	0	2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	8	230.00	1,840.00
	Impact driver set (6 PCS.)(L-145mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	8	230.00	1,840.00
	Socket wrench set (18pcs) (8-27mm)(1/2 Dr.)	pcs	2	0	0	2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	8	230.00	1,840.00
	Deep socket wrench set (10pcs) (10-24mm)(1/2 DR.)	pcs	2	0	0	2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	8	230.00	1,840.00
	Spark plug wrench set Compact(6pcs)(3/8 drive)	pcs	2	0	0	2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	2		2	460.00	8	230.00	1,840.00
	Adjustable wrench (L-305mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Pipe wrench (L-300mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Locking Plier – Curved jaw (Visegrip)- 210mm	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Hexagon–key wrench set L-shape ball point(1.5-10mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Scraper stainless (30mm wide)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Chisel (10mm wide)(L-140mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Center- punch (4mm)(L-120mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Nipple wrench (Spoke wrench)	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Hacksaw	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Connecting rod holder	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Crankshaft installer	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Attachment, crankshaft installer	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Spacer, crankshaft installer	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	2		2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Piston pin puller	pcs	2	0	0	2	300.00	2		2	300.00	2		2	300.00	2		2	300.00	8	150.00	1,200.00



	Attachment, piston pin puller	pcs	2	0	0	2	320.00	2			2	320.00	2			2	320.00	2			2	320.00	8	160.00	1,280.00
	Universal clamp wrench	pcs	2	0	0	2	260.00	2			2	260.00	2			2	260.00	2			2	260.00	8	130.00	1,040.00
	Bearing / Gear remover	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2			2	450.00	2			2	450.00	2			2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Valve spring compressor and attachments or equivalent	pcs	2	0	0	2	450.00	2			2	450.00	2			2	450.00	2			2	450.00	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Tappet depressor	pcs	2	0	0	2	80.00	2			2	80.00	2			2	80.00	2			2	80.00	8	40.00	320.00
	Piston ring compressor	pcs	2	0	0	2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	8	175.00	1,400.00
	Tweezers	pcs	2	0	0	2	185.00	2			2	185.00	2			2	185.00	2			2	185.00	8	92.50	740.00
	Valve adjuster driver	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Sprocket holder	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00	8	800.00	6,400.00
	Crankcase separator	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,200.00	2			2	1,200.00	2			2	1,200.00	2			2	1,200.00	8	600.00	4,800.00
	Clutch spring hook	pcs	2	0	0	2	84.00	2			2	84.00	2			2	84.00	2			2	84.00	8	42.00	336.00
	Clutch spring compressor	pcs	2	0	0	2	250.90	2			2	250.90	2			2	250.90	2			2	250.90	8	125.45	1,003.60
	Clutch sleeve hub holder	pcs	2	0	0	2	300.00	2			2	300.00	2			2	300.00	2			2	300.00	8	150.00	1,200.00
	Drive chain cutting and joint tool set	pcs	2	0	0	2	640.00	2			2	640.00	2			2	640.00	2			2	640.00	8	320.00	2,560.00
	Rotor remover set	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,200.00	2			2	1,200.00	2			2	1,200.00	2			2	1,200.00	8	600.00	4,800.00
	Rotor holder	pcs	2	0	0	2	365.00	2			2	365.00	2			2	365.00	2			2	365.00	8	182.50	1,460.00
	Steering race and swing arm bearing installer	pcs	2	0	0	2	765.00	2			2	765.00	2			2	765.00	2			2	765.00	8	382.50	3,060.00
	Thickness gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	8	175.00	1,400.00
	Vernier Caliper (150mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Vernier Caliper (200mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Vernier Caliper (300mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	380.00	2			2	380.00	2			2	380.00	2			2	380.00	8	190.00	1,520.00
	Micrometer (25-50mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Micrometer (50-75mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Micrometer (75-100mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	8	175.00	1,400.00
	Micrometer (0-25mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Cylinder gauge set	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Rod: 65mm cylinder bore	pcs	2	0	0	2	380.00	2			2	380.00	2			2	380.00	2			2	380.00	8	190.00	1,520.00
	Rod: 75mm cylinder bore	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Dial gauge (0-1mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Dial gauge (10-34mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	8	175.00	1,400.00
	Dial gauge (0-10mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00

	Magnetic stand	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Micrometer stand	pcs	2	0	0	2	380.00	2			2	380.00	2			2	380.00	2			2	380.00	8	190.00	1,520.00
	Tire depth gauge (0-30mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Torque wrench (0-120kg-cm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	2			2	400.00	8	200.00	1,600.00
	Torque wrench (100-900kg-cm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	8	475.00	3,800.00
	Torque wrench (500-2800kg-cm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	8	475.00	3,800.00
	Torque wrench (700-4200kg-cm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	8	475.00	3,800.00
	Torque wrench (0-15kg-cm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	2			2	950.00	8	475.00	3,800.00
	Surface plate (300x300x50mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	2			2	1,000.00	2			2	1,000.00	2			2	1,000.00	8	500.00	4,000.00
	Steel V-block set (75mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Steel V-block set (100mm)	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Multi-circuit tester	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Engine tachometer	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Timing light	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Carburetor balancer set	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Compression gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	900.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00	8	450.00	3,600.00
	Attachment, compression pressure gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	600.00	2			2	600.00	2			2	600.00	2			2	600.00	8	300.00	2,400.00
	Adopter, compression gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Oil pressure gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Adopter, oil pressure gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Tire pressure gauge	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Graduated cylinder	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Battery load tester	pcs	2	0	0	2	900.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00	8	450.00	3,600.00
	Hydrometer	pcs	2	0	0	2	900.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00	2			2	900.00	8	450.00	3,600.00
	Straight edge	pcs	2	0	0	2	200.00	2			2	200.00	2			2	200.00	2			2	200.00	8	100.00	800.00
	Motorcycle unit (Carburetor type)	unit	2	0	0	2	65,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	2	32,500.00	65,000.00
	Motorcycle unit (Fuel Injection type)	unit	2	0	0	2	76,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	2	38,000.00	76,000.00
	Small Engine (Multi-purpose engine)	unit	2	0	0	2	30,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00					0	0.00	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
	Battery charger	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,000.00	2			2	3,000.00	2			2	3,000.00	2			2	3,000.00	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
	Bench vise	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,500.00	2			2	2,500.00	2			2	2,500.00	2			2	2,500.00	8	1,250.00	10,000.00
	Bench grinder	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00	8	800.00	6,400.00

	Air compressor, 2HP	pcs	2	0	0	2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	8	2,500.00	20,000.00
	Air impact tool	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	8	1,750.00	14,000.00
	Working table	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
	Table for battery charger	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,800.00	2		2	3,800.00	2		2	3,800.00	2		2	3,800.00	8	1,900.00	15,200.00
	Special tools board hanger	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	8	1,750.00	14,000.00
	Tool box	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
	Trouble light	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	8	1,250.00	10,000.00
	Mechanical jack	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	2		2	3,500.00	8	1,750.00	14,000.00
	Parts rack	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	8	1,250.00	10,000.00
	Overhauling engine stand	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
	Bike lifter or equivalent	pcs	2	0	0	2	15,000.00	2		2	15,000.00	2		2	15,000.00	2		2	15,000.00	8	7,500.00	60,000.00
	Oil beaker	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	Funnel	pcs	2	0	0	2	35.00	2		2	35.00	2		2	35.00	2		2	35.00	8	17.50	140.00
	Oiler	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	Grease	liters	2	0	0	2	180.00	2		2	180.00	2		2	180.00	2		2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	WD40	ml	2	0	0	2	280.00	2		2	280.00	2		2	280.00	2		2	280.00	8	140.00	1,120.00
	#18 auto wire	roll	2	0	0	2	650.00	2		2	650.00	2		2	650.00	2		2	650.00	8	325.00	2,600.00
	ignition switch(hoda)	pcs	2	0	0	2	280.00	2		2	280.00	2		2	280.00	2		2	280.00	8	140.00	1,120.00
	signal lights	pcs	2	0	0	2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	head lights	pcs	2	0	0	2	270.00	2		2	270.00	2		2	270.00	2		2	270.00	8	135.00	1,080.00
	tail light	pcs	2	0	0	2	260.00	2		2	260.00	2		2	260.00	2		2	260.00	8	130.00	1,040.00
	bulbs 12v	pcs	2	0	0	2	25.00	2		2	25.00	2		2	25.00	2		2	25.00	8	12.50	100.00
	relays	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	horn	pcs	2	0	0	2	180.00	2		2	180.00	2		2	180.00	2		2	180.00	8	90.00	720.00
	handle bar switch	pcs	2	0	0	2	270.00	2		2	270.00	2		2	270.00	2		2	270.00	8	135.00	1,080.00
	stop light switch	pcs	2	0	0	2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	2		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	hand brake switch	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	starter(assembly)	pcs	2	0	0	2	720.00	2		2	720.00	2		2	720.00	2		2	720.00	8	360.00	2,880.00
	starter relay	pcs	2	0	0	2	160.00	2		2	160.00	2		2	160.00	2		2	160.00	8	80.00	640.00
	fuse 3A	pcs	2	0	0	2	25.00	2		2	25.00	2		2	25.00	2		2	25.00	8	12.50	100.00
	fuse box	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	2		2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00

	overhauling gasket	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,500.00	2			2	3,500.00	2			2	3,500.00	2			2	3,500.00	8	1,750.00	14,000.00
	gasoline	liters	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	diesel oil	liters	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	engine oil	liters	2	0	0	2	780.00	2			2	780.00	2			2	780.00	2			2	780.00	8	390.00	3,120.00
	sealant	ml	2	0	0	2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	paint	liters	2	0	0	2	2,500.00	2			2	2,500.00	2			2	2,500.00	2			2	2,500.00	8	1,250.00	10,000.00
	Sandpaper	pcs	2	0	0	2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	2			2	350.00	8	175.00	1,400.00
	Steel brush	pcs	2	0	0	2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	2			2	150.00	8	75.00	600.00
	Wire brush	pcs	2	0	0	2	100.00	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	8	50.00	400.00
	Rags	pcs	2	0	0	2	100.00	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	8	50.00	400.00
	Rectangular steel tray	pcs	2	0	0	2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	Circular steel tray	pcs	2	0	0	2	160.00	2			2	160.00	2			2	160.00	2			2	160.00	8	80.00	640.00
	Used oil drum	pcs	2	0	0	2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Saw dust	kgs	2	0	0	2	200.00	2			2	200.00	2			2	200.00	2			2	200.00	8	100.00	800.00
	Mop	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,280.00	2			2	1,280.00	2			2	1,280.00	2			2	1,280.00	8	640.00	5,120.00
	Broom	pcs	2	0	0	2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	Dust pan	pcs	2	0	0	2	280.00	2			2	280.00	2			2	280.00	2			2	280.00	8	140.00	1,120.00
	Trash can	pcs	2	0	0	2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	2			2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	Safety shoes	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Apron	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Goggles	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Cap	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Gloves	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Gas mask	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	First Aid Kit	pack	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Fire Extinguisher	kgs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	FACE MASK, 3 ply, fifty (50) pieces per box	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Service manuals	pcs	10	0	0	10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	40	20.00	800.00
	Parts catalogs	pcs	10	0	0	10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	40	20.00	800.00
	Reference books	pcs	10	0	0	10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	40	20.00	800.00
	Modules / Power point presentation	pcs	10	0	0	10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	10			10	200.00	40	20.00	800.00

	PRINTER EPSON L3110	unit	2	0	2	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	INK Epson L3110, Yellow	ml	2	0	2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	INK Epson L3110, Magenta	ml	2	0	2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	INK Epson L3110, Cyan	ml	2	0	2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	INK Epson L3110, Black	rim	2	0	2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	2		2	250.00	8	125.00	1,000.00
	Epson Ink 003 Black	pcs	1		1	280.00	1	1	2	560.00		1	1	280.00		1	1	280.00	5	280.00	1,400.00
	Epson Ink 003 Cyan	pcs	1		1	280.00			0	0.00		1	1	280.00			0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00
	Epson Ink 003 Yellow	pcs	1		1	280.00			0	0.00		1	1	280.00			0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00
	Epson Ink 003 Magenta	pcs	1		1	280.00			0	0.00		1	1	280.00			0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00
	Safety shoes	pcs	25		25	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	600.00	15,000.00
	Safety Gloves (cotton)	pcs	25		25	3,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Safety Goggles	pcs	25		25	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	100.00	2,500.00
	Reflectorize vest	pcs	25		25	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	80.00	2,000.00
	Crosscut saw	pcs	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Rip saw	pcs	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Claw hammer 8 oz	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Claw hammer 12 oz	pcs	10		10	2,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	220.00	2,200.00
	Chalk line box	pcs	10		10	1,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	130.00	1,300.00
	Pull-push rule(5 meters)	pcs	25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	200.00	5,000.00
	Crow bar	pcs	5		5	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Steel square/ Carpenter's square	pcs	10		10	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	180.00	1,800.00
	Tri- square	pcs	10		10	800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	80.00	800.00
	Level bar (36 in.)	pcs	10		10	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	450.00	4,500.00
	Screw driver flat	pcs	5		5	350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	70.00	350.00
	Screw driver Philips	pcs	5		5	350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	70.00	350.00
	Nail bag	pcs	10		10	2,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	280.00	2,800.00
	Chisel, 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", 2"	set	10		10	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	450.00	4,500.00
	Socket wrench (19mm)	pcs	10		10	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Socket wrench (21mm)	pcs	10		10	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Plumb bob (medium)	pcs	10		10	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	125.00	1,250.00
	Wood planer (2 in.)	pcs	10		10	2,450.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	245.00	2,450.00

	Expansive bit	pcs	2		2	480.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	240.00	480.00
	Level hose, 3/8 in diameter	meter	12		12	240.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	20.00	240.00
	Riveter	pcs	5		5	1,225.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	245.00	1,225.00
	Tin snip	pcs	5		5	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Tekscrew bit (10 mm)	pcs	2		2	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	Sealant gun	pcs	1		1	150.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	150.00	150.00
	Adjustable wrench	pcs	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Fabricated door jambs assembly	Set each	3		3	5,850.00	3		3	5,850.00	3		3	5,850.00	3		3	5,850.00	12	1,950.00	23,400.00
	Fabricated window jambs assembly	Set each	3		3	0.00	3		3	0.00	3		3	0.00	3		3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Fabricated door panel, flushed (0.8 m x 2.1 m)	Sets	2		2	4,200.00	2		2	4,200.00	2		2	4,200.00	2		2	4,200.00	8	2,100.00	16,800.00
	Nylon string(10 meters)	Sets	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	Pencil	pcs	25		25	175.00	25		25	175.00	25		25	175.00	25		25	175.00	100	7.00	700.00
	Loose pin hinges, 4"	pcs	6		6	510.00	6		6	510.00	6		6	510.00	6		6	510.00	24	85.00	2,040.00
	Finishing wire nail, 1"	kgs	3		3	180.00	3		3	180.00	3		3	180.00	3		3	180.00	12	60.00	720.00
	Finishing wire nail, 1½ inches	kgs	2		2	120.00	2		2	120.00	2		2	120.00	2		2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	Finishing wire nail, 3" inches	kgs	1		1	60.00	1		1	60.00	1		1	60.00	1		1	60.00	4	60.00	240.00
	Common wire nail, 1"	kgs	4		4	320.00	4		4	320.00	4		4	320.00	4		4	320.00	16	80.00	1,280.00
	Common wire nail, 1½ inches	kgs	2		2	160.00	2		2	160.00	2		2	160.00	2		2	160.00	8	80.00	640.00
	Common wire nail, 2 inches	kgs	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	Common wire nail, 3 inches	kgs	14		14	1,120.00	14		14	1,120.00	14		14	1,120.00	14		14	1,120.00	56	80.00	4,480.00
	Common wire nail, 4 inches	kgs	18		18	1,440.00	18		18	1,440.00	18		18	1,440.00	18		18	1,440.00	72	80.00	5,760.00
	Pulley, 4"	Sets	2		2	1,400.00	2		2	1,400.00	2		2	1,400.00	2		2	1,400.00	8	700.00	5,600.00
	Nylon rope, 1" dia.	meters	20		20	1,200.00	20		20	1,200.00	20		20	1,200.00	20		20	1,200.00	80	60.00	4,800.00
	Bolo	pcs	2		2	640.00	2		2	640.00	2		2	640.00	2		2	640.00	8	320.00	2,560.00
	rough lumber 2"x4"x16'	pcs	12		12	7,680.00	12		12	7,680.00	12		12	7,680.00	12		12	7,680.00	48	640.00	30,720.00
	rough lumber 2"x3"x8'	pcs	15		15	3,600.00	15		15	3,600.00	15		15	3,600.00	15		15	3,600.00	60	240.00	14,400.00
	S2S lumber 2"x2"x10'	pcs	14		14	3,780.00	14		14	3,780.00	14		14	3,780.00	14		14	3,780.00	56	270.00	15,120.00
	Fascia board 1"x8"x10'	pcs	2		2	1,100.00	2		2	1,100.00	2		2	1,100.00	2		2	1,100.00	8	550.00	4,400.00
	Gutter, gauge 24 x 16" x 8'	pcs	1		1	745.00	1		1	745.00	1		1	745.00	1		1	745.00	4	745.00	2,980.00
	Ridge roll, gauge 24 x 16" x 8'	pcs	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	1		1	500.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
	End flashing, gauge 24 x 16" x 8'	pcs	2		2	1,490.00	2		2	1,490.00	2		2	1,490.00	2		2	1,490.00	8	745.00	5,960.00

	Tekscrew with neoprene rubber (for wood) 3"	pcs	50		50	250.00	50		50	250.00	50	50	250.00	50	50	250.00	200	5.00	1,000.00
	Umbrella nail	pcs	50		50	150.00	50		50	150.00	50	50	150.00	50	50	150.00	200	3.00	600.00
	Rib type roofing, gauge 26 x 4m	pcs	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2	2	4,000.00	2	2	4,000.00	8	2,000.00	16,000.00
	Corrugated type roofing, gauge 26 x 8'	pcs	4		4	4,800.00	4		4	4,800.00	4	4	4,800.00	4	4	4,800.00	16	1,200.00	19,200.00
	Silicon sealant	tube	1		1	225.00	1		1	225.00	1	1	225.00	1	1	225.00	4	225.00	900.00
	Drill bit, 1/8"	pcs	2		2	100.00	2		2	100.00	2	2	100.00	2	2	100.00	8	50.00	400.00
	Plywood,1/4"x4'x8'	pcs	26		26	11,310.00	26		26	11,310.00	26	26	11,310.00	26	26	11,310.00	104	435.00	45,240.00
	Rough lumber, 2"x2'x8'	pcs	108		108	17,280.00	108		108	17,280.00	108	108	17,280.00	108	108	17,280.00	432	160.00	69,120.00
	Wood cornice,1"x3'x8'	pcs	5		5	825.00	5		5	825.00	5	5	825.00	5	5	825.00	20	165.00	3,300.00
	Butt hinges	pcs	16		16	480.00	16		16	480.00	16	16	480.00	16	16	480.00	64	30.00	1,920.00
	Concealed hinges	pcs	8		8	520.00	8		8	520.00	8	8	520.00	8	8	520.00	32	65.00	2,080.00
	Catches	pcs	8		8	520.00	8		8	520.00	8	8	520.00	8	8	520.00	32	65.00	2,080.00
	Cabinet door handle	pcs	4		4	260.00	4		4	260.00	4	4	260.00	4	4	260.00	16	65.00	1,040.00
	Blind rivets (1/8"x3/8")	pcs	100		100	100.00	100		100	100.00	100	100	100.00	100	100	100.00	400	1.00	400.00
	Door knob and lock set	pcs	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2	2	500.00	2	2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Wooden hand rail	pcs	2		2	4,400.00	2		2	4,400.00	2	2	4,400.00	2	2	4,400.00	8	2,200.00	17,600.00
	Wooden Baluster	pcs	4		4	6,400.00	4		4	6,400.00	4	4	6,400.00	4	4	6,400.00	16	1,600.00	25,600.00
	Wooden planks 2"x 8"x 10'	pcs	2		2	1,600.00	2		2	1,600.00	2	2	1,600.00	2	2	1,600.00	8	800.00	6,400.00
	Base board, 1"x4'x8'	pcs	2		2	320.00	2		2	320.00	2	2	320.00	2	2	320.00	8	160.00	1,280.00
	Rough lumber 2"x 3"x10'	pcs	45		45	13,500.00	45		45	13,500.00	45	45	13,500.00	45	45	13,500.00	180	300.00	54,000.00
	Rough lumber 2"x 4"x12'	pcs	6		6	2,880.00	6		6	2,880.00	6	6	2,880.00	6	6	2,880.00	24	480.00	11,520.00
	Rough lumber 2"x 6"x10'	pcs	2		2	1,200.00	2		2	1,200.00	2	2	1,200.00	2	2	1,200.00	8	600.00	4,800.00
	Marine Plywood,3/4"x4'x8'	pcs	10		10	14,000.00	10		10	14,000.00	10	10	14,000.00	10	10	14,000.00	40	1,400.00	56,000.00
	Wood glue	pint	1		1	160.00	1		1	160.00	1	1	160.00	1	1	160.00	4	160.00	640.00
	S4S lumber (edging)1"x1/2'x8'	pcs	4		4	220.00	4		4	220.00	4	4	220.00	4	4	220.00	16	55.00	880.00
	Lumber S4S 2"x2"x10'	pcs	2		2	550.00	2		2	550.00	2	2	550.00	2	2	550.00	8	275.00	2,200.00
	Lumber S4S 2"x4"x10'	pcs	7		7	3,850.00	7		7	3,850.00	7	7	3,850.00	7	7	3,850.00	28	550.00	15,400.00
	Lumber S4S 2"x6"x10'	pcs	8		8	6,600.00	8		8	6,600.00	8	8	6,600.00	8	8	6,600.00	32	825.00	26,400.00
	Lumber S4S 4"x4"x12'	pcs	6		6	7,920.00	6		6	7,920.00	6	6	7,920.00	6	6	7,920.00	24	1,320.00	31,680.00
	Common wire nail, 1 1/4 inches	kgs	1		1	80.00	1		1	80.00	1	1	80.00	1	1	80.00	4	80.00	320.00
	Lumber S2S 2"x4"x10'	pcs	14		14	7,700.00	14		14	7,700.00	14	14	7,700.00	14	14	7,700.00	56	550.00	30,800.00

	Lumber S2S 2"x4"x12'	pcs	5		5	3,250.00	5		5	3,250.00	5		5	3,250.00	5		5	3,250.00	20	650.00	13,000.00			
	Lumber S2S 2"x4"x8'	pcs	20		20	8,800.00	20		20	8,800.00	20		20	8,800.00	20		20	8,800.00	80	440.00	35,200.00			
	Gang plate nails/ galvanized gusset nails	pcs	48		48	1,920.00	48		48	1,920.00	48		48	1,920.00	48		48	1,920.00	192	40.00	7,680.00			
	Plate connector	pcs	12		12	960.00	12		12	960.00	12		12	960.00	12		12	960.00	48	80.00	3,840.00			
	Lumber S2S 2"x2"x12'	pcs	8		8	2,640.00	8		8	2,640.00	8		8	2,640.00	8		8	2,640.00	32	330.00	10,560.00			
	Plywood,1/2"x4'x8'	pcs	2		2	1,580.00	2		2	1,580.00	2		2	1,580.00	2		2	1,580.00	8	790.00	6,320.00			
	Lumber 2"x2"x12'	pcs	20		20	5,000.00	20		20	5,000.00	20		20	5,000.00	20		20	5,000.00	80	250.00	20,000.00			
	Concrete Hollow blocks (4 inches)	pcs	825		825	1650	19,800.00		825	825	9,900.00	825		825	1650	19,800.00		825	825	9,900.00	4950	12.00	59,400.00	
	Cement	bags	30		30	60	15,000.00		30	30	7,500.00	30		30	60	15,000.00		30	30	7,500.00	180	250.00	45,000.00	
	Reinforcing bars (10 mm diameter)	pcs	65		65	130	23,400.00		65	65	11,700.00	65		65	130	23,400.00		65	65	11,700.00	390	180.00	70,200.00	
	Sand	cubic meter	8		8	16	16,000.00		8	8	8,000.00	8		8	16	16,000.00		8	8	8,000.00	48	1,000.00	48,000.00	
	GI wire, #20	kgs	12		12	24	48,000.00		12	12	24,000.00	12		12	24	48,000.00		12	12	24,000.00	72	2,000.00	144,000.00	
	Common wire Nails (assorted Size)	kgs	10		10	20	1,600.00		10	10	800.00	10		10	20	1,600.00		10	10	800.00	60	80.00	4,800.00	
	Lumber (2" x 2" x 10')	pcs	40		40	80	16,000.00		40	40	8,000.00	40		40	80	16,000.00		40	40	8,000.00	240	200.00	48,000.00	
	Concrete nails (1 1/2 inch)	kgs	4		4	8	760.00		4	4	380.00	4		4	8	760.00		4	4	380.00	24	95.00	2,280.00	
	Concrete nails (3")	kgs	3		3	5	475.00		3	3	237.50	3		3	5	475.00		3	3	237.50	15	95.00	1,425.00	
	Pencil	pcs	25		25	50	350.00		25	25	175.00	25		25	50	350.00		25	25	175.00	150	7.00	1,050.00	
	Nylon string	rolls	10		10	20	1,600.00		10	10	800.00	10		10	20	1,600.00		10	10	800.00	60	80.00	4,800.00	
	Gravel (3/4 inch)	cubic meter	3		3	5	6,000.00		3	3	3,000.00	3		3	5	6,000.00		3	3	3,000.00	15	1,200.00	18,000.00	
	Sand Screen	meters	5		5	10	1,000.00		5	5	500.00	5		5	10	1,000.00		5	5	500.00	30	100.00	3,000.00	
	Ordinary Plywood (1/2" X 4' X 8')	pcs	10		10	20	15,000.00		10	10	7,500.00	10		10	20	15,000.00		10	10	7,500.00	60	750.00	45,000.00	
	Concrete nails (4")	kgs	1		1	2	190.00		1	1	95.00	1		1	2	190.00		1	1	95.00	6	95.00	570.00	
	Bucket/ Pail	pcs	10			10	2,000.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Shovel/ Flat	pcs	10			10	3,800.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	380.00	3,800.00
	Steel Trowel, (8 inches straight-edged pointed)	pcs	25			25	3,750.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Wooden Float	pcs	25			25	7,500.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	300.00	7,500.00
	Spirit level, 2 feet	pcs	5			5	1,750.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
	Steel Scaffold (1.2 meters width)	sets	4			4	17,000.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	4,250.00	17,000.00
	Cross-cut saw, 18 inches	pcs	5			5	1,500.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Bar Cutter	pcs	2			2	9,600.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	4,800.00	9,600.00
	Steel square	pcs	5			5	900.00				0				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	180.00	900.00



	Cold chisel	pcs	5		5	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	180.00	900.00	
	Level hose (5 meters)	pcs	5		5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	Claw hammer	pcs	25		25	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	200.00	5,000.00	
	Hacksaw	pcs	5		5	700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	140.00	700.00	
	Hacksaw blade	pcs	5		5	200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	40.00	200.00	
	Steel brush	pcs	5		5	275.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	55.00	275.00	
	Wheel barrow	pcs	5		5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	
	Wheel barrow	pcs	5		5	825.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	165.00	825.00	
	Side cutter plier	pcs	5		5	1,100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	220.00	1,100.00	
	Notched trowel 3/8"	pcs	10		10	1,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	180.00	1,800.00	
	Pointed trowel	pcs	10		10	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00	
	Block cutter (7 inch blade Dia.)	pcs	2		2	59,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	29,500.00	59,000.00	
	Bar bender	pcs	2		2	26,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	13,000.00	26,000.00	
	Straight edge bar, 4'	pcs	4		4	1,100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	275.00	1,100.00	
	One bagger concrete mixer	unit	1		1	30,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	
	Marine Plywood 3/4"	pcs	3		3	6	8,400.00		3	3	4,200.00		3	3	6	8,400.00		3	3	4,200.00	18	1,400.00	25,200.00	
	Pull-push-rule, 5 m	pcs	25		25	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	200.00	5,000.00	
	Epson Ink 003 Black	pcs	1		1	2	560.00		1	1	280.00		1	1	2	560.00		1	1	280.00	6	280.00	1,680.00	
	Epson Ink 003 Cyan	pcs	1		1	280.00				0	0.00		1		1	280.00				0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00
	Epson Ink 003 Yellow	pcs	1		1	280.00				0	0.00		1		1	280.00				0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00
	Epson Ink 003 Magenta	pcs	1		1	280.00				0	0.00		1		1	280.00				0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00
	Plumb bob	pcs	5		5	625.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	125.00	625.00	
	Chalk line	pcs	5		5	650.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	130.00	650.00	
	Safety shoes	pcs	25		25	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	600.00	15,000.00	
	Safety Gloves (cotton)	pcs	25		25	3,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	150.00	3,750.00	
	Safety Goggles	pcs	25		25	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	100.00	2,500.00	
	Reflectorize vest	pcs	25		25	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	80.00	2,000.00	
	crow bar	pcs	5		5	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00	
	Pipe wrench 10 inch	pcs	2		2	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00	
	Pipe wrench 12 inch	pcs	2		2	440.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	220.00	440.00	
	Pipe wrench 14 inch	pcs	2		2	480.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	240.00	480.00	

	Pressure guages (3" dia x 1/4" dia. 0-300 psi)	pcs	5		5	1,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
	Steel tape	pcs	25		25	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	200.00	5,000.00
	Hacksaw w/ blade	pcs	25		25	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	180.00	4,500.00
	level bar 24"	pcs	5		5	1,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
	Pipe reamer	units	5		5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Pipe Vise 1"-4" (Yoke vise and 2 chain vise)	units	4		4	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	Pipe Cutter 1/2" - 2"	pcs	5		5	4,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	950.00	4,750.00
	Ballpeen Hammer	pcs	25		25	4,625.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	185.00	4,625.00
	Pointed Cold Chisel (various length 10" -12")	pcs	25		25	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	180.00	4,500.00
	Electrical Plier	pcs	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Plumb bob	pcs	5		5	625.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	125.00	625.00
	Mechanical Plier	pcs	5		5	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Adjustable wrench 10"	pcs	3		3	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	250.00	750.00
	Adjustable wrench 12"	pcs	3		3	780.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	260.00	780.00
	Flat Screw Driver 10"	pcs	5		5	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
	Philip Screw Driver 10"	pcs	5		5	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
	Cold Chisel (var. lengths 8"-12" dia. 5/8")	pcs	25		25	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	180.00	4,500.00
	Threading Machine complete with the following 220 V 2 units Die head 2 sets dies (1/2" & 3/4" - 1" - 2") 1 pc pipe reamer 1 pc pipe cutter	units	1		1	40,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	40,000.00	40,000.00
	Fusion Machine (20mm - 32mm)	units	2		2	2,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,350.00	2,700.00
	Electric Drill (drill bit 1/4" - 5/8")	units	2		2	4,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,100.00	4,200.00
	Manual Test Pump	units	2		2	3,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
	Cutting outfit set (Harris or Morris) with oxygen / acetylene cylinder with gas content (refillable)	sets	1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Electric Grinder (4")	units	2		2	8,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	4,300.00	8,600.00
	Push Drill 1/4" - 5/8" size	units	1		1	2,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
	Portable Soldering Kit	cylinders	5		5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Welding machine 300 amperes with grounding and extension cable, electrode holder and welding mask.	units	1		1	6,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
	Electric Test Pump	units	1		1	21,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
	Blow Torch	units	5		5	875.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	175.00	875.00
	Cut-off machine (14" dia. cutting disc )	units	1		1	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	PVC Pipe 6" m x 3m s-1000	length	8		8	7,040.00	8	8	16	14,080.00	8	8	7,040.00	8	8	7,040.00	40	880.00					35,200.00
	PVC Pipe 4" m x 3m s-1000	length	16		16	9,440.00	16	16	32	18,880.00	16	16	9,440.00	16	16	9,440.00	80	590.00					47,200.00

	PVC Pipe 3"m x 3"m s-1000	length	5		5	2,350.00	5		5	10	4,700.00		5		5	2,350.00		5		5	2,350.00	25	470.00	11,750.00
	PVC Pipe 2"m x 3"m s-1000	length	30		30	7,050.00	30		30	60	14,100.00		30		30	7,050.00		30		30	7,050.00	150	235.00	35,250.00
	PVC Wye 6" x 4"	pcs	5		5	900.00	5		5	10	1,800.00		5		5	900.00		5		5	900.00	25	180.00	4,500.00
	PVC Wye 4" x 4"	pcs	12		12	1,620.00	12		12	24	3,240.00		12		12	1,620.00		12		12	1,620.00	60	135.00	8,100.00
	PVC Tee 4" x 2"	pcs	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	20	2,400.00		10		10	1,200.00		10		10	1,200.00	50	120.00	6,000.00
	PVC Tee 2" x 2"	pcs	40		40	1,600.00	40		40	80	3,200.00		40		40	1,600.00		40		40	1,600.00	200	40.00	8,000.00
	PVC Elbow 4" x 90°	pcs	12		12	1,680.00	12		12	24	3,360.00		12		12	1,680.00		12		12	1,680.00	60	140.00	8,400.00
	PVC Elbow 2" x 90°	pcs	35		35	1,400.00	35		35	70	2,800.00		35		35	1,400.00		35		35	1,400.00	175	40.00	7,000.00
	PVC Elbow 4" x 45°	pcs	10		10	1,300.00	10		10	20	2,600.00		10		10	1,300.00		10		10	1,300.00	50	130.00	6,500.00
	PVC Elbow 2" x 45°	pcs	20		20	1,700.00	20		20	40	3,400.00		20		20	1,700.00		20		20	1,700.00	100	85.00	8,500.00
	PVC Elbow 3" x 90°	pcs	5		5	550.00	5		5	10	1,100.00		5		5	550.00		5		5	550.00	25	110.00	2,750.00
	PVC P- Trap 2"	pcs	15		15	1,575.00	15		15	30	3,150.00		15		15	1,575.00		15		15	1,575.00	75	105.00	7,875.00
	PVC Cleanout 4"	pcs	5		5	300.00	5		5	10	600.00		5		5	300.00		5		5	300.00	25	60.00	1,500.00
	PVC Solvent Cement 400cc	cans	4		4	740.00	4		4	8	1,480.00		4		4	740.00		4		4	740.00	20	185.00	3,700.00
	PVC Wye 4" x 3"	units	5		5	660.00	5		5	10	1,320.00		5		5	660.00		5		5	660.00	25	132.00	3,300.00
	PVC Wye 3" x 2"	pcs	10		10	950.00	10		10	20	1,900.00		10		10	950.00		10		10	950.00	50	95.00	4,750.00
	PVC Elbow 3" x 45°	pcs	10		10	850.00	10		10	20	1,700.00		10		10	850.00		10		10	850.00	50	85.00	4,250.00
	PVC Cleanout 3" 100 pcs	pcs	5		5	175.00	5		5	10	350.00		5		5	175.00		5		5	175.00	25	35.00	875.00
	PVC Wye 4" x 2"	pcs	15		15	1,575.00	15		15	30	3,150.00		15		15	1,575.00		15		15	1,575.00	75	105.00	7,875.00
	PVC Blue pipe 1" x 3 mtrs.	pcs	5		5	575.00	5		5	10	1,150.00		5		5	575.00		5		5	575.00	25	115.00	2,875.00
	PVC Tee Reducer 1" x 1/2"	pcs	5		5	80.00	5		5	10	160.00		5		5	80.00		5		5	80.00	25	16.00	400.00
	PVC Blue Pipe 1/2" x 10'	pcs	25		25	1,750.00	25		25	50	3,500.00		25		25	1,750.00		25		25	1,750.00	125	70.00	8,750.00
	PVC Tee 1/2" x 1/2"	pcs	150		150	1,500.00	150		150	300	3,000.00		150		150	1,500.00		150		150	1,500.00	750	10.00	7,500.00
	PVC Tee Female 1/2" x 1/2"	pcs	150		150	1,950.00	150		150	300	3,900.00		150		150	1,950.00		150		150	1,950.00	750	13.00	9,750.00
	PVC Elbow 1/2" x 90°	pcs	150		150	1,800.00	150		150	300	3,600.00		150		150	1,800.00		150		150	1,800.00	750	12.00	9,000.00
	PVC Elbow Female 1/2" x 90°	pcs	75		75	900.00	75		75	150	1,800.00		75		75	900.00		75		75	900.00	375	12.00	4,500.00
	PVC Cap 1/2"	pcs	75		75	1,125.00	75		75	150	2,250.00		75		75	1,125.00		75		75	1,125.00	375	15.00	5,625.00
	PVC Male Adapter 1/2"	pcs	100		100	1,200.00	100		100	200	2,400.00		100		100	1,200.00		100		100	1,200.00	500	12.00	6,000.00
	PVC Female Adapter 1/2"	pcs	100		100	1,200.00	100		100	200	2,400.00		100		100	1,200.00		100		100	1,200.00	500	12.00	6,000.00
	Teflon Tape	rolls	150		150	1,800.00	150		150	300	3,600.00		150		150	1,800.00		150		150	1,800.00	750	12.00	9,000.00
	G.I Plug 1/2"	pcs	200		200	4,000.00	200		200	400	8,000.00		200		200	4,000.00		200		200	4,000.00	1000	20.00	20,000.00

	Gate Valve 1/2" Screwed Type	pcs	25		25	6,250.00	25		25	50	12,500.00		25		25	6,250.00		25		25	6,250.00	125	250.00	31,250.00
	G.I. Pipe 1" x 6 mtrs.	pcs	5		5	3,075.00	5		5	10	6,150.00		5		5	3,075.00		5		5	3,075.00	25	615.00	15,375.00
	G.I. Tee Reducer 1" x 1/2"	pcs	5		5	130.00	5		5	10	260.00		5		5	130.00		5		5	130.00	25	26.00	650.00
	G.I. Pipe 1/2" x 20 sch. 40	pcs	13		13	286.00	13		13	26	572.00		13		13	286.00		13		13	286.00	65	22.00	1,430.00
	Gate Valve 1/2" - Screwed Type	pcs	25		25	6,250.00	25		25	50	12,500.00		25		25	6,250.00		25		25	6,250.00	125	250.00	31,250.00
	G.I. Tee 1/2" x 1/2"	pcs	75		75	1,575.00	75		75	150	3,150.00		75		75	1,575.00		75		75	1,575.00	375	21.00	7,875.00
	G.I. Elbow 1/2" x 90°	pcs	100		100	1,900.00	100		100	200	3,800.00		100		100	1,900.00		100		100	1,900.00	500	19.00	9,500.00
	G.I. Cap 1/2"	pcs	75		75	2,325.00	75		75	150	4,650.00		75		75	2,325.00		75		75	2,325.00	375	31.00	11,625.00
	G.I. Plug 1/2"	pcs	175		175	3,675.00	175		175	350	7,350.00		175		175	3,675.00		175		175	3,675.00	875	21.00	18,375.00
	Plumbing Blue - print plan	sets	6		6	1,080.00	6		6	12	2,160.00		6		6	1,080.00		6		6	1,080.00	30	180.00	5,400.00
	Paint brush 9 3 each, 1" & 1 1/2")	pcs	6		6	300.00	6		6	12	600.00		6		6	300.00		6		6	300.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	Sand Paper (12" x 12" rough)	sheets	10		10	150.00	10		10	20	300.00		10		10	150.00		10		10	150.00	50	15.00	750.00
	Chalk Stone	pcs	6		6	90.00	6		6	12	180.00		6		6	90.00		6		6	90.00	30	15.00	450.00
	Writing Paper	pad	1		1	15.00	1		1	2	30.00		1		1	15.00		1		1	15.00	5	15.00	75.00
	Welding Rod ( each 6011 and 6013 x 1/8"	kgs	2		2	300.00	2		2	4	600.00		2		2	300.00		2		2	300.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	G.I. Wire # 18	kgs	2		2	200.00	2		2	4	400.00		2		2	200.00		2		2	200.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	PPR Pipe 32mm x 4 mtrs.	pcs	5		5	4,680.00	5		5	10	9,360.00		5		5	4,680.00		5		5	4,680.00	25	936.00	23,400.00
	PPR Pipes 20mm x 20mm	pcs	25		25	9,800.00	25		25	50	19,600.00		25		25	9,800.00		25		25	9,800.00	125	392.00	49,000.00
	PPR Gate Valve 20mm	pcs	25		25	5,375.00	25		25	50	10,750.00		25		25	5,375.00		25		25	5,375.00	125	215.00	26,875.00
	PPR Tee Equal 20mm x 20mm	pcs	150		150	1,350.00	150		150	300	2,700.00		150		150	1,350.00		150		150	1,350.00	750	9.00	6,750.00
	PPR Tee Female 20mm x 1/2"	pcs	225		225	2,250.00	225		225	450	4,500.00		225		225	2,250.00		225		225	2,250.00	1125	10.00	11,250.00
	PPR Equal Elbow 20mm x 90°	pcs	150		150	1,500.00	150		150	300	3,000.00		150		150	1,500.00		150		150	1,500.00	750	10.00	7,500.00
	PPR Elbow Female 20mm x 1/2" x 90°	pcs	75		75	750.00	75		75	150	1,500.00		75		75	750.00		75		75	750.00	375	10.00	3,750.00
	PPR End Cap 20mm	pcs	75		75	1,500.00	75		75	150	3,000.00		75		75	1,500.00		75		75	1,500.00	375	20.00	7,500.00
	PPR Male Adapter 1/2"	pcs	150		150	1,500.00	150		150	300	3,000.00		150		150	1,500.00		150		150	1,500.00	750	10.00	7,500.00
	PPR Female Adapter 1/2"	pcs	150		150	1,500.00	150		150	300	3,000.00		150		150	1,500.00		150		150	1,500.00	750	10.00	7,500.00
	PPR Tee Reducer 32mm x 20mm	pcs	5		5	80.00	5		5	10	160.00		5		5	80.00		5		5	80.00	25	16.00	400.00
	Single shower valve	pcs	25		25	50,000.00	25		25	50	100,000.00		25		25	50,000.00		25		25	50,000.00	125	2,000.00	250,000.00
	Water Meter	units	5		5	8,500.00	5		5	10	17,000.00		5		5	8,500.00		5		5	8,500.00	25	1,700.00	42,500.00
	Water Closet (Flush Tank) with Bidet Spray	units	5		5	24,000.00	5		5	10	48,000.00		5		5	24,000.00		5		5	24,000.00	25	4,800.00	120,000.00
	Lavatory with faucet	sets	5		5	34,400.00	5		5	10	68,800.00		5		5	34,400.00		5		5	34,400.00	25	6,880.00	172,000.00

	Kitchen Sink with faucet	sets	5		5	3,200.00	5		5	10	6,400.00		5		5	3,200.00		5		5	3,200.00	25	640.00	16,000.00	
	Multipoint water heater	units	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	4	10,000.00		2		2	5,000.00		2		2	5,000.00	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	
	Floor drains	pcs	15		15	4,275.00	15		15	30	8,550.00		15		15	4,275.00		15		15	4,275.00	75	285.00	21,375.00	
	Faucets	sets	10		10	1,800.00	10		10	20	3,600.00		10		10	1,800.00		10		10	1,800.00	50	180.00	9,000.00	
	Bath Tub with complete fittings	sets	1		1	6,000.00	1		1	2	12,000.00		1		1	6,000.00		1		1	6,000.00	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	
	Urinal with push-button or flush valve and complete fittings	sets	1		1	5,000.00	1		1	2	10,000.00		1		1	5,000.00		1		1	5,000.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00	
	Grease trap, 4 gpm capacity	units	2		2	9,000.00	2		2	4	18,000.00		2		2	9,000.00		2		2	9,000.00	10	4,500.00	45,000.00	
	Epson Ink 003 Black	pcs	1		1	280.00	1		1	2	560.00		1		1	280.00		1		1	280.00	5	280.00	1,400.00	
	Epson Ink 003 Cyan	pcs	1		1	280.00				0	0.00		1		1	280.00				0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00	
	Epson Ink 003 Yellow	pcs	1		1	280.00				0	0.00		1		1	280.00				0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00	
	Epson Ink 003 Maggenta	pcs	1		1	280.00				0	0.00		1		1	280.00				0	0.00	2	280.00	560.00	
	Safety shoes	pcs	25		25	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	600.00	15,000.00	
	Safety Gloves (cotton)	pcs	25		25	3,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	150.00	3,750.00	
	Safety Goggles	pcs	25		25	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	100.00	2,500.00	
	Reflectorize vest	pcs	25		25	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	80.00	2,000.00	
	Pipe Reamer	pieces	5		5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	Pipe Threader	set	15		15	59,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	15	3,980.00	59,700.00	
	Pipe bender EMT	pieces	15		15	52,485.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	15	3,499.00	52,485.00	
	Ball Hammer	pieces	5		5	1,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00	
	Wire Stripper	pieces	5		5	1,640.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	328.00	1,640.00	
	Prick Punch	pieces	5		5	3,545.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	709.00	3,545.00	
	Heat Gun 1200 watts	pieces	15		15	14,250.00				0	0.00	15			15	14,250.00				0	0.00	30	950.00	28,500.00	
	Heavy Duty Soldering Iron	pieces	5		5	1,100.00				0	0.00	5			5	1,100.00				0	0.00	10	220.00	2,200.00	
	#16 G.I. Wire	kgs	5		5	375.00				0	0.00	5			5	375.00				0	0.00	10	75.00	750.00	
	White Board 4 x 8 x 3/4	set	1		1	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
	Push pin	box	1	2	1	4	280.00	2	1	2	5	350.00	1	2	1	4	280.00	2	1	2	5	350.00	18	70.00	1,260.00
	First Aid Kit	set	1		1	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	900.00	900.00	
	2 Zone Fire Alarm System ( 5 units detector, 1 control panel)	set	10		10	180,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	18,000.00	180,000.00	
	Security Equipment Access Control	set	1		1	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	
	CCTV 4 Channel ( 4 cameras, 1 DVR)	set	2		2	29,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	14,500.00	29,000.00	
	Clamp-on meter	units	5		5	19,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	3,800.00	19,000.00	

	Earth Resistance Tester	units	1			1	9,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
	Labeling Machine	units	1			1	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	RSC/IMC conduit	pieces	25	35	25	85	24,650.00	35	25	35	95	27,550.00	25	35	25	85	24,650.00	35	25	35	95	27,550.00	360	290.00	104,400.00
	Locknut & Bushing	pairs	50			50	750.00				0	0.00	50			50	750.00				0	0.00	100	15.00	1,500.00
	Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI)	pieces	5			5	8,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	1,650.00	8,250.00
	3/16" x 1" Metal Screw	pieces	100	150	100	350	700.00	150	100	150	400	800.00	100	150	100	350	700.00	150	100	150	400	800.00	1500	2.00	3,000.00
	Conduit Strap/Clamp	pieces	60	76	60	196	490.00	76	60	76	212	530.00	60	76	60	196	490.00	76	60	76	212	530.00	816	2.50	2,040.00
	Working Gloves	pairs	25	50	25	100	1,800.00	50	25	50	125	2,250.00	25	50	25	100	1,800.00	50	25	50	125	2,250.00	450	18.00	8,100.00
	Wire AWG #12, (3.5mm2)	boxes	5	7	5	17	89,250.00	7	5	7	19	99,750.00	5	7	5	17	89,250.00	7	5	7	19	99,750.00	72	5,250.00	378,000.00
	Wire AWG #14, (2.0mm2)	boxes	5	6	5	16	76,000.00	6	5	6	17	80,750.00	5	6	5	16	76,000.00	6	5	6	17	80,750.00	66	4,750.00	313,500.00
	Wood Screw 1/2"x8	box	1	2	1	4	2,000.00	2	1	2	5	2,500.00	1	2	1	4	2,000.00	2	1	2	5	2,500.00	18	500.00	9,000.00
	Receptacle Surface type	pieces	25		25	50	2,250.00				25	1,125.00	25		25	50	2,250.00				25	1,125.00	150	45.00	6,750.00
	Receptacle Flush type	pieces	25		25	50	2,750.00				25	1,375.00	25		25	50	2,750.00				25	1,375.00	150	55.00	8,250.00
	Convenience outlet c.o. (grounding type, flush type) 2gang with plate and cover	set	25	35	25	85	14,875.00	35	25	35	95	16,625.00	25	35	25	85	14,875.00	35	25	35	95	16,625.00	360	175.00	63,000.00
	PVC square box 4" x 4"	set	10		10	20	1,260.00				10	630.00	10		10	20	1,260.00				10	630.00	60	63.00	3,780.00
	Flexible conduit 1/2", 3/4"	meters	25			25	4,500.00				0	0.00	25			25	4,500.00				0	0.00	50	180.00	9,000.00
	PVC conduit 1/2", 3/4"	pcs	20	20	20	60	5,700.00	20	20	20	60	5,700.00	20	20	20	60	5,700.00	20	20	20	60	5,700.00	240	95.00	22,800.00
	Junction box PVC	pieces	25	85	25	135	3,375.00				25	625.00	25	85	25	135	3,375.00				25	625.00	320	25.00	8,000.00
	Utility box	pieces	25	85	25	135	2,025.00				25	375.00	25	85	25	135	2,025.00				25	375.00	320	15.00	4,800.00
	Connectors PVC 1/2"	pieces	50		50	100	1,200.00				50	600.00	50		50	100	1,200.00				50	600.00	300	12.00	3,600.00
	Connectors PVC 3/4"	pieces	50		50	100	1,800.00				50	900.00	50		50	100	1,800.00				50	900.00	300	18.00	5,400.00
	Connectors RSC 3/4"	pieces	50			50	1,200.00				50	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	100	24.00	2,400.00
	Elbow PVC 1/2"	pieces	20			20	100.00				0	0.00	20			20	100.00				0	0.00	40	5.00	200.00
	Elbow PVC 3/4"	pieces	20			20	160.00				0	0.00	20			20	160.00				0	0.00	40	8.00	320.00
	Elbow RSC 1/2"	pieces	20			20	600.00				0	0.00	20			20	600.00				0	0.00	40	30.00	1,200.00
	eLBOW rsc 3/4"	pieces	20			20	780.00				0	0.00	20			20	780.00				0	0.00	40	39.00	1,560.00
	Panel Board with 70amp main and 4 branch ckt. 20amps-2pieces and 15amps-2pieces	set	5			5	7,500.00				5	7,500.00	5			5	7,500.00				5	7,500.00	20	1,500.00	30,000.00
	Switch ( 3Way with plate and cover)	set	10	20	10	40	6,880.00	20	10	20	50	8,600.00	10	20	10	40	6,880.00	20	10	20	50	8,600.00	180	172.00	30,960.00
	Switch ( single pole with plate and cover)	set	10	20	10	40	2,680.00	20	10	20	50	3,350.00	10	20	10	40	2,680.00	20	10	20	50	3,350.00	180	67.00	12,060.00
	TF wire #1. 25mm2 stranded cu. Wire	Meters		20		20	700.00	20			40	1,400.00		20		20	700.00	20			20	1,400.00	120	35.00	4,200.00
	telephone wire, 3/c	meters		100		100	700.00	100			200	1,400.00		100		100	700.00	100			100	1,400.00	600	7.00	4,200.00

	UTP Cat5 cable, 4 pairs	meters		60		60	3,000.00	60		60	120	6,000.00		60		60	3,000.00	60		60	120	6,000.00	360	50.00	18,000.00
	kilowatt hour meters	set		10		10	3,800.00			10	10	3,800.00		10		10	3,800.00	10			10	3,800.00	40	380.00	15,200.00
	manual pull station	sets		20		20	16,600.00				0	0.00		20		20	16,600.00				0	0.00	40	830.00	33,200.00
	fire alarm bell 6"dia. 24volts	sets		20		20	11,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20	550.00	11,000.00
	cctv camera with night vision	units		2		2	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	1,250.00	2,500.00
	power splitter 8port	unit		1		1	196.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	196.00	196.00
	Ground rod with clamp	sets		10		10	12,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	1,280.00	12,800.00
	screw drivers (+,-)	pairs		20		20	11,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	20	550.00	11,000.00
	electrician pliers	sets		10		10	7,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	700.00	7,000.00
	Plastic moulding 40mmx40mm	pieces	5	10	5	20	5,000.00	10	5	10	25	6,250.00	5	10	5	20	5,000.00	10	5	10	25	6,250.00	90	250.00	22,500.00
	Portable drill	pieces	5			5	12,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Portable grinder	pieces	5			5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Ball hammer	pcs	5	0	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Electrician Pliers	pcs	25	0	0	25	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00	25	180.00	4,500.00
	Box Wrench	sets	5	0	0	5	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00	5	800.00	4,000.00
	Wire splicer	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Wire stripper	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Electrician knife	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
	Tools holster	pcs	20	0	0	20	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	Push-pull 0-5 mtrs	pcs	20	0	0	20	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Claw hammer	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Multi-tester (Sanwa)	unit	10	0	0	10	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
	Electric drill	unit	5	0	0	5	17,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
	Portable grinder	unit	5	0	0	5	17,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)	unit	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Clamp-on meter	unit	5	0	0	5	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Insulation Resistance Tester	unit	5	0	0	5	75,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	15,000.00	75,000.00
	Earth resistance tester	unit	5	0	0	5	125,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	25,000.00	125,000.00
	Labeling machine	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	LCD Projector	unit	1	0	0	1	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Working gloves	pcs	25	0	0	25	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	12.00	600.00

	Hard hat	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Safety goggles	pcs	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	50.00	2,000.00
	Cable (Royal cord), 3 core	mts	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Glands/Grommet	pcs	15	0	0	15	225.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	225.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	15.00	450.00
	THHN wire 3.5 sq.mm. (150m / box)	box	3	0	0	3	12,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	12,900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	4,300.00	25,800.00
	Insulators ( Mica tube), 1/2" dia. (50m/roll)	roll	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
	PPE (Safety vest)	pcs	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Wiring boards, ¾'x4'x8'	pcs	5	0	0	5	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	RSC/IMC, (EMT)1/2" dia.	pcs	20	0	0	20	7,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	7,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	380.00	15,200.00
	Entrance cap, 3/4" dia	pcs	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	50.00	2,000.00
	Locknut & bushing ( EMT connector with locknut, 1/2" dia.)	pcs	50	0	0	50	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	12.00	1,200.00
	3/16' x 1" Metal Screw	pcs	500	0	0	500	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	500	0	0	500	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1000	1.00	1,000.00
	Conduit strap/clamp, 1/2" metal	pcs	50	0	0	50	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0	0	50	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	6.00	600.00
	Wire AWG #12, (3.5mm2)	pcs	2	0	0	2	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
	Wire AWG #14(2.0mm2)	pcs	2	0	0	2	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
	Electrical tape	pcs	10	0	0	10	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	40.00	400.00
	#16 G.I wire	kg	5	0	0	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	75.00	375.00
	Whiteboard 4 x 8 x ¾	pcs	1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Whiteboard 4 x 4 x ¾ with movable stand	pcs	1	0	0	1	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, red, (150m per box)	box	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, blue, (150m per box)	box	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, white, (150m per box)	box	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, black, (150m per box)	box	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, yellow, (150m per box)	box	1	0	0	1	2,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	First aid kit	unit	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Bond paper (A4)	ream	10	0	0	10	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Crimping tools	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Pliers	pcs	25	0	0	25	6,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	250.00	6,250.00
	Screw drivers (- &+)	pcs	50	0	0	50	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	20.00	1,000.00
	Wrenches (box & open)	pcs	5	0	0	5	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	1,500.00	15,000.00
	Wire splicers/strippers	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00



	Multi-Tester/VOM	pcs	5	0	0	5	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	Insulation Tester	unit	5	0	0	5	75,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	15,000.00	75,000.00
	Spirit level	pcs	5	0	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Hack saw	pcs	5	0	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	PVC Pipe cutter	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Pipe reamer	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Pipe threader	sets	5	0	0	5	17,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
	EMT Pipe bender (RIGID) 1/2 sq.mm dia.	pcs	5	0	0	5	12,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Bolt cutter	pcs	5	0	0	5	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Circuit breakers/Fuses (Din rail type) 3-poles	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	750.00	3,000.00
	Controller/Contactors ( 2NO,2NC)	pcs	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	500.00	10,000.00
	Relays (Din rail type)	pcs	20	0	0	20	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
	Timers (Din rail type)	pcs	5	0	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Terminal Blocks/Lugs (Din rail type)	pcs	20	0	0	20	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Pilot lamps (red, green, yellow)	pcs	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	Actuators/solenoids	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	NO Push buttons (panel type)	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	150.00	3,000.00
	NC Push buttons (panel type)	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	150.00	3,000.00
	Selector Switches (panel type)	pcs	5	0	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	Cable duct	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
	Din rail	pcs	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Wire Strap	packs	5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Cable Tie	packs	5	0	0	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	75.00	750.00
	Terminal blocks, 12 terminals	pcs	25	0	0	25	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	300.00	15,000.00
	terminal lugs, Y-lugs, ( red, yellow, blue, black,yellow)	pcs	500	0	0	500	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	500	0	0	500	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1000	1.50	1,500.00
	Tie mount (100 pcs/pack)	packs	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Motor control panel (20cmx40cmx60cm)	unit	5	0	0	5	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Voltmeter (panel type), 0-230VAC range	pcs	5	0	0	5	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	700.00	3,500.00
	Ammeter (panel type), 0-20 A range, 5A input	pcs	5	0	0	5	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	900.00	4,500.00
	Frequency Meter, 230 VAC	pcs	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Multimeter (analog)	units	10			10	12,000.00				0	0.00	10			10	12,000.00				0	0.00	20	1,200.00	24,000.00

	ESD free work bench with mirror	units	5		5	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	6,000.00	30,000.00
	High grade magnifying glass lamp	units	10		10	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Variable power supply	units	10		10	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Variable transformer	units	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Hot air soldering station	units	5		5	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	3,000.00	15,000.00
	Digital oscilloscope	units	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	Signal generator	units	1		1	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Function generator	units	1		1	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Electronically-controlled soldering station	units	5		5	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Long nose plier	units	10		10	2,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	220.00	2,200.00
	Side cutting plier	units	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Mechanical plier	units	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Philip screwdriver	units	10		10	1,850.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	185.00	1,850.00
	Flat Screwdriver	pcs	10		10	1,850.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	185.00	1,850.00
	Soldering iron (40W)	pcs	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
	Desoldering pump (big)	pcs	10		10	2,800.00			0	0.00	10		10	2,800.00			0	0.00	20	280.00	5,600.00
	Wrench (assorted)	set	10		10	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	750.00	7,500.00
	Allen wrench	set	10		10	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	400.00	4,000.00
	Wire stripper	units	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Digital micrometer	units	3		3	3,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
	Allen wrench				0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Anti static strap	pcs	10		10	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Anti static brush	pcs	10		10	450.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	45.00	450.00
	Anti static mat	pcs	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Bread boards	units	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	Table top reflow oven	units	1		1	35,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
	Lead free soldering station	units	5		5	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Radio receiver	unit	1		1	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	Audio recorder	unit	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Videoke system	unit	1		1	35,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
	Electronic musical instrument (keyboard)	unit	1		1	8,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,500.00	8,500.00

	DVD player	unit	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Professional audio / Public address system	unit	1		1	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Television (smart TV, 32")	unit	1		1	16,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	16,000.00	16,000.00
	Home theatre system	unit	1		1	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	PC monitor	unit	1		1	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Digital washing machine	unit	1		1	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Microwave oven	unit	1		1	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Induction stove	unit	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Rechargable Light	unit	1		1	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Home security system (CCTV System)	unit	1		1	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Electronic-controlled air conditioner/electric fan	unit	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Mini drill	unit	5		5	4,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	850.00	4,250.00
	Drill bit	pcs	10		10	100.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	10.00	100.00
	Control boards and modules	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Motor controllers and drives	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Man-machine interface	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Sensors and input devices	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Actuators and input devices	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Opto-electronic equipment and device	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Data Communication system	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Micro-contoller-based equipment	unit	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Soldering wire	roll	5		5	10	3,000.00	5	5	1,500.00	5	5	10	3,000.00	5	5	1,500.00	30	300.00	9,000.00	
	PCB (12"x12")	pcs	3		3	6	1,440.00	3	3	720.00	3	3	6	1,440.00	3	3	720.00	18	240.00	4,320.00	
	SMD soldering paste	bottle	3		3	6	450.00	3	3	225.00	3	3	6	450.00	3	3	225.00	18	75.00	1,350.00	
	SMD soldering flux	bottle	3		3	6	450.00	3	3	225.00	3	3	6	450.00	3	3	225.00	18	75.00	1,350.00	
	Thermal paste	bottle	3		3	6	450.00	3	3	225.00	3	3	6	450.00	3	3	225.00	18	75.00	1,350.00	
	Thinner	bottle	3		3	6	720.00	3	3	360.00	3	3	6	720.00	3	3	360.00	18	120.00	2,160.00	
	Alcohol	bottle	3		3	6	600.00	3	3	300.00	3	3	6	600.00	3	3	300.00	18	100.00	1,800.00	
	Ferric chloride	bottle	5		3	8	480.00	3	3	180.00	3	3	6	360.00	3	3	180.00	20	60.00	1,200.00	
	Pale (small)	pcs	5		0	5	600.00	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00			0	0.00	5	120.00	600.00
	Solid wire #22	meter	100		100	1,000.00			0	0.00	100		100	1,000.00			0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00

		Stranded wire, # 22, black	meter	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Stranded wire, #22, red	meter	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Stranded wire, #22, white	meter	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Stranded wire, #22, blue	meter	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Stranded wire, #22, yellow	meter	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Stranded wire, #22, green	meter	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	1,000.00				0	0.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Capacitor (1000 uf, 25V)	pcs	50		50	100	1,200.00		50		50	600.00	50		50	100	1,200.00		50		50	600.00	300	12.00	3,600.00
		Resistor (1000 ohms, 1/2W)	pcs	50		50	100	1,000.00		50		50	500.00	50		50	100	1,000.00		50		50	500.00	300	10.00	3,000.00
		1A Diode (IN4004)	pcs	200		200	400	6,000.00		200		200	3,000.00	200		200	400	6,000.00		50		50	750.00	1050	15.00	15,750.00
		Night switch kit (Alexan)	pcs	25		25	50	13,500.00		25		25	6,750.00	25		25	50	13,500.00		25		25	6,750.00	150	270.00	40,500.00
		AC-DC converter kit	pcs	25			25	7,000.00		25		25	7,000.00			25	25	7,000.00				0	0.00	75	280.00	21,000.00
		AA battery	pcs	20			20	700.00				0	0.00	20			20	700.00				0	0.00	40	35.00	1,400.00
		AAA battery	pcs	10			10	300.00				0	0.00	10			10	300.00				0	0.00	20	30.00	600.00
		9V battery	pcs	10			10	900.00				0	0.00	10			10	900.00				0	0.00	20	90.00	1,800.00
		External Memory (1TB)	unit	1			1	3,500.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
		Flash Light (Rechargable)	unit	10			10	2,200.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	10	220.00	2,200.00	
		White board (8 ft x 4 ft)	unit	1			1	1,800.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	
		LCD projector	unit	1			1	15,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
		Unshielded Twisted Pair CAT6	box	1	0	0	1	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,650.00	3,300.00
		RJ 45 Pass Through	box	4	0	0	4	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	180.00	1,440.00
		Crimping Tool	piece	25	0	0	25	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	150.00	7,500.00
		Patch Pannel	piece	25	0	0	25	62,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	62,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	2,500.00	125,000.00
		Punched-down tool	piece	25	0	0	25	6,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	6,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	250.00	12,500.00
		Wireless Access Piont 2.4-5Ghz, Dual Band	piece	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	1,500.00	30,000.00
		Flash Drive 3.0 32GB	piece	20	0	0	20	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	600.00	24,000.00
		Hub/Switch 24 ports, 100 mbps	piece	10	0	0	10	125,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	125,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	12,500.00	250,000.00
		Power Supply 700W-ATX (4 for fault findings and 4 for replacement)	piece	25	0	0	25	16,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	16,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	650.00	32,500.00
		Router with WI-FI 2.4-5Ghz, Dual Band	piece	10	0	0	10	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	2,500.00	50,000.00
		Uninterruptable Power Supply 650 VA	piece	25	0	0	25	162,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	162,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	6,500.00	325,000.00
		Universal Modular Box	piece	20	0	0	20	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	400.00	16,000.00
		Anti-static Mat 12x12in, Grounding Mat	piece	25	0	0	25	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	400.00	10,000.00

	Head Mounted Light	piece	10	0	0	10	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	160.00	4,000.00
	Long nose pliers	piece	10	0	0	10	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	330.00	6,600.00
	Steel Tape	piece	10	0	0	10	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	180.00	3,600.00
	Epson Original Ink 003 Black	piece	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	24	180.00	4,320.00
	Epson Original Ink 003 Cyan	piece	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	24	180.00	4,320.00
	Epson Original Ink 003 Magenta	piece	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	24	180.00	4,320.00
	Epson Original Ink 003 Yellow	piece	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	2	2	2	6	1,080.00	24	180.00	4,320.00
	Hard Disk for Desktop Computer 500 GB	piece	20	0	0	20	28,000.00	20	0	0	20	28,000.00	20	0	0	20	28,000.00	20	0	0	20	28,000.00	80	1,400.00	112,000.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Black	bottle	2	0	0	2	520.00	2	0	0	2	520.00	2	0	0	2	520.00	2	0	0	2	520.00	8	260.00	2,080.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Magenta	bottle	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	4	270.00	1,080.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Cyan	bottle	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	4	270.00	1,080.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Yellow	bottle	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	4	270.00	1,080.00
	Tape Measure	pcs	25			25	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	10.00	250.00
	L-square	pcs	25			25	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	100.00	2,500.00
	Meter Stick	pcs	10			10	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	French Curve	pcs	25			25	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	80.00	2,000.00
	Scissors	pairs	25			25	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	20.00	500.00
	Cutting Shears	pairs	25			25	6,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	250.00	6,250.00
	Pail	pcs	10			10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Transparent ruler with grid 24 inches	pieces	25			25	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	30.00	750.00
	Hanger	doz	5			5	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
	Seam ripper	pcs	25			25	250.00	25			25	250.00	25			25	250.00	25			25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00
	Flat Iron	units	5			5	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	800.00	4,000.00
	Steam Press	units	5			5	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
	Body Form	units	10			10	8,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	880.00	8,800.00
	Zipper foot	pcs	5			5	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	60.00	300.00
	Zipper foot invisible	pcs	5			5	150.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	30.00	150.00
	Pattern paper	rolls	10		5	15	900.00	10		5	15	900.00	10		5	15	900.00	10		5	15	900.00	60	60.00	3,600.00
	Tailor's Chalk	pcs	25			25	1,000.00	25			25	1,000.00	25			25	1,000.00	25			25	1,000.00	100	40.00	4,000.00
	Dressmaker's Paper	packs	25			25	875.00	25			25	875.00	25			25	875.00	25			25	875.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Thread for Blouse	Cones	25		25	50	1,250.00	25		25	50	1,250.00	25		25	50	1,250.00	25		25	50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00

	Thread for Pants	Cones	25		25	50	1,250.00	25		25	50	1,250.00	25		25	50	1,250.00	25		25	50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00
	Buttons	Gross	2		2	4	240.00	2		2	4	240.00	2		2	4	240.00	2		2	4	240.00	16	60.00	960.00
	Zipper 8"	pcs	75		75	150	450.00	75		75	150	450.00	75		75	150	450.00	75		75	150	450.00	600	3.00	1,800.00
	Zipper 20"	pcs	75			75	450.00	75			75	450.00	75			75	450.00	75			75	450.00	300	6.00	1,800.00
	Fusible Interlining	yards	13		13	26	1,020.00	13		13	26	1,040.00	13		13	26	1,040.00	13		13	26	1,040.00	104	40.00	4,140.00
	Band roll	rolls	2		1	3	600.00	2		1	3	600.00	2		1	3	600.00	2		1	3	600.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
	Hook and eye for skirt	box	1			1	320.00	1			1	320.00	2			2	640.00	1			1	320.00	5	320.00	1,600.00
	Hook and eye for pants	box	1			1	420.00	1			1	420.00	2			2	840.00	1			1	420.00	5	420.00	2,100.00
	Machine Oil	gal	3			3	1,140.00	3			3	1,140.00	3			3	1,140.00	3			3	1,140.00	12	380.00	4,560.00
	Eraser	pcs	25			25	125.00	25			25	125.00	50			50	250.00	25			25	125.00	125	5.00	625.00
	Needle DB x1 #14	packs	8		4	12	1,200.00	8		4	12	1,200.00	16		4	20	2,000.00	8		4	12	1,200.00	56	100.00	5,600.00
	Needle DB x 1#11	packs	4		4	8	800.00	4		4	8	800.00	8		8	16	1,600.00	4		4	8	800.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Needle DC x1#14	packs	3			3	300.00	3			3	300.00	6			6	600.00	3			3	300.00	15	100.00	1,500.00
	Hand Needle	packs	3			3	45.00	3			3	45.00	6			6	90.00	3			3	45.00	15	15.00	225.00
	Fabric for blouse	yrds	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	720	80.00	57,600.00
	Fabric for skirt	yrds	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	720	80.00	57,600.00
	Fabric for Dress	yrds	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	120		60	180	14,400.00	720	80.00	57,600.00
	Clothes line	meter	10			10	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	pin	boxes	2		2	4	160.00	2		2	4	160.00	2		2	4	160.00	2		2	4	160.00	16	40.00	640.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Black	bottle	2	0	0	2	520.00	2	0	0	2	520.00	2	0	0	2	520.00	2	0	0	2	520.00	8	260.00	2,080.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Magenta	bottle	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	4	270.00	1,080.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Cyan	bottle	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	4	270.00	1,080.00
	Printer Ink Epson 003 Yellow	bottle	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	1	0	0	1	270.00	4	270.00	1,080.00
	Tape Measure	pcs	25			25	250.00	25			25	250.00	25			25	250.00	25			25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00
	L-square	pcs	25			25	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	100.00	2,500.00
	Meter Stick	pcs	10			10	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	French Curve	pcs	25			25	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	80.00	2,000.00
	Scissors	pairs	25			25	500.00				0	0.00	25			25	500.00				0	0.00	50	20.00	1,000.00
	Cutting Shears	pairs	25			25	6,250.00				0	0.00	25			25	6,250.00				0	0.00	50	250.00	12,500.00
	Pinking Shears	pcs	25			25	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	50.00	1,250.00
	Transparent ruler with grid 24 inches	pieces	25			25	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	25	30.00	750.00

	Hanger	doz	5		5	250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
	Seam ripper	pcs	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00
	Flat Iron	units	5		5	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	800.00	4,000.00
	Steam Press	units	5		5	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,200.00	6,000.00
	Body Form	units	10		10	8,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	880.00	8,800.00
	Life size mirror	units	2		2	800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	400.00	800.00
	Screw Driver small	pcs	25		25	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	30.00	750.00
	Pattern paper	rolls	10	5	15	900.00	10	5	15	900.00	10	5	15	900.00	10	5	15	900.00	60	60.00	3,600.00
	Tailor's Chalk	pcs	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	100	40.00	4,000.00
	Dressmaker's Paper	packs	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Thread for polo	Cones	25	25	50	1,250.00	25	25	50	1,250.00	25	25	50	1,250.00	25	25	50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00
	Thread for Pants	Cones	25	25	50	1,250.00	25	25	50	1,250.00	25	25	50	1,250.00	25	25	50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00
	Buttons	Gross	2	2	4	240.00	2	2	4	240.00	2	2	4	240.00	2	2	4	240.00	16	60.00	960.00
	Zipper 8"	pcs	75	75	150	450.00	75	75	150	450.00	75	75	150	450.00	75	75	150	450.00	600	3.00	1,800.00
	Screw driver medium	pcs	25		25	750.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00	75		75	2,250.00	100	30.00	3,000.00
	Fusible Interlining	yards	13	13	26	1,020.00	13	13	26	1,040.00	13	13	26	1,040.00	13	13	26	1,040.00	104	40.00	4,140.00
	Band roll	rolls	3	1	4	800.00	3	1	4	800.00	3	1	4	800.00	3	1	4	800.00	16	200.00	3,200.00
	Hook and eye for skirt	box	1		1	320.00	1		1	320.00	2		2	640.00	1		1	320.00	5	320.00	1,600.00
	Hook and eye for pants	box	1		1	420.00	1		1	420.00	2		2	840.00	1		1	420.00	5	420.00	2,100.00
	Machine Oil	gal	3		3	1,140.00	3		3	1,140.00	3		3	1,140.00	3		3	1,140.00	12	380.00	4,560.00
	Eraser	pcs	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	50		50	250.00	25		25	125.00	125	5.00	625.00
	Needle DB x1 #14	packs	8	4	12	1,200.00	8	4	12	1,200.00	16	4	20	2,000.00	8	4	12	1,200.00	56	100.00	5,600.00
	Needle DB x 1#11	packs	4	4	8	800.00	4	4	8	800.00	8	8	16	1,600.00	4	4	8	800.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Needle DC x1#14	packs	3		3	300.00	3		3	300.00	6		6	600.00	3		3	300.00	15	100.00	1,500.00
	Hand Needle	packs	3		3	45.00	3		3	45.00	6		6	90.00	3		3	45.00	15	15.00	225.00
	Fabric (tetoron)	yrds	38	38	76	4,180.00	38	38	76	4,180.00	76	76	152	8,360.00	38	38	76	4,180.00	380	55.00	20,900.00
	Fabric (polo)	yrds	75	75	150	10,500.00	75	75	150	10,500.00	150	150	300	21,000.00	75	75	150	10,500.00	750	70.00	52,500.00
	Fabric (pants and Shorts	yrds	120	60	180	12,600.00	120	60	180	12,600.00	240	120	360	25,200.00	120	60	180	12,600.00	900	70.00	63,000.00
	Fabric (Coco)	yrds	10	10	20	800.00	10	10	20	800.00	20	20	40	1,600.00	10	10	20	800.00	100	40.00	4,000.00
	Fabric for Jogging Pants	yrds	40	40	80	7,200.00	40	40	80	7,200.00	80	80	160	14,400.00	40	40	80	7,200.00	400	90.00	36,000.00
	Cuticle Nail Pusher*	pcs.	50		50	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	15.00	750.00

	Cuticle Nipper*		50		50	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	400.00	20,000.00
	Cuticle Scissor*		50		50	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	200.00	10,000.00
	Finger or Manicure Bowl*		100		100	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Foot Spa Basin, Rectangle (Plastic)		50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Manicure Tray		50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Manicure Nail Brush*		50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Nail Buffer*		50		50	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	20.00	1,000.00
	Nail cutter:		50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	- Foot Nail Cutter*		50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	- Hand Nail Cutter*		50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Nail File*		50		50	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	10.00	500.00
	Orange Wood Stick *		50		50	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	10.00	500.00
	Plastic Container for Cotton	pcs.	50		50	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	20.00	1,000.00
	Pedicure Nail Brush*	pcs.	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Supply Tray	pcs.	50		50	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	40.00	2,000.00
	Trolleys	pcs.	20		20	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
	Alcohol	gal	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Assorted colored nail polish*	pcs.	100		100	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	100.00	10,000.00
	Base Coat*	pcs	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Benzalconium Chloride	1 gal	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Cotton 500gms	pack	20		20	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
	Cuticle Oil*	bot	50		50	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	300.00	15,000.00
	Cuticle Remover*	gal	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Hand Towel*	pcs	100		100	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	30.00	3,000.00
	Emeryboard*	pcs.	100		100	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	15.00	1,500.00
	Lotion*	bot	40		40	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Manicure Pillow	pcs.	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Nail Hardener*	pcs.	20		20	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	75.00	1,500.00
	Nail Polish Remover (acetone)*	gal	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Quick dry *	pcs.	20		20	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	75.00	1,500.00



	Solvent*	gal	3		3	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Toe nail separator*	pcs.	100		100	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Top Coat*	pcs.	50		50	3,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	75.00	3,750.00
	Emeryboard*	pcs.	100		100	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	15.00	1,500.00
	Cleaning cloths	pcs.	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Disinfectant ( pinesole, domex chlorox)	gal	3		3	414.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	138.00	414.00
	First Aid Kit	pcs.	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Garbage bins/bags	pcs.	4		4	800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	200.00	800.00
	Wet Sanitizer	gal	3		3	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Antiseptic Solutions	gal	3		3	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Apron*	pcs	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Bleaching Soap*	pcs.	100		100	6,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	65.00	6,500.00
	Cling Wrap	roles	50		50	2,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	45.00	2,250.00
	Foot Blush*	gal	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Foot Lotion*	gal	5		5	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Foot Soak*	gal	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Foot Scrub*	gal	5		5	175.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	35.00	175.00
	Foot Towel(assorted)	gal	5		5	175.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	35.00	175.00
	Mittens *	pair	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Moisturizing Lotion*	pcs.	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Paraffin Wax	pack	30		30	3,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30	120.00	3,600.00
	Rough Gloves*	pair	100		100	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Slippers	pair	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Towel (Assorted)* medium	pcs.	100		100	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Whitening Powder*	pcs	50		50	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	White Towel*mediuim	pcs.	100		100	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Callous Remover*	gal	3		3	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Foot file*	pcs.	100		100	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Foot Spa Brush for Mixing*	pcs.	100		100	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Foot Spa Tray with* Handle	pcs.	50		50	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	60.00	3,000.00
	Foot Massager Gadgets	pcs.	50		50	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	200.00	10,000.00

	Mixing Bowl*	pcs.	100			100	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	100	20.00	2,000.00	
	Pastic Basin (Small)	pcs	50			50	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	60.00	3,000.00	
	Pumice Stone*	pcs	50			50	1,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	35.00	1,750.00	
	Foot spa machine	unit	10			10	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	
	Hand Spa Machine	unit	10			10	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	
	Foot Spa Stool	unit	25			25	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	100.00	2,500.00	
	Chairs	pcs	25			25	7,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	25	280.00	7,000.00	
	Manicurists' chair/ stool	pcs.	20			20	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00	
	Manicure Table	pcs.	12			12	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	1,000.00	12,000.00	
	Sterilizer	unit	1			1	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	
	Timer	unit	5			5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	Bins	pcs.	4			4	800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	200.00	800.00	
	water heater	unit	2			2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
	Cutting Scissor/shear (6")	pcs.	20	0	0	20	10,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	520.00	10,400.00
	Thinning Scissor/Taper shear (6")	PCS.	20	0	0	20	10,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	520.00	10,400.00
	Paddle brush	psc	20	0	0	20	1,380.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	69.00	1,380.00
	Round brush	PCS.	20	0	0	20	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	Skeleton brush	pcs.	20	0	0	20	920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	46.00	920.00
	Application brush(tinting brush with comb)	pcs.	20	0	0	20	920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	46.00	920.00
	Curling rods (small )	pcs.	150	0	0	150	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	5.00	750.00
	Curling rods (medium)	pcs.	150	0	0	150	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	5.00	750.00
	Curling rods (large)	pcs.	150	0	0	150	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	5.00	750.00
	Shower cap	pcs.	20	0	0	20	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	10.00	200.00
	Barbers brush	pcs.	20	0	0	20	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	150.00	3,000.00
	Hair clip	pcs.	125	0	0	125	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	125	18.00	2,250.00
	Clamps	pcs.	40	0	0	40	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	10.00	400.00
	All Purpose comb	pcs.	20	0	0	20	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	35.00	700.00
	Large tooth comb	pcs.	20	0	0	20	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	40.00	800.00
	Wide tooth comb (24.6cm x 6cm)	pcs.	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
	Disposable gloves (latex) (100pcs/box)	box	1	0	0	1	320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	320.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	320.00	640.00
	Mixing bowl (non metallic) (13cm diameter)	pcs.	20	0	0	20	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	40.00	800.00

	Scoop	pcs.	20	0	0	20	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	5.00	100.00
	Squeezer	pcs.	5	0	0	5	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	20.00	100.00
	Spatula	pcs.	10	0	0	10	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	35.00	350.00
	Water Spray gun (22.0 *12.0*22.0 ( cm ) (.06) kg.)	pcs.	20	0	0	20	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	60.00	1,200.00
	Hair treatment (500ml.)	jar	20	0	0	20	4,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	4,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	235.00	9,400.00
	Perming lotion (500ml.)	gal	3	0	0	3	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	450.00	2,700.00
	Neutralizer lotion (500ml.)	gal	3	0	0	3	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	1,350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	450.00	2,700.00
	Hair Straightening Products (with Neutralizer/Fixing Solution)	sets	20	0	0	20	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	7,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	350.00	14,000.00
	Coloring products (100ml.)(cream)	tube	100	0	0	100	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	100	0	0	100	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	200	45.00	9,000.00
	Bleaching product (500ml.) (powder)	jar	20	0	0	20	3,980.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	3,980.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	199.00	7,960.00
	Developer 20 volume (6%) 1000ml.	gal	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	199.00	1,194.00
	Developer 30 volume (9%) 1000.ml.	gal	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	199.00	1,194.00
	Developer 40 volume (12%) 1000ml.	bottle	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	199.00	1,194.00
	Shampoo (1000ml.)	bottle	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	350.00	1,050.00
	Conditioner (1000ml.)	bottle	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	350.00	2,100.00
	Bath towel (white) (40cmx70cm)	pcs.	40	0	0	40	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Bath towel (colored) (40cmx70cm)	pcs.	40	0	0	40	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Face Towel (20cmx28cm)	pcs.	40	0	0	40	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Ethyl 70% Alcohol (500ml.)	bottle	20	0	0	20	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	1,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	85.00	3,400.00
	Ear pads	pair	20	0	0	20	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	35.00	700.00
	Face mask (disposable non woven fabric) (100pcs/box)	boxes	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	597.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	199.00	1,194.00
	Aluminum Foil (Hair coloring) (5"x10meters)	roll	10	0	0	10	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	45.00	900.00
	Cling wrap (33cmx60meters)	roll	10	0	0	10	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	45.00	900.00
	Mitten	pcs.	10	0	0	10	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	35.00	350.00
	Hair Polish (50ml.)	pcs.	20	0	0	20	1,740.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	1,740.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	87.00	3,480.00
	Hair wax (100ml.)	jars	10	0	0	10	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Mousse (320ml.)		5	0	0	5	650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	650.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	130.00	1,300.00
	Tissue paper	roll	75	0	0	75	1,125.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	75	0	0	75	1,125.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	150	15.00	2,250.00
	Hand Mirror (6"x10")	unit	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Powder (100g.)	pcs.	20	0	0	20	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0	0	25	625.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	45	25.00	1,125.00
	Blower/Hair Dryer (25 x 8 x 9 cm ; 299 g 2200 watts)	unit	5	0	0	5	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00

	Hydraulic chair (L-59 cm, W-54 cm, H-from 51-78cm)	unit	1	0	0	1	6,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	6,800.00	6,800.00
	High chair	units	5	0	0	5	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Stool	pcs.	20	0	0	20	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	500.00	10,000.00
	Flat iron (ceramic) (220watts)	unit	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	1,500.00	15,000.00
	Wall clock	unit	1	0	0	1	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	200.00	200.00
	heating cap	pcs.	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	steamer	unit	1	0	0	1	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	Apron (10"x24")	pcs.	20	0	0	20	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	60.00	1,200.00
	Chemical cape	pcs.	20	0	0	20	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	Cutting cape	pcs.	20	0	0	20	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	Headband	pcs.	20	0	0	20	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	35.00	700.00
	Neck strip	pcs.	20	0	0	20	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	35.00	700.00
	Shoulder pad	pcs.	20	0	0	20	2,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	130.00	2,600.00
	Face shield	pcs.	20	0	0	20	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	20.00	400.00
	Catalog	pcs.	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Whiteboard (3x5 ft)	pcs.	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Marker (assorted)	pcs.	5	0	0	5	175.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	35.00	175.00
	Textbook/Manual References	pcs.	5	0	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Bin	pcs.	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Laptop	unit	1	0	0	1	50,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	Projector	unit	1	0	0	1	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	First-Aid Kit	sets	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	cotton	roll	10			10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Epson 003 ink	sets	5			5	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Vacuum	unit	1	0	0	1	2,348.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,348.00	2,348.00
	Brushes plastic	sets	20	0	0	20	600.00	20	0	0	20	600.00	20	0	0	20	600.00	20	0	0	20	600.00	80	30.00	2,400.00
	Water Hoses	bot	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	40	250.00	10,000.00
	Lint Free Cleaning Clothes	pcs	18	0	0	18	360.00	18	0	0	18	360.00	18	0	0	18	360.00	18	0	0	18	360.00	72	20.00	1,440.00
	Squeeges	meters	20	0	0	20	500.00	20	0	0	20	500.00	20	0	0	20	500.00	20	0	0	20	500.00	80	25.00	2,000.00
	Scrubbing Foam	pcs	30	0	0	30	150.00	30	0	0	30	150.00	30	0	0	30	150.00	30	0	0	30	150.00	120	5.00	600.00
	Dishpan	pcs	20	0	0	20	1,300.00	20	0	0	20	1,300.00	20	0	0	20	1,300.00	2	0	0	2	130.00	62	65.00	4,030.00

	Dish Sponge	pcs	50	0	0	50	500.00	50	0	0	50	500.00	50	0	0	50	500.00	50	0	0	50	500.00	200	10.00	2,000.00
	Rubber Spatulas	pcs	11	0	0	11	297.00	11	0	0	11	297.00	11	0	0	11	297.00	11	0	0	11	297.00	44	27.00	1,188.00
	Floor Mop	pcs	14	0	0	14	1,260.00	14	0	0	14	1,260.00	14	0	0	14	1,260.00	14	0	0	14	1,260.00	56	90.00	5,040.00
	Spray Bottles	pcs	25	0	0	25	875.00	25	0	0	25	875.00	25	0	0	25	875.00	25	0	0	25	875.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Anti-Static Dusters	pcs	10	0	0	10	460.00	10	0	0	10	460.00	10	0	0	10	460.00	10	0	0	10	460.00	40	46.00	1,840.00
	Cobwebbers	pcs	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	30	100.00	3,000.00
	Cleaning Rags	pcs	25	0	0	25	625.00	12	0	0	12	300.00	25	0	0	25	625.00	10	0	0	10	250.00	72	25.00	1,800.00
	Dust Mop	packs	40	0	0	40	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	40	250.00	10,000.00
	Gloves	pack	12	0	0	12	480.00	12	0	0	12	480.00	12	0	0	12	480.00	12	0	0	12	480.00	48	40.00	1,920.00
	Apron	pcs	12	0	0	12	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	17	50.00	850.00
	Toilet Caddies	pcs	3	0	0	3	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	150.00	450.00
	Frame Ladders Heavy duty	unit	1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Food Processor	pcs	1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Grills	units	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
	High Pressure Steamer	unit	1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Microwave Oven	pcs	1	0	0	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Oven (Elect./Gas)	pcs	10	0	0	10	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	1,000.00	15,000.00
	Refrigerator	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Spray Bottles	pcs	12	0	0	12	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	25.00	600.00
	Anti-Static Dusters	pcs	10	0	0	10	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	40.00	600.00
	Cobwebbers	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	100.00	1,500.00
	Cleaning Rags	pcs	35	0	0	35	875.00	24	0	0	24	600.00	12	0	0	12	300.00	12	0	0	12	300.00	83	25.00	2,075.00
	Dust Mops	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	19	150.00	2,850.00
	Gloves	pcs	35	0	0	35	1,750.00	24	0	0	24	1,200.00	35	0	0	35	1,750.00	24	0	0	24	1,200.00	118	50.00	5,900.00
	Aprons	pcs	30	0	0	30	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	0	0	30	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	50.00	3,000.00
	Vacuum Cleaner	unit	1	0	0	1	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
	Toilet Caddies	pcs	2	0	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	"A" Frame Ladders heavy duty stainless	unit	1	0	0	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	Food Processor	unit	1	0	0	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Grills- Electric	unit	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	High Pressure Steamer	unit	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	2	5,000.00	10,000.00

	Microwave Oven	unit	1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Oven (Elect./Gas)	unit	1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Refrigerator	unit	1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Tilting Skillets	unit	1	0	0	1	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	350.00	700.00
	Toaster	unit	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	Electric Knife	unit	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Blender/Juice Maker	unit	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Rice Cooker	unit	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Dish Washers	unit	1	0	0	1	30,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Driers	pc	1	0	0	1	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	iron	units	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	750.00	4,500.00
	Ironing Boards	pcs	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	750.00	4,500.00
	Steam Pressers	unit	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Utensils & Plates/Serving Pieces each	dozen /set	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Pans	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Beds single and double	sets	1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	10,000.00	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
	Broiler	unit	1	0	0	1	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	4,000.00	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
	Coffee Maker	unit	1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Electric Opener	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Garbage Disposal	units	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0.00	0.00
	Portable Heater	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Range (Elect./Gas)	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Stove (Elect./Gas)Gas	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Tilting Skillet	pcs	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Washing Machine front load	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Weighing Scale	pc	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Bulletin Board	pc	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Armed Chairs	pcs	25	0	0	25	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0.00	0.00
	Directional Signage (Male, Female, Clean as you Go, No littering, keep toilet clean 1 each	pcs	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Emergency Lights	units	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	Fire Extinguishers	units	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00

	Office Tables-Working table stainless	units	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Instructor's Desks	units	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	dining Table with 4chair	units	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Computer Table	unit	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Telephones functional / cellphone	unit	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Wall Clocks	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Steel Cabinets w/ Locks	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	First Aid Cabinet	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Computer Units desk top	unit	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Typewriter	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Electric Fans	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Air Con Units	units	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Overhead Projector	units	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Projector Screen	units	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Camera (Still or Video)	units	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Multimedia Equipment	units	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Detergents for laundry	kilos	16	0	0	16	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	46	0.00	0.00
	Liquid Detergents for plates	bottles	15	0	0	15	0.00	15	0	0	15	0.00	15	0	0	15	0.00	15	0	0	15	0.00	60	0.00	0.00
	Cleaning Solutions	bottles	15	0	0	15	0.00	15	0	0	15	0.00	15	0	0	15	0.00	15	0	0	15	0.00	60	0.00	0.00
	Cleaners glass cleaner	botles	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	300	0	0	300	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	390	0.00	0.00
	Toilet Disinfectants	bottles	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	120	0.00	0.00
	Toilet Bowl Swabs	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	Drop Sheets white	meters	10	0	0	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Sanitizing Agents (zonrox, dishwashing soap,	botles	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	30	0	0	30	0.00	120	0.00	0.00
	Wax Paper/Aluminum Foils- clean wrap	roll	3	0	0	3	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Air Fresheners	bottles	10	0	0	10	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	40	0.00	0.00
	Napkins table	dozen	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0.00	0.00
	Tablecloths/Linen	pcs	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Serving Cloths	pcs	10	0	0	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	Tea Towels	pcs	25	0	0	25	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	25	0	0	25	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	0.00	0.00
	Clothing	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	15	0.00	0.00

	Cleaning Cloths	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	15	0.00	0.00
	All-Purpose Detergents	bottles	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	48	0.00	0.00
	Coffee, Tea, Cream	packs	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	48	0.00	0.00
	Condiments	set	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	Disinfectants	bottles	20	0	0	20	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Drain Solvents	bottles	10	0	0	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Garbage Bags	packs	5	0	0	5	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Scouring Pads	packs	35	0	0	35	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	35	0	0	35	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	70	0.00	0.00
	Cooking Oils	liters	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	48	0.00	0.00
	Ingredients( salt, sugar white, sugar brown,)	kilos	1	1	2	4	0.00	1	1	2	4	0.00	1	1	2	4	0.00	1	1	2	4	0.00	16	0.00	0.00
	Ingredients ( Suka, Patis, Toyo)	gallon	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	Linen	liters	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	Fabric	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	Clothesline	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	Clothes Pins	Set	20	0	0	20	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Kabsa rice	kilos	16	0	0	16	0.00	16	0	0	16	0.00	16	0	0	16	0.00	16	0	0	16	0.00	64	0.00	0.00
	Skinless, boneless chicken breast	kilos	8	0	0	8	0.00	8	0	0	8	0.00	8	0	0	8	0.00	8	0	0	8	0.00	32	0.00	0.00
	slice cheeze	pack	6	0	0	6	0.00	6	0	0	6	0.00	6	0	0	6	0.00	6	0	0	6	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	fresh spinach	kilo	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	basil leaves	bottles	2	0	0	2	0.00	2	0	0	2	0.00	2	0	0	2	0.00	2	0	0	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	butter	bar	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	garlic, onion, ginger	kilo	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	cassava flour	kilo	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	potatoes - big kilo	kilo	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	baby potatoes	kilo	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	Printer Ink Set (Black, Magenta,Cyne,Yellow)	Set	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	pepper whole and grine	packs	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	eggs	dozen	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	all purpose cream	packs	5	10	5	20	0.00	5	10	5	20	0.00	5	10	5	20	0.00	5	10	5	20	0.00	80	0.00	0.00
	chicken cuts	kilos	8	0	3	11	0.00	8	0	3	11	0.00	8	0	3	11	0.00	8	0	3	11	0.00	44	0.00	0.00
	Taomatoe Sauce 1000 ml	kilo	2	2	3	7	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	25	0.00	0.00



	tomatoes fresh big	kilo	5	5	10	20	0.00	5	5	10	20	0.00	5	5	10	20	0.00	5	5	10	20	0.00	80	0.00	0.00
	carrots grated	kilo	3	3	5	11	0.00	3	3	3	9	0.00	3	3	5	11	0.00	3	3	5	11	0.00	42	0.00	0.00
	grated nutmeg	bot	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	ground cumin	bot	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	ground coriander	bot	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	raisin 500 ml	pack	3	1	3	7	0.00	3	1	3	7	0.00	3	1	3	7	0.00	3	1	3	7	0.00	28	0.00	0.00
	saffron	bot	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	cardamons	bot	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	2	2	2	6	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	cauli flowers	kilos	3	3	5	11	0.00	3	3	5	11	0.00	3	3	3	9	0.00	3	3	3	9	0.00	40	0.00	0.00
	olive oil	bot	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	scallions	cans	2	2	4	8	0.00	2	2	4	8	0.00	2	2	4	8	0.00	2	2	4	8	0.00	32	0.00	0.00
	paprika	bot	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	fresh sparsly	kilo	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	Lemon	kilo	3	1	4	8	0.00	3	1	4	8	0.00	3	1	4	8	0.00	3	1	4	8	0.00	32	0.00	0.00
	creamy dory	kilo	2	2	4	8	0.00	2	2	4	8	0.00	2	2	4	8	0.00	2	2	4	8	0.00	32	0.00	0.00
	ketsup	liter	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	pineapple juice-500 ml	cans	3	1	3	7	0.00	3	1	3	7	0.00	3	1	3	7	0.00	3	1	3	7	0.00	28	0.00	0.00
	cooking wine	bot	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	shelled srimps	kilo	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	sesame oil	bot	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	white bread	loaves	6	6	10	22	0.00	6	6	10	22	0.00	6	10	10	26	0.00	6	10	10	26	0.00	96	0.00	0.00
	tuna flakes	cans	5	5	5	15	0.00	5	5	5	15	0.00	5	5	5	15	0.00	5	5	5	15	0.00	60	0.00	0.00
	mayonaise	kilo	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	lettuce	kilo	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	cream chezze	bar	3	2	5	10	0.00	3	2	5	10	0.00	3	2	5	10	0.00	3	3	5	11	0.00	41	0.00	0.00
	iceberg lettuce	kilo	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	cucumber	kilo	3	0	4	7	0.00	3	0	4	7	0.00	3	0	2	5	0.00	3	0	4	7	0.00	26	0.00	0.00
	crotons	kilo	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	green sweet peepet	kilo	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	1	0	1	2	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	chicken breast fille	kilo	4	2	6	12	0.00	4	2	6	12	0.00	4	2	6	12	0.00	4	2	6	12	0.00	48	0.00	0.00
	mustard	bot	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00

	potato chips	packs	3	0	0	3	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	3	0	0	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	condense meat	can0	3	3	5	11	0.00	3	5	5	13	0.00	3	3	5	11	0.00	3	3	5	11	0.00	46	0.00	0.00
	lychee syrup	bot	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	1	1	1	3	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	gelatin powder	box	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	almond essence	bot	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	furniture	set	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	curtain	set	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	china cabinet	set	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	9	0	9	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	flower vase	pc	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	table clothes	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	serving clothes	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	linen	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	clothline	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	clothes oins	pcs	20	0	0	20	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	0.00	40	0.00	0.00
	clothes pin bag	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	hangers	pcs	20	0	0	20	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	0	0	20	0.00	40	0.00	0.00
	stain remover	gallon	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	fabric conditioner	gallon	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	clorine bleach	gallon	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	1	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	laundry bags	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	laundry basket	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	China Ware	sets	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
	Glassware	sets	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
	Silverware	sets	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
	Cutlery	sets	3	0	0	3	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
	Wine/Spirits	bot	1	0	1	2	500.00	0	1	0	1	250.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	1	0	1	2	500.00	6	250.00	1,500.00
	Chair (Dining) by 4	set	1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Table (Dining) by 4	set	1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Ashtrays	pcs	3	0	0	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	150.00	6	50.00	300.00
	Toothpicks	bot	3	0	0	3	90.00	3	0	0	3	90.00	3	0	0	3	90.00	3	0	0	3	90.00	12	30.00	360.00
	Juice	bot	5	0	5	10	7,700.00	5	0	5	10	7,700.00	5	0	5	10	7,700.00	5	0	0	5	3,850.00	35	770.00	26,950.00

	Basic Home Management Manual	copy	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	First Aid book	copy	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Managing Household	copy	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	. Home Management Supervisory	copy	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Home Management	copy	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Soup bouillon underliner,	pcs	6	0	0	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
	6" inch Appetizer plate	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	8 inches salad plate	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	8 inches appetizer plate	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	8 inches dinner plate	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	ice cream goblet	pcs	6	0	0	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
	water goblet	pcs	6	0	0	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
	high glass	pcs	6	0	0	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
	red, white glass	pcs	6	0	0	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
	beer mug	pcs	6	0	0	6	600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
	dinner fork, spoon , knife	pcs	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
	sala fork , sald spoon	pcs	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
	dessert spoon, dessert fork	pcs	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
	tea spoon	pcs	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
	soup spoon	pcs	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	12	200.00	2,400.00
	cup and saucer	pcs	6	0	0	6	2,700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	2,700.00	12	450.00	5,400.00
	dinner plate	pcs	6	0	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	chandelier	unit	1	0	0	1	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
	rice	kilo	5	0	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	2,500.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Flaring tool	sets	10			10	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
	Swaging tool	sets	10			10	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	2,500.00	25,000.00
	Tube bender, (lever type), 1/2	pcs	2			2	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
	Tube bender, (lever type), 5/16	pcs	3			3	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	Tube bender, (lever type), 3/8	pcs	3			3	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	Tube bender (lever type), ¼	pcs	3			3	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	Tube bender, (sring type),SETS	pcs	3			3	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00

	Sevice cylinder 2.5 kg. Capacity	pcs	5		5	5,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,100.00	5,500.00
	Sevice cylinder 10 kg. Capacity	pcs	2		2	2,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
	Pliers, diagonal	pcs	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Capillary tube cutter	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Screw driver flat	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Screw driver philips	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Flat Files, fine	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Allen wrench, metric	sets	3		3	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Allen wrench, English	sets	3		3	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Adjustable wrench 8"	pcs	5		5	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Adjustable wrench 10"	pcs	4		4	1,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	350.00	1,400.00
	Open wrench, m	sets	2		2	1,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
	Open wrench, english	sets	2		2	1,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
	Box wrench	sets	2		2	1,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
	Socket wrench	sets	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Ratchet wrench	pcs	5		5	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	400.00	2,000.00
	Vise grip, "8 "	pcs	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Ballpen Hammer, 8 oz	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Rubber mallet, oz	pcs	5		5	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Hack saw, standard size	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Steel rule, metric & English, 12"	pcs	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Push rule	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	L – square, 12"	pcs	5		5	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Pinch off tool	pcs	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Soldering Iron, 100w, 220 volts	pcs	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Aviation snip, straight	pcs	2		2	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	Recovery/ Recycling unit, portable type, 220 volts	unit	2		2	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Oxy- Acetylene welding machine w/ complete outfit	set	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	Recovery cylinder 20kg	unit	3		3	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
	Refrigerator, single door 5 cu. Ft. 220 volts	unit	1		1	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	9,000.00	9,000.00
	Freezer chest type, 10 cu Ft. 220 volts	unit	1		1	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,800.00	1,800.00

	Freezer, upright 6 cu. Ft. 220 volts	unit	1		1	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Water dispenser 220 volts	unit	1		1	8,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
	Digital Clampmeter	unit	5		5	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	Analog Clampmeter	unit	2		2	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Window type aircon 2 hp 220 volts, inverter type	unit	2		2	24,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
	Air compressor, complete w/ accessories 220 volts, 60 Hz	unit	1		1	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Compressor motor 100 w, 220 volts, 60 Hz	unit	5		5	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	4,000.00	20,000.00
	Pedestal grinding machine, 220 volts, 60 Hz	unit	1		1	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Portable grinding machine, 220 volts, 60 Hz	unit	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Air Blower (portable), 220 volts, 60 Hz	unit	3		3	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
	Arc welding machine, Ac max. 250 amps. 220 V, 60 hz.	unit	1		1	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	Gauge manifold w/ ball valves, R-410A/R-32	sets	10		10	35,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	3,500.00	35,000.00
	Gauge manifold w/ ball valves, R-22/R-134a	sets	5		5	17,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
	Digital Volt ohm milli- ammeter	sets	5		5	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	Electronic leak detector (Fluorine based)	unit	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Electronic leak detector (Hydrocarbon based)	unit	10		10	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,500.00	15,000.00
	Digital Thermometer	unit	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Vacuum meter	unit	2		2	24,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	12,000.00	24,000.00
	Refrigerant identifier	unit	1		1	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Weighing scale	unit	2		2	12,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	6,000.00	12,000.00
	Hard hat	pairs	15		15	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
	Safety gloves	pairs	15		15	1,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	80.00	1,200.00
	Safety shoes	pairs	15		15	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	1,000.00	15,000.00
	Safety goggles/spectacles	pcs	15		15	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	100.00	1,500.00
	Gas mask	pcs	15		15	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
	Copper tube 1/4 " , 3/8", 5/16", 1/2, 3/16, "OD, 50 ft. per roll	roll	1		1	20,000.00	1	1	20,000.00			1	1	20,000.00			0	0.00	3	20,000.00	60,000.00
	Aluminum tube, 3/8 "OD, 100 ft. per roll	roll	1		1	3,000.00	1	1	3,000.00			1	1	3,000.00			0	0.00	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
	Capillary tube 1/16, OD, 100 ft. per roll	roll	1		1	200.00	1	1	200.00			1	1	200.00			0	0.00	3	200.00	600.00
	Silver rod	pcs	50		50	62,500.00	50	50	62,500.00			50	50	62,500.00			0	0.00	150	1,250.00	187,500.00
	Aluminum rod	pcs	50		50	30,000.00	50	50	30,000.00			50	50	30,000.00			0	0.00	150	600.00	90,000.00
	Silver flux	pcs	10		10	15,000.00	10	10	15,000.00			10	10	15,000.00			0	0.00	30	1,500.00	45,000.00

	Filter drier, ¼ "OD flared connection	pcs	15		15	45,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	3,000.00	45,000.00	
	Filter drier, ¼ "OD solder connection	pcs	15		15	33,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	2,250.00	33,750.00	
	Flare cap, ¼ " OD	pcs	25		25	15,625.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	625.00	15,625.00	
	Flare union, ¼ "OD	pcs	25		25	37,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	1,500.00	37,500.00	
	Flare plug, ¼ OD	pcs	25		25	93,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	3,750.00	93,750.00	
	Refrigerant 134a	14kg	1		1	13,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	
	Refrigerant 32	14kg	1		1	13,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	
	R-410A	14kg	1		1	14,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	
	R-32A	3kg	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	
	R-600A	3kg	1		1	6,000.00			0	0.00			3	3	18,000.00			0	0.00	4	6,000.00	24,000.00
	Nitrogen gas	cyl	1		1	1,000.00	1	1	1,000.00			1	1	1,000.00			0	0.00	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	
	Oxygen	cyl	2		2	2,000.00	2	2	2,000.00			2	2	2,000.00			0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	
	Acetylene gas	cyl	2		2	36,000.00	2	2	36,000.00			2	2	36,000.00			0	0.00	6	18,000.00	108,000.00	
	Dual capacitor 25, 30, 35 mfd 370 vac	pcs	10		10	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	
	Fan capacitor ,3, 4, 5, 6, 7, mfd 220 vac	pcs	10		10	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	900.00	9,000.00	
	Starting capacitor 60, 80, 100-105 mfd 220 volts	pcs	10		10	24,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	2,400.00	24,000.00	
	Potential relay 1, 1.5 2 hp 220 volts	pcs	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00	
	Overload protector 1/6 ,1/8, 1/10 , 1/5, 1.5 2hp 220 volts	pcs	10		10	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	900.00	9,000.00	
	Current relay 1/5, 1/6, 1/8 , 1/10, hp 220 volts	pcs	10		10	13,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,350.00	13,500.00	
	Soldering lead	pcs	5		5	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00	
	System Analyzer	sets			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,800.00	0.00	
	Adjustable wrench, 12"	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	220.00	0.00	
	Adjustable wrench, 8"	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	190.00	0.00	
	Open end wrench set	sets			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00	
	Box wrench set	sets			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00	
	Allen wrench set	sets			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00	
	Hacksaw set	sets			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	150.00	0.00	
	Rubber mallet	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00	
	Ballpeie hammer	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00	
	Files, assorted (set)	pcs			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00	
	Socket wrench set heay duty	sets			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00	

	Screw drivers set	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	80.00	0.00
	Long nose plier	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
	Side Cutter	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
	Crimping tools	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
	Vise grip	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	180.00	0.00
	Bearing puller	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	350.00	0.00
	Hole saw set for metal	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
	Oil pump set	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	300.00	0.00
	Flaring tools set heavy duty eccentric	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,200.00	0.00
	Swaging punch tool set	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
	Tube cutter	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Tube bender, lever type set, 1/4", 5/16, 3/8, 1/2	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00
	Tube bender, spring type, 1/4", 5/16, 3/8, 1/2	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	350.00	0.00
	Refrigeration ratchet	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	180.00	0.00
	Quick coupler connector for R134a, high and low set	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
	Valve core remover	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
	Push pull rule	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
	Steel rule	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
	Soldering iron	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Portable drill (battery operated)	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
	Portable grinder	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00
	Puncher, center	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00
	Multitester heavy duty sanwa	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
	Thermometer controller, digital	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Service cylinder, 2.5 kg	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
	Vacuum gauge 1/4"	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Recovery/recycling machine	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	30,000.00	0.00
	Vacuum pump	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
	Pressure washer	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,000.00	0.00
	Refrigerant identifier	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	50,000.00	0.00
	Oxyacetylene unit	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,000.00	0.00

	Nitrogen cylinder w/ regulator	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00
	Charging cylinder , R134a	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,000.00	0.00
	Digital weighing scale	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
	Portable welding machine	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	4,000.00	0.00
	Air compressor	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
	Auxiliary fan	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
	Evaporator assembly hang type	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00
	Condenser assembly	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,500.00	0.00
	Compressor assembly	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,000.00	0.00
	Mobile air conditioning trainer	units				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100,000.00	0.00
	Refrigerant tank/cylinder R 134a / *407C – for train	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,000.00	0.00
	Expansion valve	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Synthetic oil	gal				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
	Copper tube, 3/8"	roll				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,800.00	0.00
	Copper tube, 1/4"	roll				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
	Flexible pipe, discharge line	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00
	Flexible pipe, suction line	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
	Fittings, discharge line	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Fittings, suction line	sets				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Automotive wire #12	roll				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,200.00	0.00
	Automotive wire #14	roll				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00
	Electrical tape	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00
	Assorted types of clamps	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5.00	0.00
	Universal flushing agent	liter				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00
	Assorted types of flare nuts	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	40.00	0.00
	Assorted types of nuts and bolts, Metric	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5.00	0.00
	Terminal clips	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5.00	0.00
	Assorted types of O-ring	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5.00	0.00
	Silver rod	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10.00	0.00
	Aluminum rod	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10.00	0.00
	Aluminum flux	can				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00



	Silver flux	can				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00	
	Thermostat, auto aircon	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00	
	Thermostat, electronic w/ thermistor	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,000.00	0.00	
	Nitrogen gas	cylinders				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,500.00	0.00	
	ignition lighter	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	120.00	0.00	
	Rags	boxes				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00	
	Liquid Soap	boxes				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	500.00	0.00	
	Sand paper	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	50.00	0.00	
	Sealant	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	100.00	0.00	
	Pressure switch	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00	
	Control resistor	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	200.00	0.00	
	Ambient sensor	pcs				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	150.00	0.00	
	Chipping Hammer	pcs.	25	0	0	25	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0.00	0.00
	Steel brush	pcs.	75	0	0	75	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	75	0.00	0.00
	Plier/tong	pcs.	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Files-bastard cut	pcs.	20	0	0	20	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	25	0.00	0.00
	Welding Mask	pcs.	25	0	0	25	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	0.00	0.00
	Leather apron/jacket	sets	25	0	0	25	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	37	0.00	0.00
	Leather glove, long	sets	50	0	0	50	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	0.00	0.00
	Safety goggle, wide vision, clear	pcs.	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	Oxy-acetylene goggles	pcs.	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
	Try square 300mm. Long	pcs.	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Steel square 3mm long	pcs.	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Files-half round	pcs.	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	24	0.00	0.00
	Fillet gauge	pcs.	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	0.00	17	0.00	0.00
	Steel tape	pcs.	5	0	0	5	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	safety shoes	psc	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	0	0	8	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Arc Welding machine AC/DC and accessories	units	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Welding positioners	pcs.	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Electrode oven	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Portable disc grinder	units	12	0	0	12	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00

	Exhaust fan	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Work bench w/ bench vice on 4 corners	units	4	0	0	4	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
	Oxy-acetylene/Oxy-LPG cutting outfit	sets	2	0	0	2	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00
	Pedestal bench grinding machine	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Industrial fan	unit	1	0	0	1	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Japan curtain 3mm	meters	22	0	0	22	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	22	0.00	0.00
	Electrode 3.2mm E6011	kgs.	30	0	0	30	5,250.00	30	0	30	60	10,500.00	0	30	0	30	5,250.00	30	0	0	30	5,250.00	150	175.00	26,250.00
	Electrode 3.2mm E7018 /6013	kgs.	40	0	0	40	6,400.00	40	0	30	70	11,200.00	0	40	0	40	6,400.00	40	0	0	40	6,400.00	190	160.00	30,400.00
	Mild steel plate 10mm X 150mm X 200mm	pcs	7	0	0	7	10,500.00	7	0	7	14	21,000.00	0	7	0	7	10,500.00	7	0	0	7	10,500.00	35	1,500.00	52,500.00
	Mild steel plate 6mm x100mm x 100mm	pcs	5	0	0	5	0.00	5	0	5	10	0.00	0	5	0	5	0.00	5	0	0	5	0.00	25	0.00	0.00
	Dark glass	pcs.	12	0	0	12	1,020.00	12	0	12	24	2,040.00	0	12	0	12	1,020.00	12	0	0	12	1,020.00	60	85.00	5,100.00
	Lens clear glass	pcs.	15	0	0	15	675.00	15	0		15	675.00	0	15	0	15	675.00	15	0	0	15	675.00	60	45.00	2,700.00
	Cutting disc 3/32" x 5/8" x 4"	box	2	0	0	2	2,500.00	2	0	2	4	5,000.00	0	2	0	2	2,500.00	2	0	0	2	2,500.00	10	1,250.00	12,500.00
	Metal marker	tube	1	0	0	1	100.00	1	0	1	2	200.00	0	1	0	1	100.00	1	0	0	1	100.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Grinding disc 1/4" X 5/8" X 4"	pcs	50	0	0	50	2,050.00	50	0	50	100	4,100.00	0	50	0	50	2,050.00	50	0	0	50	2,050.00	250	41.00	10,250.00
	Clear goggles	pcs	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	25	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Carbon Brush Makita	pairs	6	0	0	6	900.00	6	0	6	12	1,800.00	0	6	0	6	900.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	30	150.00	4,500.00
	Carbon Brush bosh	pairs	6	0	0	6	900.00	6	0	6	12	1,800.00	0	6	0	6	900.00	6	0	0	6	900.00	30	150.00	4,500.00
	Bolts and nuts	sets	15	0	0	15	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	15	0	15	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	30	10.00	300.00
	Oxygen	refil	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	1	0	1	1,000.00	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	acetylene	refil	1	0	0	1	800.00	1	0	0	1	800.00	0	1	0	1	800.00	1	0	0	1	800.00	4	800.00	3,200.00
	Cutting disc 7"	pcs	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	15	0	15	30	3,000.00	0	15	0	15	1,500.00	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	75	100.00	7,500.00
	Grinding disc 7"	pcs	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	15	0	15	30	3,000.00	0	15	0	15	1,500.00	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	75	100.00	7,500.00
	Chipping Hammer	pcs.	12			12	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Steel brush	pcs.	15			15	600.00	6			6	240.00	15			15	600.00	6			6	240.00	42	40.00	1,680.00
	Ballpeen Hammer	pcs.	8			8	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	8	0.00	0.00
	Plier/tong	pcs.	12			12	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Files-bastard cut	pcs.	12			12	480.00	6			6	240.00	6			6	240.00	6			6	240.00	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Head shield/helmet	pcs.	12			12	5,760.00				0	0.00	12			12	5,760.00				0	0.00	24	480.00	11,520.00
	Leather apron/jacket	sets	15			15	0.00	6			6	0.00	6			6	0.00	6			6	0.00	33	0.00	0.00
	Leather glove, long	sets	25			25	4,500.00				0	0.00	25			25	4,500.00				0	0.00	50	180.00	9,000.00

	Safety goggle, wide vision, clear	pcs.	25		25	2,500.00				0	0.00	15		15	1,500.00		15		15	1,500.00	55	100.00	5,500.00		
	Oxy-acetylene goggles	pcs.	4		4	0.00				0	0.00	4		4	0.00				0	0.00	8	0.00	0.00		
	Try square 300 mm. long	pcs.	12		12	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00		
	Steel square 300 mm. long	pcs.	12		12	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00		
	Files-half round	pcs.	12		12	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12			12	0.00	24	0.00	0.00		
	Fillet gauge	pcs.	2		2	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00		
	Arc Welding machine AC/DC and accessories	units	8		8	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	8	0.00	0.00		
	Arc Welding machine accessories holder and ground cable	sets	8		8	0.00				0	0.00	8		8	0.00				0	0.00	16	0.00	0.00		
	Welding table/positioners	pcs.	8		8	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	8	0.00	0.00		
	Electrode oven	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	Automatic gas cutting machine	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	Portable disc grinder	units	5		5	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00		
	Exhaust fan	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	Power hacksaw	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	Anvil	units	2		2	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00		
	Work bench w/ bench vice on 4 corners	units	2		2	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	2	0.00	0.00		
	Oxy-acetylene/Oxy-LPG cylinder with content	sets	2		2	0.00				0	0.00	2		2	0.00				0	0.00	4	0.00	0.00		
	Pedestal /bench grinding machine	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	Industrial fan	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	lathe machine	unit	1		1	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00		
	Electrode 3.2mm E6011	boxes	8		8	6,400.00	8		8	6,400.00	8	8	16	12,800.00		8	8	6,400.00		8	8	6,400.00	40	800.00	32,000.00
	Electrode 3.2mm E7018/6013	boxes	12		12	9,600.00	12		12	9,600.00	8	8	16	12,800.00		12	12	9,600.00		12	12	9,600.00	52	800.00	41,600.00
	Mild steel plate 10mm X 150mm X 6m	pcs.	10		10	15,000.00	10		10	15,000.00	10	10	20	30,000.00		10	10	15,000.00		10	10	15,000.00	50	1,500.00	75,000.00
	Mild steel plate 3.2mm X 150mm X 6m	pcs.	20		20	0.00	20		20	0.00	20	20	40	0.00		20	20	0.00		20	20	0.00	100	0.00	0.00
	Carbon steel pipe, schedule 40 dia. 150 X 3m	pcs.	4		4	56,000.00	4		4	56,000.00	2	2	4	56,000.00		4	4	56,000.00		4	4	56,000.00	16	14,000.00	224,000.00
	Filter lens	pcs.	20		20	1,000.00	20		20	1,000.00	20	20	40	2,000.00		20	20	1,000.00		20	20	1,000.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Lens clear glass	pcs.	20		20	1,000.00	20		20	1,000.00	20	20	40	2,000.00		20	20	1,000.00		20	20	1,000.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Cut off disc 6mm X 15mm X 100mm	pcs	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	20	20	40	4,000.00		20	20	2,000.00		20	20	2,000.00	100	100.00	10,000.00
	Power saw blade	pcs.	5		5	750.00	5		5	750.00	5	5	10	1,500.00		5	5	750.00		5	5	750.00	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Metal chalk	box	1		1	150.00	1		1	150.00	1	1	2	300.00		1	1	150.00		1	1	150.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Cutting disc 4"	boxes	2		2	2,500.00	2		2	2,500.00	2	2	4	5,000.00		2	2	2,500.00		2	2	2,500.00	10	1,250.00	12,500.00

	cutting disc 7"	pcs	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	2,000.00	20		20	40	4,000.00		20		20	2,000.00	100	100.00	10,000.00			
	Grinding disc 7"	pcs	15		15	1,500.00	15		15	1,500.00	15		15	30	3,000.00		15		15	1,500.00	75	100.00	7,500.00			
	grinding disc 4"	pcs	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	1,000.00	25		25	50	2,000.00		25		25	1,000.00	125	40.00	5,000.00			
	Carbon brush makita	set	6		6	900.00	6		6	900.00	6		6	12	1,800.00		6		6	900.00	30	150.00	4,500.00			
	carbon brush bosh	set	6		6	900.00	6		6	900.00	6		6	12	1,800.00		6		6	900.00	30	150.00	4,500.00			
	carbon brush pixpro	set	3		3	450.00	3		3	450.00	3		3	6	900.00		3		3	450.00	15	150.00	2,250.00			
	Feeding trough for chicken	pieces	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	40	30.00	1,200.00	
	Waterer for chicken	pieces	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	5	5	10	300.00	40	30.00	1,200.00	
	Containers of concoction	pieces	5	5	10	150.00	5	5	10	150.00	5	5	10	150.00	5	5	10	150.00	5	5	10	150.00	40	15.00	600.00	
	Rice hull	sack	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	120	30.00	3,600.00
	Saw dust	sack	30		30	1,800.00	30		30	1,800.00	30		30	30	1,800.00	30		30	1,800.00	30		30	1,800.00	120	60.00	7,200.00
	Coco coir	sack	30		30	1,800.00	30		30	1,800.00	30		30	30	1,800.00	30		30	1,800.00	30		30	1,800.00	120	60.00	7,200.00
	Rice straw	sack	30		30	450.00	30		30	450.00	30		30	30	450.00	30		30	450.00	30		30	450.00	120	15.00	1,800.00
	Bulb	pieces	2		2	120.00	2		2	120.00	2		2	2	120.00	2		2	120.00	2		2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	Animal manure	sack	30		30	1,350.00	30		30	1,350.00	30		30	30	1,350.00	30		30	1,350.00	30		30	1,350.00	120	45.00	5,400.00
	Chicken	head	5		5	1,000.00	5	5	10	2,000.00	5		5	5	1,000.00	5	5	10	2,000.00	5	5	10	2,000.00	30	200.00	6,000.00
	Protective gloves	pair	25		25	2,000.00	25		25	2,000.00	25		25	25	2,000.00	25		25	2,000.00	25		25	2,000.00	100	80.00	8,000.00
	Masks	box	2	2	6	180.00	2	2	6	180.00	2	2	6	6	180.00	2	2	6	180.00	2	2	6	180.00	24	30.00	720.00
	Rubber boots	pair	30		30	9,000.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	2	600.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	36	300.00	10,800.00
	Weighing scale	set	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	Carpentry tools	set	2		2	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Pail large size	pieces	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	20	60.00	1,200.00
	Feeding trough for hog	pieces	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	20	60.00	1,200.00
	Water containers	pieces	3		3	240.00	3		3	240.00	3		3	3	240.00	3		3	240.00	3		3	240.00	12	80.00	960.00
	Bite/push nipples	set	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	8	500.00	4,000.00
	Shovel	pieces	25		25	8,750.00	2		2	700.00	2		2	2	700.00	2		2	700.00	2		2	700.00	31	350.00	10,850.00
	Wheel barrow	set	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Chopping board	pieces	25		25	1,500.00	2		2	120.00	2		2	2	120.00	2		2	120.00	2		2	120.00	31	60.00	1,860.00
	Electrical tools and supplies	set	2		2	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	Booth/temporary shed	set	1		1	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Comb-tooth harrow	set		1	1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00

	Crates	pieces	5		5	250.00	5		5	250.00	5		5	250.00	5		5	250.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
	Irrigation system (sprinkler, mist/ drip irrigation)	set	2		2	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	10,000.00	20,000.00
	Power sprayer	set	1		1	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Rotavator	set	1		1	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Spike tooth harrow	set	1		1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Bolos	pieces	30		30	6,000.00	2		2	400.00	2		2	400.00	2		2	400.00	36	200.00	7,200.00
	Digging tools	pieces	5		5	1,250.00	5		5	1,250.00	5		5	1,250.00	5		5	1,250.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	Hat	pieces	25		25	1,250.00	2		2	100.00	2		2	100.00	2		2	100.00	31	50.00	1,550.00
	Knapsack sprayer	set	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
	Knife	pieces	25		25	1,500.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	40	60.00	2,400.00
	Light hoe	pieces	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	5		5	300.00	20	60.00	1,200.00
	Moisture meter	pieces	10		10	3,000.00	5		5	1,500.00	5		5	1,500.00	5		5	1,500.00	25	300.00	7,500.00
	Petri-dish	pieces	10		10	600.00	10		10	600.00	10		10	600.00	25		25	1,500.00	55	60.00	3,300.00
	pH meter	pieces	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	40	300.00	12,000.00
	Pick mattock	pieces	10		10	3,000.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	16	300.00	4,800.00
	Picking knife	pieces	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	10		10	800.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	Pruning shears	pieces	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	40	120.00	4,800.00
	Agri bags, plastic	bags	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	40	200.00	8,000.00
	Bamboo stick	pieces	15	5	20	2,400.00	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	50	120.00	6,000.00
	Compost	sack	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	10		10	3,000.00	40	300.00	12,000.00
	First aide supplies/ medicine	set	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	8	500.00	4,000.00
	Garden Gloves	pairs	25	25	50	1,500.00	25	25	50	1,500.00	25	25	50	1,500.00	25	25	50	1,500.00	200	30.00	6,000.00
	Mulching film	roll	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	8	2,000.00	16,000.00
	Hair nets	pieces	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	120	30.00	3,600.00
	Pail small	pieces	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	30		30	900.00	120	30.00	3,600.00
	African Night Crawler	kg	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	8	1,000.00	8,000.00
	Molasses	gallon	1	1	2	6,000.00	1	1	2	6,000.00	1	1	2	6,000.00	1	1	2	6,000.00	8	3,000.00	24,000.00
	banana fruit	kg	25	25	50	2,000.00	25	25	50	2,000.00	25	25	50	2,000.00	25	25	50	2,000.00	200	40.00	8,000.00
	Tilapia	kg	25	25	50	8,000.00	25	25	50	8,000.00	25	25	50	8,000.00	25	25	50	8,000.00	200	160.00	32,000.00
	fresh milk	liter	10	10	20	2,000.00	10	10	20	2,000.00	10	10	20	2,000.00	10	10	20	2,000.00	80	100.00	8,000.00
	coconut oil	liter	10	10	20	1,600.00	10	10	20	1,600.00	10	10	20	1,600.00	10	10	20	1,600.00	80	80.00	6,400.00

	ginger	kg	10	10		20	2,400.00	10	10		20	2,400.00	10	10		20	2,400.00	10	10		20	2,400.00	80	120.00	9,600.00
	chili	kg	10	10		20	4,000.00	10	10		20	4,000.00	10	10		20	4,000.00	10	10		20	4,000.00	80	200.00	16,000.00
	Alcohol (ginebra)	liter	12	12		24	1,440.00	12	12		24	1,440.00	12	12		24	1,440.00	12	12		24	1,440.00	96	60.00	5,760.00
	garlic	kg	10	10		20	2,400.00	10	10		20	2,400.00	10	10		20	2,400.00	10	10		20	2,400.00	80	120.00	9,600.00
	pail small size	pieces	25	10		35	1,750.00	10	10		20	1,000.00	10	10		20	1,000.00	10	10		20	1,000.00	95	50.00	4,750.00
	rubber band (big)	box	1	1		2	120.00	1	1		2	120.00	1	1		2	120.00	1	1		2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	Manila paper	roll	1	1		2	240.00	1	1		2	240.00	1	1		2	240.00	1	1		2	240.00	8	120.00	960.00
	paper tape	pieces	10	10		20	600.00	10	10		20	600.00	10	10		20	600.00	10	10		20	600.00	80	30.00	2,400.00
	apron	pieces	25	10		35	2,800.00	10	10		20	1,600.00	10	10		20	1,600.00	10	10		20	1,600.00	95	80.00	7,600.00
	platic gloves	box	5	5		10	300.00	5	5	5	15	450.00	5	5		10	300.00	5	5		10	300.00	45	30.00	1,350.00
	Strainer or nylon screen	pieces	10	10		20	300.00	5		5	10	150.00	5	5	5	15	225.00	5	5		10	150.00	55	15.00	825.00
	Wooden laddle	pieces	25	5		30	1,800.00	5	5		10	600.00	5	5		10	600.00	5	5		10	600.00	60	60.00	3,600.00
	Water container	pieces	10			10	800.00	10			10	800.00	10			10	800.00	10			10	800.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	seeds	pack	25			25	2,000.00	25			25	2,000.00	25			25	2,000.00	25			25	2,000.00	100	80.00	8,000.00
	seedlings	tray	10	10		20	6,000.00	10	10		20	6,000.00	10	10		20	6,000.00	10	10		20	6,000.00	80	300.00	24,000.00
	vermicast	sack	10	10		20	7,000.00	10	10		20	7,000.00	10	10		20	7,000.00	10	10		20	7,000.00	80	350.00	28,000.00
	seedling tray	pieces	25	5		30	450.00	10	10		20	300.00	10	10		20	300.00	10	10		20	300.00	90	15.00	1,350.00
	garden hose	meter	50			50	2,500.00				0	0.00	50			50	2,500.00				0	0.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	sickle	pieces	25	10		35	2,800.00	25	10		35	2,800.00	25	10		35	2,800.00	25	10		35	2,800.00	140	80.00	11,200.00
	hat	pieces	30			30	1,500.00	30			30	1,500.00	30			30	1,500.00	30			30	1,500.00	120	50.00	6,000.00
	rags	pieces	50			50	250.00	50			50	250.00	50			50	250.00	50			50	250.00	200	5.00	1,000.00
	limestone	kg	5			5	50.00	5			5	50.00	5			5	50.00	5			5	50.00	20	10.00	200.00
	salt	kg	5			5	60.00	5			5	60.00	5			5	60.00	5			5	60.00	20	12.00	240.00
	cracked corn	kg	30	30		60	1,800.00	30	30		60	1,800.00	30	30		60	1,800.00	30	30		60	1,800.00	240	30.00	7,200.00
	darac	kg	100	100		200	4,000.00	100	100		200	4,000.00	100	100		200	4,000.00	100	100		200	4,000.00	800	20.00	16,000.00
	Blue drum for feed formulation	pieces	2			2	1,600.00	2			2	1,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	800.00	3,200.00
	meat grinder	set	2			2	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
	portable soil analyzer kit	set	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
	measuring cups with label	pieces	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	10			10	2,000.00	40	200.00	8,000.00
	vermi tea aerator	set	2			2	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	empty bags 50 kg capacity	pieces	50			50	250.00	50			50	250.00	50			50	250.00	50			50	250.00	200	5.00	1,000.00

	syringe	pieces	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	25			25	1,250.00	100	50.00	5,000.00
	water sprinkler	pieces	25			25	2,000.00	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	foldable step ladder	set	2			2	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	pruning saw	pieces	25			25	2,000.00	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	5			5	400.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	long sleeve	pieces	30			30	1,800.00	5			5	300.00	5			5	300.00	5			5	300.00	45	60.00	2,700.00
	raincoat	pieces	30			30	6,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	45	200.00	9,000.00
	grass cutter	set	1			1	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	copra meal	kg	30	30		60	3,600.00	30	30		60	3,600.00	30	30		60	3,600.00	30	30		60	3,600.00	240	60.00	14,400.00
	fish meal	kg	30	30		60	900.00	30	30		60	900.00	30	30		60	900.00	30	30		60	900.00	240	15.00	3,600.00
	coconut vinegar	liter	10			10	1,200.00	10			10	1,200.00	10			10	1,200.00	10			10	1,200.00	40	120.00	4,800.00
	hand trowel	pieces	25			25	1,000.00	5			5	200.00	5			5	200.00	5			5	200.00	40	40.00	1,600.00
	punnel	pieces	10			10	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	30.00	300.00
	polyethylene plastic	meter	200			200	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	200	40.00	8,000.00
	chicken wire	meter	60			60	4,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	60	80.00	4,800.00
	Ice bin	unit	1	0	0	1	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Speed rail	set	1	0	0	1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Industrial Electric Blender	set	1	0	0	1	4,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	4,800.00	4,800.00
	Electric mixer	set	1	0	0	1	4,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
	Underbar Refrigerator	unit	1	0	0	1	28,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	28,000.00	28,000.00
	Multi-layered Refrierator	unit	1	0	0	1	30,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Coffee maker	set	1	0	0	1	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Electric glass brushes	set	1	0	0	1	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Draft beer dispenser	set	1	0	0	1	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Wash sink 3 comp	set	1	0	0	1	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Spill mat	units	1	0	0	1	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Drainboard	pcs	2	0	0	2	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Soda siphon	bot	1	0	0	1	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Soda gun	bot	2	0	0	2	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2		0.00
	Ice Crusher	unit	1	0	0	1	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	bar stool	unit	5	0	0	5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Heavy-based jigger	unit	4	0	0	4	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	300.00	1,200.00

	Double edge jigger	set	4	0	0	4	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	300.00	1,200.00
	3-1cocktail shaker	set	4	0	0	4	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	Boston shaker	set	4	0	0	4	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
	Fruit juicer	unit	2	0	0	2	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Bar spoon w/ relish fork	unit	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Bar spoon w/ muddler	unit	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Bar spoon, plain	unit	1	0	0	1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Hawthorn strainer	pcs	2	0	0	2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Basic bar strainer	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00
	Wing type cork screw	pcs	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Waiter's friend cork screw	pcs	1	0	0	1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Speed pourer	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Bottle and can opener	pcs	5	0	0	5	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Canulating knife	pcs	2	0	0	2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Ice bucket	pcs	1	0	0	1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	100.00	100.00
	Ice scooper	pcs	1	0	0	1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	100.00	100.00
	ice tong	pcs	1	0	0	1	50.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	50.00	50.00
	Ice pick	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00
	Chopping board	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	paring knife	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Bar knife	pcs	10	0	0	10	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	pocket knife	pcs	10	0	0	10	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	muddler	pcs	3	0	0	3	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	200.00	600.00
	juice jug-Color coded store n pour	pcs	3	0	0	3	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
	garnish tray dispenser	pcs	2	0	0	2	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Cocktail bar tray	pcs	5	0	0	5	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	Wine bucket w/ stand	set	2	0	0	2	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
	Wine basket/holder	set	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Wine stopper	pcs	5	0	0	5	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	glass rimmer	pcs	1	0	0	1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Measuring cup	set	1	0	0	1	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00



	Measuring spoon	set	1	0	0	1	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
	Glass measuring cup	set	1	0	0	1	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
	Decanter	pcs	5	0	0	5	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Carafe 1/4	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	Carafe 1/2	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Carafe 1 liter	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Funnel	pcs	2	0	0	2	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00
	Water pitcher	pcs	5	0	0	5	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Bar caddy/oranizer	pcs	2	0	0	2	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
	Coffee /Tea pot	pcs	1	0	0	1	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
	Fruit molder	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	straw dispenser	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	ash trays	pcs	5	0	0	5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	old fashion glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Rock glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	High ball glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Collins lass	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Zombie glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Brandy glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Martini glass	pcs	20	0	0	20	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	150.00	3,000.00
	Margarita glass	pcs	20	0	0	20	4,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Champagne saucer glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Champagne tulip glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Champagne flute glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	cordial/pony glass	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Poco grande glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Breeze glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Squall glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Hurricane glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Sherry/Port wine glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Sour glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00

	shot glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Footed beer glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Assorted specialty glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Pilsner glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	beer mug	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	White wine glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Red wine glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	All purpose wine glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Footed rock glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Footed highball glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Water goblet	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Irish coffee glass	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Coffee cups & saucers	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	teaspoon	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Coffee mugs	pcs	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	steaming pitcher	pcs	5	0	0	5	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Thermometer	pcs	5	0	0	5	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Scotch Whiskey Blended	bottle	5	0	0	5	12,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Standard	bottle	5	0	0	5	12,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Premium	bottle	5	0	0	5	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Single Malt	bottle	5	0	0	5	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Pure malt	bottle	5	0	0	5	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	American	bottle	5	0	0	5	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Canadian	bottle	5	0	0	5	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Irish	bottle	5	0	0	5	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Cognac(Diff class)	bottle	5	0	0	5	50,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	10,000.00	50,000.00
	ARMAGNAC(any brand)	bottle	5	0	0	5	50,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	10,000.00	50,000.00
	RUM-White	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	RUM-Gold	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	RUM-Flavored	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	VODKA-Local	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00

	VODKA-Imported	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	VODKA-Flavored	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	TEQUILA-Silver	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	TEQUILA-Gold	bottle	20	0	0	20	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	LAMBANOG-Local brand	bottle	2	0	0	2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	BASI-Local brand	bottle	2	0	0	2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	gin	bottle	30			30	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	250.00	7,500.00
	brandy	bottle	30			30	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	250.00	7,500.00
	Triple Sec	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Blue Curacao	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Cointreau	bottle	10	0	0	10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Grand Manier	bottle	10	0	0	10	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
	Drambuie	bottle	10	0	0	10	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
	Crème de Cacao-WHITE	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Crème de Cacao-BROWN	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Crème de Menthe-GREEN	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Crème de Menthe-WHITE	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Crème de Bananes	bottle	1	0	0	1	350.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	350.00	350.00
	Crème de Cassis	bottle	1	0	0	1	350.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	350.00	350.00
	coffee liquor	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	350.00	3,500.00
	Tia Maria	bottle	1	0	0	1	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Gallano	bottle	10	0	0	10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Amaretto	bottle	1	0	0	1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Bailey's Irish Cream	bottle	1	0	0	1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Malibu Rum	bottle	10	0	0	10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Benedictine	bottle	2	0	0	2	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Tequila Rose	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Cherry Heering	bottle	2	0	0	2	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Apricot Brandy	bottle	2	0	0	2	4,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
	Peach Schnapps	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Strawberry flavored liqueur	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00

	other variance of liqueurs	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Campari bitter	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Fernet Branca	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Underberg	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Angostura Bitters	bottle	2	0	0	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Dry Vermouth	bottle	10	0	0	10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Sweet Vermouth	bottle	10	0	0	10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Dubonet	bottle	1	0	0	1	800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	800.00	800.00
	Amer Picon	bottle	1	0	0	1	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Pernod	bottle	5	0	0	5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Dry Sherry	bottle	5	0	0	5	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Medium Sherry	bottle	5	0	0	5	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Sweet/Creamy Sherry	bottle	5	0	0	5	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Port Wine	bottle	5	0	0	5	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	Champagne	bottle	10	0	0	10	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
	Sparkling Wine	bottle	30	0	0	30	24,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
	RoseWine	bottle	5	0	0	5	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Blush Wine	bottle	5	0	0	5	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	White wine	bottle	30			30	9,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	300.00	9,000.00
	Red wine	bottle	30	0	0	30	9,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	300.00	9,000.00
	Grenadine Syrup	bottle	10	0	0	10	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Flavored Syrups	bottle	10	0	0	10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Tonic Water	bottle	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Bitter Lemon	bottle	10	0	0	10	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Soda Water	bottle	10	0	0	10	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	75.00	750.00
	Ginger Ale	bottle	10	0	0	10	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	75.00	750.00
	Cola	bottle	30	0	0	30	2,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	75.00	2,250.00
	7 Up/Sprite	bottle	30	0	0	30	2,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	75.00	2,250.00
	Fruit juices	can	50	0	0	50	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Fresh milk	sachet	30	0	0	30	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	100.00	3,000.00
	Coconut cream	sachet	30	0	0	30	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00

	Milk/ Cream	sachet	30	0	0	30	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00	
	Salt and pepper	bottle	5	0	0	5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	Hot sauce	bottle	5	0	0	5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	Worcestershire Sauce	bottle	5	0	0	5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	Nutmeg	bottle	5	0	0	5	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00	
	oranges	kg	30	0	0	30	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	30.00	900.00	
	lemon	kg	30	0	0	30	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	30.00	900.00	
	lime	kg	30	0	0	30	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	30.00	900.00	
	calamansi	kg	30	0	0	30	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	100.00	3,000.00	
	strawberry	kg	30	0	0	30	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	150.00	4,500.00	
	apple	pc	30	0	0	30	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	30.00	900.00	
	pineapple	kg	30	0	0	30	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	100.00	3,000.00	
	mango	kg	30	0	0	30	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	200.00	6,000.00	
	celery stalk	kg	30	0	0	30	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00	
	cucumber	kg	30	0	0	30	1,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	60.00	1,800.00	
	basil	kg	30	0	0	30	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	200.00	6,000.00	
	mint leaves	kg	30			30	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	200.00	6,000.00	
	Green Olives	bottle	30			30	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	250.00	7,500.00	
	Red cherries	bottle	30			30	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	250.00	7,500.00	
	Cocktail onion	bottle	30			30	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	250.00	7,500.00	
	tissue	sachet	50			50	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00	
	garbage bag	sachet	20			20	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	50.00	1,000.00	
	starw	sachet	50			50	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00	
	Refined sugar	kg	10			10	700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	70.00	700.00	
	iced cubes	kg	50			50	2,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	45.00	2,250.00	
	crushed ice	kg	50			50	2,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	45.00	2,250.00	
	Mops		5	0	0	5	2,400.00	0	5	0	5	2,400.00	0	0	5	5	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	480.00	7,200.00
	Brushes		5	0	0	5	500.00	0	5	0	5	500.00	0	0	5	5	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	100.00	1,500.00
	Sorting Basket/Laundry Baskets		5	0	0	5	1,250.00	0	5	0	5	1,250.00	0	0	5	5	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	250.00	3,750.00
	Step Ladder		1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Squeegee		3	0	0	3	390.00	0	3	0	3	390.00	0	0	3	3	390.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	9	130.00	1,170.00

	Water Hoses		1	0	0	1	290.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	290.00	290.00
	Lint Free Cleaning Cloths		20	0	0	20	240.00	0	20	0	20	240.00	0	20	0	20	240.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	60	12.00	720.00
	Spray Bottles		5	0	0	5	150.00	0	5	0	5	150.00	0	0	5	5	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	30.00	450.00
	Anti-Static Dusters		5	0	0	5	400.00	0	5	0	5	400.00	0	0	5	5	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	80.00	1,200.00
	Gloves		25	0	0	25	1,000.00	0	25	0	25	1,000.00	0	0	25	25	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	75	40.00	3,000.00
	Caution Signs		5	0	0	5	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Mop Squeezer		2	0	0	2	4,000.00	0	2	0	2	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	4,000.00	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
	Bond paper (A4) reams		5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	5	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Bond paper (Legal) reams		2	0	0	2	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00
	Projector Screen		1	0	0	1	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
	First Aid Cabinet		1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Emergency Light		2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	Telephone		2	0	0	2	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Hairdryer		2	0	0	2	1,200.00	0	0	2	2	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	600.00	2,400.00
	Alarm clock		2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	2	2	500.00	2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	250.00	1,500.00
	Cart		1	0	0	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Trolley		1	0	0	1	13,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	13,000.00	13,000.00
	Coffee Maker		1	0	0	1	700.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	700.00	700.00
	Electric kettle		4	0	0	4	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	4	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	Shelving (for stock room)		1	0	0	1	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	White Board		2	0	0	2	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Stationery		2	0	0	2	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	50.00	200.00
	Linen (for single bed)		2	0	0	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
	Linen (for double bed)		2	0	0	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	10,000.00	40,000.00
	Glassware (1 set)		1	0	0	1	500.00	0	1	0	1	500.00	0	0	1	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
	Cutlery ( 1 set)		1	0	0	1	500.00	0	1	0	1	500.00	0	0	1	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
	Tea (pack)		1	0	0	1	200.00	0	1	0	1	200.00	0	0	1	1	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	200.00	600.00
	Coffee (pack)		1	0	0	1	300.00	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	1	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Sugar (pack)		1	0	0	1	100.00	0	1	0	1	100.00	0	0	1	1	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	100.00	300.00
	Powdered Milk (pack)		1	0	0	1	300.00	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	1	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	300.00	900.00
	Biscuits (pack)		1	0	0	1	100.00	0	1	0	1	100.00	0	0	1	1	100.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	100.00	300.00

	Bed (Single )		1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Bed (Double )		1	0	0	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Holy Bible		2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Slippers (pairs)		4	0	0	4	320.00	0	2	0	2	160.00	0	0	2	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	80.00	640.00
	Flashlight		5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Hangers (dozen)		1	0	0	1	50.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	50.00	100.00
	Ashtrays		2	0	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	100.00	400.00
	Toilet Caddy		2	0	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	Carpet sweeper		2	0	0	2	500.00	0	2	0	2	500.00	0	0	2	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	250.00	1,500.00
	Vacuum cleaner (dry and wet )		1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Polisher (electric with complete accessories)		1	0	0	1	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Washers		1	0	0	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Dryer		1	0	0	1	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Flat iron		2	0	0	2	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	800.00	3,200.00
	Ironing Board		2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
	Sorting shelves (for laundry)		1	0	0	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Drying cleaning machine		1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Liquid Detergent (Liters)		5	0	0	5	2,000.00	0	5	0	5	2,000.00	0	0	5	5	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	400.00	6,000.00
	Fabric Softener (liters)		5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	5	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Cleaning Solution (liters)		5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	5	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Sanitizing Agents (liters)		5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	5	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Chlorine Bleach(liters)		5	0	0	5	750.00	0	5	0	5	750.00	0	0	5	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	150.00	2,250.00
	Stain Removing Agents (liters)		5	0	0	5	750.00	0	5	0	5	750.00	0	0	5	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	150.00	2,250.00
	Overalls		5	0	0	5	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Jackets		5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Aprons		25	0	0	25	3,250.00	0	25	0	25	3,250.00	0	25	0	25	3,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	75	130.00	9,750.00
	Goggles		15	0	0	15	2,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	150.00	2,250.00
	Headwear		25	0	0	25	250.00	0	25	0	25	250.00	0	25	0	25	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	75	10.00	750.00
	Waterproof clothing and footwear		10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	Instructor's desk chairs		1	0	0	1	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Steam pressers		1	0	0	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00

	Armed Chairs		25	0	0	25	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	1,000.00	25,000.00
	Fruits(assorted)		5	0	0	5	1,000.00	0	5	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Beverages (assorted)		5	0	0	5	150.00	0	5	0	5	150.00	0	0	5	5	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	30.00	450.00
	Chocolates (assorted)		5	0	0	5	150.00	0	5	0	5	150.00	0	0	5	5	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	15	30.00	450.00
	Magazines		5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
	Newspapers		5	0	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
	4 burner gas range with oven	unit	0	2	0	2	86,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	43,000.00	86,000.00
	Deep fat fryer (small/single)	unit	0	1	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Microwave oven	unit	0	1	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Pressure cooker	unit	0	1	0	1	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Flip chart	unit	0	1	0	1	2,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	2,800.00	2,800.00
	White board with stand	unit	0	1	0	1	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Carving knife	pcs	0	5	0	5	10,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	2,100.00	10,500.00
	Can opener	pcs	0	5	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Frying pan small, non-stick	pcs	0	5	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Frying pan, medium	pcs	0	3	0	3	2,550.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	850.00	2,550.00
	Measuring urn, small	pcs	0	3	0	3	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	150.00	450.00
	Measuring urn, medium	pcs	0	5	0	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	200.00	1,000.00
	Measuring urn, large	pcs	0	5	0	5	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Stock pot, small	pcs	0	4	0	4	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	400.00	1,600.00
	Chicken breast fillet	kilo	0	12	0	12	3,120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	12	0	12	3,120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	260.00	6,240.00
	Whole chicken	kilo	0	25	0	25	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	25	0	25	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	200.00	10,000.00
	Beef tenderloin	kilo	0	12	0	12	4,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	12	0	12	4,800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	400.00	9,600.00
	Shrimps	kilo	0	5	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Ground pork	kilo	0	6	0	6	1,920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6	0	6	1,920.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	320.00	3,840.00
	Chorizo de bilbao	pcs	0	25	0	25	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	25	0	25	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	18.00	900.00
	Onion	kilo	0	2	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	80.00	320.00
	Garlic	kilo	0	1	0	1	80.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	80.00	240.00
	Ginger	kilo	0	1	0	1	180.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	180.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	180.00	360.00
	Carrots	kilo	0	3	0	3	240.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	240.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	80.00	480.00
	Potatoes	kilo	0	3	0	3	240.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	240.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	80.00	480.00



	Red bell pepper	kilo	0	1	0	1	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	160.00	320.00
	Green bell pepper	kilo	0	1	0	1	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00
	Pickle relish	kilo	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Eggs	tray	0	2	0	2	480.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	720.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	240.00	1,200.00
	Rice	kilo	0	5	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5	0	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	All purpose flour	kilo	0	2	0	2	140.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	210.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	70.00	350.00
	Bread crumbs	kilo	0	2	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	150.00	600.00
	Cooking oil	liter	0	6	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6	0	6	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	Soy sauce	liter	0	2	0	2	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	65.00	260.00
	Vinegar	liter	0	2	0	2	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	65.00	260.00
	Oyster sauce	liter	0	2	0	2	360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	360.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	180.00	720.00
	Olive oil	bot	0	2	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	250.00	1,000.00
	Vienna sausage	can	0	12	0	12	540.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	12	0	12	540.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	45.00	1,080.00
	Salt	kilo	0	1	0	1	30.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	30.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	30.00	60.00
	Black pepper ground	kilo	0	1	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	White pepper, ground	kilo	0	1	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Mustard	bot	0	2	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	160.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	80.00	320.00
	Brown sugar	kilo	0	3	0	3	255.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	170.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	85.00	425.00
	White sugar	kilo	0	2	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	100.00	400.00
	Butter	bar	0	25	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	25	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	50	100.00	5,000.00
	Margarine	kilo	0	2	0	2	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	200.00	800.00
	Powdere milk	kilo	0	2	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
	Evaporated milk	can	0	10	0	10	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	10	0	10	350.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	20	35.00	700.00
	Condensed milk	can	0	5	0	5	225.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5	0	5	225.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	45.00	450.00
	Mushroom buttons	can	0	5	0	5	425.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5	0	5	425.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	85.00	850.00
	Nestle cream	pack	0	6	0	6	408.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	6	0	6	408.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	68.00	816.00
	Cheese	kilo	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Calculator	pcs	0	25	0	25	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	300.00	7,500.00
	Clip board	pcs	0	25	0	25	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Sponges	pcs	0	5	0	5	175.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	5	5	175.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	35.00	350.00
	Paperhand towe	pack	0	3	0	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	50.00	300.00

	Aluminum foil	roll	0	1	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Cling wrap	roll	0	1	0	1	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	450.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	450.00	900.00
	Kitchen yarn	roll	0	1	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
	Dishwashing liquid	liter	0	2	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	100.00	400.00
	Dishwashing paste	tub	0	5	0	5	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	5	0	5	200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	40.00	400.00
	Steel wool	pcs	0	2	0	2	80.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	80.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	40.00	160.00
	Lasagne pasta	kilo	0	3	0	3	495.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	495.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	165.00	990.00
	Tomato sauce	kilo	0	3	0	3	255.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	255.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	85.00	510.00
	Tomato paste	pack	0	3	0	3	105.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	105.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	35.00	210.00
	Mozarella cheese	kilo	0	1	0	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
	Nutmeg	bot	0	1	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	Spanish paprika	bot	0	1	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	Green peas	kilo	0	1	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	1	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	Cornstarch	kilo	0	2	0	2	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	2	0	2	130.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	4	65.00	260.00
	Ink, Epson 003, black	bot	3	0	0	3	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	6	300.00	1,800.00
	Ink, Epson 003, blue	bot	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Ink, Epson 003, yellow	bot	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Ink, Epson 003, magenta	bot	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Reach-in-Freezer	unit	1	0	0	1	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
	Salamander grill	unit	1	0	0	1	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Meat slicer	unit	1	0	0	1	20,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	20,500.00	20,500.00
	Meat grinder	unit	1	0	0	1	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Butcher knife	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	0	0	8	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	300.00	2,400.00
	Chopping boards (red, white, green, yellow)	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	0	0	24	7,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	24	300.00	7,200.00
	Combination of broiler and griddle	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
	Stainless steel rack, 3 layers	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Utility cart, stainless, 3 layers	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Utility tray, stainless	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	0	0	12	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	12	300.00	3,600.00
	Baking tray	pcs	8	0	0	8	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	150.00	1,200.00
	First Aid cabinet	unit	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	Piping bag	pack	8	0	0	8	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	200.00	1,600.00

	Pastry tubes, stainless	set	8	0	0	8	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	8	300.00	2,400.00
	Emergency light	unit	2	0	0	2	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
	Ink, Epson 003, black	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Ink, Epson 003, blue	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Ink, Epson 003, yellow	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Ink, Epson 003, magenta	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Cooking oil	liter	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	40	150.00	6,000.00
	Olive oil	liter	1	0	0	1	650.00	1	0	0	1	650.00	1	0	0	1	650.00	1	0	0	1	650.00	4	650.00	2,600.00
	Sesame oil, 500 ml	bot	2	0	0	2	600.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	8	300.00	2,400.00
	Butter	bar	5	0	0	5	600.00	5	0	0	5	600.00	5	0	0	5	600.00	5	0	0	5	600.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	Margarine	kilo	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	4	300.00	1,200.00
	Soy sauce	gal	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	12	250.00	3,000.00
	Oyster sauce	gal	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	3	0	0	3	2,250.00	12	750.00	9,000.00
	Worcestershire sauce, Lea Perrins (290 ml)	bot	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	12	250.00	3,000.00
	Vinegar	gal	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	12	250.00	3,000.00
	Balsamic vinegar, 250 ml	bot (250ml)	1	0	0	1	250.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	2	0	0	2	500.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Rice wine vinegar, 500 ml	bot (500ml)	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	4	300.00	1,200.00
	Tomato sauce	liter	6	0	0	6	510.00	6	0	0	6	510.00	6	0	0	6	510.00	6	0	0	6	510.00	24	85.00	2,040.00
	Tomato paste	pack (150g)	6	0	0	6	210.00	6	0	0	6	210.00	6	0	0	6	210.00	6	0	0	6	210.00	24	35.00	840.00
	Mustard sauce	bot (200g)	3	0	0	3	240.00	3	0	0	3	240.00	3	0	0	3	240.00	3	0	0	3	240.00	12	80.00	960.00
	Honey	liter	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Mayonnaise	kilo	6	0	0	6	2,400.00	6	0	0	6	2,400.00	12	0	0	12	4,800.00	6	0	0	6	2,400.00	30	400.00	12,000.00
	Tomato Ketchup	gal	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Cheddar cheese	kilo	2	0	0	2	1,520.00	2	0	0	2	1,520.00	2	0	0	2	1,520.00	2	0	0	2	1,520.00	8	760.00	6,080.00
	Parmesan cheese	bot (227g)	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Mozarella cheese	kilo	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
	Cheese singles	kilo	2	0	0	2	640.00	2	0	0	2	640.00	2	0	0	2	640.00	2	0	0	2	640.00	8	320.00	2,560.00
	Chocolate powder	kilo	1	0	0	1	500.00	1	0	0	1	500.00	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	1	0	0	1	500.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Chocolate chips	kilo	1	0	0	1	400.00	1	0	0	1	400.00	1	0	0	1	400.00	2	0	0	2	800.00	5	400.00	2,000.00
	Chocolate syrup	kilo	1	0	0	1	400.00	1	0	0	1	400.00	1	0	0	1	400.00	2	0	0	2	800.00	5	400.00	2,000.00
	Cake flour	kilo	6	0	0	6	480.00	6	0	0	6	480.00	6	0	0	6	480.00	6	0	0	6	480.00	24	80.00	1,920.00

	All purpose flour	kilo	10	0	0	10	700.00	10	0	0	10	700.00	10	0	0	10	700.00	10	0	0	10	700.00	40	70.00	2,800.00
	Nestle cream	pack	10	0	0	10	680.00	10	0	0	10	680.00	10	0	0	10	680.00	10	0	0	10	680.00	40	68.00	2,720.00
	White sugar	kilo	3	3	3	9	900.00	3	3	3	9	900.00	3	3	3	9	900.00	3	3	3	9	900.00	36	100.00	3,600.00
	Brown sugar	kilo	10	0	0	10	850.00	10	0	0	10	850.00	10	0	0	10	850.00	10	0	0	10	850.00	40	85.00	3,400.00
	Condensed milk	can	2	2	2	6	270.00	3	3	3	9	405.00	2	2	2	6	270.00	2	2	2	6	270.00	27	45.00	1,215.00
	Evaporated milk	can, big	3	3	3	9	315.00	3	3	3	9	315.00	3	3	3	9	315.00	3	3	3	9	315.00	36	35.00	1,260.00
	Fresh milk	liter	3	0	0	3	255.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	12	85.00	1,020.00
	Mushroom	can	2	2	2	6	510.00	2	2	2	6	510.00	2	2	2	6	510.00	2	2	2	6	510.00	24	85.00	2,040.00
	Whole corn kernel	can	2	2	2	6	240.00	2	2	2	6	240.00	2	2	2	6	240.00	2	2	2	6	240.00	24	40.00	960.00
	Pineapple slice	can	3	0	0	3	255.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	12	85.00	1,020.00
	Fruit cocktail	can	1	0	0	1	250.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	2	0	0	2	500.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Gulaman powder	box	3	0	0	3	330.00	3	0	0	3	330.00	3	0	0	3	330.00	3	0	0	3	330.00	12	110.00	1,320.00
	Cherry with stem	bot	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	Vanilla	bot	2	0	0	2	60.00	2	0	0	2	60.00	2	0	0	2	60.00	2	0	0	2	60.00	8	30.00	240.00
	Corned beef	can	3	0	0	3	135.00	3	0	0	3	135.00	3	0	0	3	135.00	3	0	0	3	135.00	12	45.00	540.00
	Tuna flakes in brine	can	5	0	0	5	225.00	5	0	0	5	225.00	5	0	0	5	225.00	5	0	0	5	225.00	20	45.00	900.00
	Hansel cracker	pack	3	0	0	3	195.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	6	0	0	6	390.00	15	65.00	975.00
	Sky flakes cracker	pack	3	0	0	3	225.00	3	0	0	3	225.00	3	0	0	3	225.00	3	0	0	3	225.00	12	75.00	900.00
	Graham cracker	pack	3	0	0	3	150.00	3	0	0	3	150.00	3	0	0	3	150.00	3	0	0	3	150.00	12	50.00	600.00
	Graham powder	pack	3	0	0	3	120.00	3	0	0	3	120.00	3	0	0	3	120.00	3	0	0	3	120.00	12	40.00	480.00
	Peanuts	kilo	1	0	0	1	250.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	2	0	0	2	500.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Walnuts	kilo	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
	Black pepper ground	kilo	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	White pepper	kilo	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Paprika	kilo	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Chili powder	kilo	1	0	0	1	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Thyme	bot	1	0	0	1	110.00	1	0	0	1	110.00	1	0	0	1	110.00	1	0	0	1	110.00	4	110.00	440.00
	Rosemary	bot	1	0	0	1	120.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	4	120.00	480.00
	Bay leaf	pack	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	4	50.00	200.00
	Whole peppercorn	pack	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	4	50.00	200.00
	Oregano powder	bot	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00

	Turmeric powder	bot	1	0	0	1	120.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	4	120.00	480.00
	Basil powder	bot	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	Cloves	bot	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	Coconut milk	liter	1	0	0	1	200.00	1	0	0	1	200.00	1	0	0	1	200.00	1	0	0	1	200.00	4	200.00	800.00
	Spaghetti pasta	kilo	1	0	0	1	135.00	1	0	0	1	135.00	2	0	0	2	270.00	1	0	0	1	135.00	5	135.00	675.00
	Fetuccine pasta	kilo	1	0	0	1	165.00	1	0	0	1	165.00	1	0	0	1	165.00	1	0	0	1	165.00	4	165.00	660.00
	Elbow macaroni pasta	kilo	1	0	0	1	150.00	1	0	0	1	150.00	2	0	0	2	300.00	1	0	0	1	150.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Sotanghon	kilo	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	250.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	Garlic powder	pack	2	0	0	2	80.00	2	0	0	2	80.00	1	0	0	1	40.00	1	0	0	1	40.00	6	40.00	240.00
	Onion powder	bot	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	Salt	kilo	2	0	0	2	60.00	2	0	0	2	60.00	3	0	0	3	90.00	3	0	0	3	90.00	10	30.00	300.00
	Onion	kilo	3	0	0	3	600.00	2	0	0	2	400.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	2	0	0	2	400.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	White onion	kilo	2	0	0	2	600.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	8	300.00	2,400.00
	Garlic	kilo	2	0	0	2	300.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	2	0	0	2	300.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	Ginger	kilo	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	Kalamansi	kilo	2	0	0	2	160.00	3	0	0	3	240.00	2	0	0	2	160.00	3	0	0	3	240.00	10	80.00	800.00
	Lemon	kilo	2	0	0	2	300.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	2	0	0	2	300.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	Carrots	kilo	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	Potatoes	kilo	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	40	80.00	3,200.00
	Red/green bell pepper	kilo	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Cauliflower	kilo	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	10	0	0	10	2,000.00	5	0	0	5	1,000.00	25	200.00	5,000.00
	Broccoli	kilo	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	40	150.00	6,000.00
	Baguio beans	kilo	5	0	0	5	400.00	5	0	0	5	400.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	5	0	0	5	400.00	25	80.00	2,000.00
	Sweet peas	kilo	1	0	0	1	400.00	1	0	0	1	400.00	2	0	0	2	800.00	1	0	0	1	400.00	5	400.00	2,000.00
	Cabbage	kilo	2	0	0	2	120.00	3	0	0	3	180.00	2	0	0	2	120.00	3	0	0	3	180.00	10	60.00	600.00
	Lettuce	kilo	3	0	0	3	600.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Tomatoes	kilo	10	0	0	10	600.00	10	0	0	10	600.00	10	0	0	10	600.00	10	0	0	10	600.00	40	60.00	2,400.00
	Cucumber	kilo	10	0	0	10	600.00	10	0	0	10	600.00	10	0	0	10	600.00	10	0	0	10	600.00	40	60.00	2,400.00
	Celery	kilo	1	0	0	1	160.00	2	0	0	2	320.00	1	0	0	1	160.00	1	0	0	1	160.00	5	160.00	800.00
	Onion leeks	kilo	1	0	0	1	100.00	2	0	0	2	200.00	1	0	0	1	100.00	1	0	0	1	100.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Parsley	kilo	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	4	300.00	1,200.00

	Singkamas	kilo	3	0	0	3	180.00	2	0	0	2	120.00	3	0	0	3	180.00	2	0	0	2	120.00	10	60.00	600.00
	Squash	kilo	10	0	0	10	300.00	10	0	0	10	300.00	10	0	0	10	300.00	10	0	0	10	300.00	40	30.00	1,200.00
	Green sili	kilo	1	0	0	1	200.00	1	0	0	1	200.00	1	0	0	1	200.00	1	0	0	1	200.00	4	200.00	800.00
	Lumpia wrapper	pack	3	0	0	3	180.00	2	0	0	2	120.00	3	0	0	3	180.00	2	0	0	2	120.00	10	60.00	600.00
	Wanton wrapper	pack	7	0	0	7	280.00	8	0	0	8	320.00	7	0	0	7	280.00	8	0	0	8	320.00	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Eggs	tray	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	2,400.00	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	25	240.00	6,000.00
	Apple	pcs	25	0	0	25	750.00	50	0	0	50	1,500.00	25	0	0	25	750.00	25	0	0	25	750.00	125	30.00	3,750.00
	Orange	pcs	25	0	0	25	1,000.00	50	0	0	50	2,000.00	25	0	0	25	1,000.00	25	0	0	25	1,000.00	125	40.00	5,000.00
	Grapes	kilo	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	2	0	0	2	600.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Lakatan	kilo	5	0	0	5	350.00	8	0	0	8	560.00	5	0	0	5	350.00	7	0	0	7	490.00	25	70.00	1,750.00
	Saba	kilo	5	0	0	5	200.00	8	0	0	8	320.00	5	0	0	5	200.00	7	0	0	7	280.00	25	40.00	1,000.00
	Ripe mango	kilo	2	0	0	2	400.00	4	0	0	4	800.00	2	0	0	2	400.00	2	0	0	2	400.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Loaf bread	loaf	10	0	0	10	720.00	20	0	0	20	1,440.00	10	0	0	10	720.00	10	0	0	10	720.00	50	72.00	3,600.00
	Hamburger buns	pack	5	0	0	5	325.00	10	0	0	10	650.00	5	0	0	5	325.00	5	0	0	5	325.00	25	65.00	1,625.00
	Hotdog buns	pack	5	0	0	5	325.00	10	0	0	10	650.00	5	0	0	5	325.00	5	0	0	5	325.00	25	65.00	1,625.00
	Chicken breast	kilo	10	0	0	10	2,600.00	20	0	0	20	5,200.00	10	0	0	10	2,600.00	10	0	0	10	2,600.00	50	260.00	13,000.00
	Chicken wings	kilo	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	2,400.00	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	25	240.00	6,000.00
	Chicken whole legs	kilo	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	2,400.00	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	25	240.00	6,000.00
	Chicken rib cage	kilo	3	0	0	3	390.00	6	0	0	6	780.00	3	0	0	3	390.00	3	0	0	3	390.00	15	130.00	1,950.00
	Beef bones	kilo	3	0	0	3	600.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Beef tenderloin	kilo	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	6	0	0	6	2,400.00	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	15	400.00	6,000.00
	Porkchops	kilo	3	0	0	3	900.00	6	0	0	6	1,800.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
	Pork loin	kilo	3	0	0	3	900.00	6	0	0	6	1,800.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	15	300.00	4,500.00
	Ground pork	kilo	3	0	0	3	960.00	6	0	0	6	1,920.00	3	0	0	3	960.00	3	0	0	3	960.00	15	320.00	4,800.00
	Squid	kilo	3	0	0	3	750.00	6	0	0	6	1,500.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	3	0	0	3	750.00	15	250.00	3,750.00
	Tilapia	kilo	7	0	0	7	980.00	14	0	0	14	1,960.00	7	0	0	7	980.00	7	0	0	7	980.00	35	140.00	4,900.00
	Shrimps	kilo	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	6	0	0	6	3,000.00	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	3	0	0	3	1,500.00	15	500.00	7,500.00
	Ham	kilo	3	0	0	3	960.00	6	0	0	6	1,920.00	3	0	0	3	960.00	3	0	0	3	960.00	15	320.00	4,800.00
	Hotdog	kilo	3	0	0	3	600.00	6	0	0	6	1,200.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	3	0	0	3	600.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Bacon	kilo	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	6	0	0	6	2,400.00	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	15	400.00	6,000.00
	Squid ball	kilo	2	0	0	2	480.00	3	0	0	3	720.00	2	0	0	2	480.00	3	0	0	3	720.00	10	240.00	2,400.00

	Fish fillet	kilo	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	6	0	0	6	2,100.00	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	15	350.00	5,250.00
	Chicken liver	kilo	2	0	0	2	440.00	3	0	0	3	660.00	2	0	0	2	440.00	3	0	0	3	660.00	10	220.00	2,200.00
	Cornstarch	kilo	3	0	0	3	195.00	5	0	0	5	325.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	4	0	0	4	260.00	15	65.00	975.00
	Rice	kilo	10	0	0	10	500.00	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	10	0	0	10	500.00	10	0	0	10	500.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Cheesecloth	pack	10	0	0	10	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Baking powder	kilo	1	0	0	1	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	150.00	150.00
	Baking soda	kilo	1	0	0	1	150.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	150.00	150.00
	Pickle relish	kilo	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	4	300.00	1,200.00
	Whole pickles	kilo	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	1	0	0	1	300.00	4	300.00	1,200.00
	Black olives	bot	2	0	0	2	170.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	2	0	0	2	170.00	3	0	0	3	255.00	10	85.00	850.00
	Capers	bot	1	0	0	1	100.00	2	0	0	2	200.00	1	0	0	1	100.00	1	0	0	1	100.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Cling wrap	roll	1	0	0	1	450.00	2	0	0	2	900.00	1	0	0	1	450.00	1	0	0	1	450.00	5	450.00	2,250.00
	Aluminum foil	roll, big	1	0	0	1	500.00	2	0	0	2	1,000.00	1	0	0	1	500.00	1	0	0	1	500.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Paperhand towel	pack	8	0	0	8	400.00	5	0	0	5	250.00	7	0	0	7	350.00	5	0	0	5	250.00	25	50.00	1,250.00
	Sandwich wrap	pack	5	0	0	5	250.00	5	0	0	5	250.00	5	0	0	5	250.00	10	0	0	10	500.00	25	50.00	1,250.00
	Garbage bag	roll	25	0	0	25	1,625.00	25	0	0	25	1,625.00	25	0	0	25	1,625.00	25	0	0	25	1,625.00	100	65.00	6,500.00
	Disposable gloves	pack	3	0	0	3	195.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	6	0	0	6	390.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	15	65.00	975.00
	Dishwashing liquid	liter	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	Dishwashing paste	tub	12	0	0	12	540.00	12	0	0	12	540.00	12	0	0	12	540.00	12	0	0	12	540.00	48	45.00	2,160.00
	Pinesol	liter	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	3	0	0	3	450.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	Cocktail picks	pack	2	0	0	2	130.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	2	0	0	2	130.00	3	0	0	3	195.00	10	65.00	650.00
	Sponges	pcs	3	0	0	3	210.00	3	0	0	3	210.00	3	0	0	3	210.00	3	0	0	3	210.00	12	70.00	840.00
	Steel wool	pcs	3	0	0	3	105.00	3	0	0	3	105.00	3	0	0	3	105.00	3	0	0	3	105.00	12	35.00	420.00
	Kitchen twine	roll	0	2	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	Dinner plates 10"	pcs	24			24	3,096.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	129.00	3,096.00
	Show/Service Plates 11-14 inches	pcs	6			6	1,050.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6	175.00	1,050.00
	Salad plate 7-8 inches	pcs	24			24	1,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	75.00	1,800.00
	Fish plates 8-9 inches	pcs	24			24	2,040.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	85.00	2,040.00
	Dessert Plates 7-8 inches	pcs	24			24	1,920.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	80.00	1,920.00
	Side plates or bread plates 6 inches	pcs	24			24	1,560.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	65.00	1,560.00
	Soup plate/bowl	pcs	24			24	2,112.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	88.00	2,112.00

	Cups and saucers 5-6 onz	pcs	24		24	2,352.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	98.00	2,352.00
	Dinner Knives	pcs	24		24	2,280.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	95.00	2,280.00
	Dinner Forks	pcs	24		24	1,560.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	65.00	1,560.00
	Salad knives	pcs	24		24	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	75.00	1,800.00
	Salad Forks	pcs	24		24	1,560.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	65.00	1,560.00
	Fish Knives	pcs	24		24	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	75.00	1,800.00
	Fish Forks	pcs	24		24	1,560.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	65.00	1,560.00
	Soup Spoons ( cream and consome)	pcs	24		24	1,560.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	65.00	1,560.00
	Dessert Spoons	pcs	24		24	1,320.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	55.00	1,320.00
	Dessert Forks	pcs	24		24	1,320.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	55.00	1,320.00
	Tea Spoons	pcs	24		24	1,080.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	45.00	1,080.00
	Cocktail Forks	pcs	24		24	840.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	35.00	840.00
	Service Forks	pcs	6		6	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	150.00	900.00
	Service Spoons	pcs	6		6	900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	150.00	900.00
	Steak Knives	pcs	24		24	2,040.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	85.00	2,040.00
	Butter Knives	pcs	24		24	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	75.00	1,800.00
	Oyster Forks	pcs	24		24	960.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	40.00	960.00
	Red Wine Glasses	pcs	24		24	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	75.00	1,800.00
	White wine glasses	pcs	24		24	2,136.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	89.00	2,136.00
	Water Goblets	pcs	24		24	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	75.00	1,800.00
	Juice Glasses/Hiball	pcs	24		24	1,080.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	45.00	1,080.00
	Champagne Flute Glass	pcs	24		24	1,152.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	48.00	1,152.00
	Collins Glass	pcs	24		24	1,320.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	55.00	1,320.00
	Pilsner Glasses/Ice Tea Glasses	pcs	24		24	1,392.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	58.00	1,392.00
	Coffee Pot	units	2		2	1,160.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	580.00	1,160.00
	Tea pot	units	2		2	640.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	320.00	640.00
	Salt and pepper shakers	pcs	4		4	340.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	85.00	340.00
	Service Trays	pcs	6		6	2,880.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	480.00	2,880.00
	Silver Platters	pcs	8		8	3,960.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	8	495.00	3,960.00
	Round/Bar Trays	pcs	8		8	3,192.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	8	399.00	3,192.00
	Tooth pick holders	pcs	4		4	120.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	30.00	120.00



	Napkin holders	pcs	6		6	210.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	35.00	210.00
	Sugar Containers	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Creamer Containers	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Saice/Gravy Boats	pcs	4		4	380.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	95.00	380.00
	Soup Tureen	pcs	4		4	1,680.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	420.00	1,680.00
	Pepper Mill	pcs	2		2	170.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	85.00	170.00
	Food Tongs	pcs	2		2	130.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	65.00	130.00
	Soup laddles	pcs	2		2	178.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	89.00	178.00
	Cake Servers	pcs	2		2	378.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	189.00	378.00
	Water Pitchers	pcs	6		6	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	250.00	1,500.00
	Room Service Plate Covers	pcs	8		8	1,432.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	8	179.00	1,432.00
	Ice Buckets with Tongs	pcs	2		2	370.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	185.00	370.00
	54x54 Table Cloth	pcs	4		4	1,160.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	290.00	1,160.00
	Table Skirting Cloths	pcs	2		2	1,350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	675.00	1,350.00
	Rectangular Table ClothsSide Towels	pcs	2		2	760.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	380.00	760.00
	Side Towels	pcs	4		4	60.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	15.00	60.00
	16x16 cloth table Napkins	pcs	30		30	2,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30	75.00	2,250.00
	Menu Folders	pcs	4		4	272.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	68.00	272.00
	Order Pads	pcs	2		2	110.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	55.00	110.00
	Bill Folders	pcs	2		2	290.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	145.00	290.00
	Change Tray	pcs	2		2	98.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	49.00	98.00
	Waiter Station Cabinet	pcs	2		2	13,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
	Tray Stand	pcs	2		2	1,598.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	799.00	1,598.00
	Square/Rectangular Tables (4s/6s)	pcs	4		4	11,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	2,800.00	11,200.00
	Round Tables (8s)	pcs	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
	Dining/Banquet Chairs	pcs	36		36	12,420.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	36	345.00	12,420.00
	Red Wine	bottle	4		4	1,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	325.00	1,300.00
	White wine	bottle	4		4	1,340.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	335.00	1,340.00
	Champagne	bottle	4		4	1,380.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	345.00	1,380.00
	Coffee /tea	Box	4		4	1,280.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	320.00	1,280.00
	Canned Juice	pcs	4		4	140.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	35.00	140.00

	Cork Screw	pcs	2		2	376.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	188.00	376.00
	Epson ink 003	bottle	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Credit Card Voucher holder	piece	2		2	150.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	75.00	150.00
	Bell boys cart	units	2		2	25,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	12,500.00	25,000.00
	Cash register	pc	1		1	22,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	22,000.00	22,000.00
	Fake Bills detector	pc	1		1	250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
	Hypercom	pc	1		1	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	12,500.00	12,500.00
	Credit card imprinter	pc	1		1	1,395.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,395.00	1,395.00
	Key card marker	pc	1		1	160.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	160.00	160.00
	Key Card verifier	pc	1		1	479.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	479.00	479.00
	Key rack	pc	1		1	1,145.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,145.00	1,145.00
	Cash Box drawer	pc	1		1	495.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	495.00	495.00
	Guest folio rack	pc	1		1	430.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	430.00	430.00
	Telephone	pcs	2		2	1,140.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	570.00	1,140.00
	Typewriter	pc	1		1	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	White board/Cork board	pc	1		1	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Safety Deposit box/Drop vault	pc	1		1	3,687.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,687.00	3,687.00
	Lapel Microphone	pcs	4		4	4,996.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	1,249.00	4,996.00
	Room key	pc	2		2	60.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	30.00	60.00
	Ving card	pc	2		2	1,324.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	662.00	1,324.00
	luggage tags	pc	5		5	200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	40.00	200.00
	Puncher	pc	1		1	170.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	170.00	170.00
	Computer withinternet connection	unit	25		25	1,250,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	50,000.00	1,250,000.00
	LCD projector	unit	1		1	32,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	32,000.00	32,000.00
	Printer	unit	2		2	17,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
	A4 paper	rims	2		2	440.00	2		2	440.00	2		2	440.00	2		2	440.00	8	220.00	1,760.00
	Legal Bond paper	rims	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	printer ink	set	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	2		2	600.00	8	300.00	2,400.00
	HACCP	pc	1		1	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	400.00	400.00
	BOSH	pc	1		1	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	400.00	400.00
	Arm Chair Uratex	piece	25		25	16,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	640.00	16,000.00

	HBW Ati Retractable Ballpoint Pen 0.5Mm (Black)	box	3		3	495.00			0	0.00	3		3	495.00			0	0.00	6	165.00	990.00			
	Journal 2 columns	pad	5		5	250.00			0	0.00	5		5	250.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00			
	Journal 3 columns	pad	5		5	240.00	5		5	240.00	5		5	240.00	5		5	240.00	20	48.00	960.00			
	Ledger	piece	25		25	1,200.00	25		25	1,200.00	25	25	50	2,400.00	25		25	1,200.00	125	48.00	6,000.00			
	Worksheet 10 columns	pad	5		5	205.00	5		5	205.00			0	0.00	5		5	205.00	15	41.00	615.00			
	Worksheet 8 columns	pad	5		5	205.00	5		5	205.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	41.00	410.00			
	Journal 4 columns	pad	5		5	235.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5		5	235.00	10	47.00	470.00			
	Journal 5 columns	pad	5		5	225.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5		5	225.00	10	45.00	450.00			
	EPSON L3110 Ink 003 (65ml) Black	bottle	3		3	870.00	3		3	870.00	5		5	1,450.00	5		3	8	2,320.00	19	290.00	5,510.00		
	EPSON L3110 Ink 003 (65ml) Yellow	bottle	2		2	580.00			0	0.00	2		2	580.00			0	0.00	4	290.00	1,160.00			
	EPSON L3110 Ink 003 (65ml) Cyan	bottle	2		2	580.00			0	0.00	2		2	580.00			0	0.00	4	290.00	1,160.00			
	EPSON L3110 Ink 003 (65ml) Magenta	bottle	2		2	580.00			0	0.00	2		2	580.00			0	0.00	4	290.00	1,160.00			
	Camera - Canon EOS 15D with 18-55 mm Lens		1	0	0	31,800.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	31,800.00	31,800.00		
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Black)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Yellow)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Magenta)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Cyan)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Black)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Yellow)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Magenta)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Printer Ink - Epson 003 (Cyan)		15	0	0	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	15	0	0	15	5,250.00	60	350.00	21,000.00
	Globe at Home Prepaid WiFi		1	0	0	1,500.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
	Epson Ink 003 Black	pcs	3		3	840.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			2	2	560.00	5	280.00	1,400.00		
	Epson Ink 003 Cyan	pcs	1		1	280.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			1	1	280.00	2	280.00	560.00		
	Epson Ink 003 Yellow	pcs	1		1	280.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			1	1	280.00	2	280.00	560.00		
	Epson Ink 003 Magenta	pcs	1		1	280.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			1	1	280.00	2	280.00	560.00		
	Measuring tape (30m, Steel, Vinyl or Fiber glass)	pcs	1		1	550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	550.00	550.00			
	Marking Pins	pcs	20		20	700.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	35.00	700.00			
	Plumb bob	pcs	5		5	625.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	125.00	625.00			
	Range Pole	pcs	2		2	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	4,500.00	9,000.00			
	Compass	pcs	5		5	625.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	125.00	625.00			

	Engineer's Level or Dumpy Level or Automatic Level with tripod	pcs	1		1	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Leveling Rod	pcs	2		2	8,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	4,400.00	8,800.00
	Theodolite	pcs	1		1	48,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	48,000.00	48,000.00
	Balance, 3kg cap., 0.1 acc	pcs	1		1	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Glass vessel/ jar, wide mouth, 1.5 L capacity	pcs	5		5	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	300.00	1,500.00
	Air tight Container 3 kg cap	pcs	1		1	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	400.00	400.00
	Oven, Therm. Controlled	pcs	1		1	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Thermometer, 0-50°c	pcs	3		3	1,350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	450.00	1,350.00
	Sieve no. 4-200	set	2		2	26,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	13,000.00	26,000.00
	Beam mold, 6"x6"x21"	pcs	6		6	13,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	2,200.00	13,200.00
	Pail 1.5 kg Capacity	pcs	4		4	800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	200.00	800.00
	Slump apparatus , std	pcs	2		2	50,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
	Shovel	pcs	4		4	1,520.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	380.00	1,520.00
	Cylindrical mold 6" dia. x 12"	pcs	6		6	9,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	1,650.00	9,900.00
	Wooden float	pcs	2		2	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Straight edge	pcs	2		2	550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	275.00	550.00
	Trowel	pcs	2		2	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	spatula	pcs	2		2	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00
	stop watch	pcs	2		2	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	PVC Conduit 1/2" dia.	pieces	10		10	2,900.00			0	0.00	10		10	2,900.00			0	0.00	20	290.00	5,800.00
	3.5mm2 THHN copper wire	box	5		5	26,250.00			0	0.00	5		5	26,250.00			0	0.00	10	5,250.00	52,500.00
	2.0mm2 THHN copper wire	box	5		5	23,750.00			0	0.00	5		5	23,750.00			0	0.00	10	4,750.00	47,500.00
	EMT Conduit 1/2" dia.	pieces	20		20	1,900.00			0	0.00	20		20	1,900.00			0	0.00	40	95.00	3,800.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, red, (150m per box)	box	1		1	2,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, blue, (150m per box)	box	1		1	2,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, white, (150m per box)	box	1		1	2,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, black, (150m per box)	box	1		1	2,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	TF wire, 1.25 sq.mm, yellow, (150m per box)	box	1		1	2,300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,300.00	2,300.00
	EMT Pipe bender (RIGID) 1/2 sq.mm dia.	pcs	5		5	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Bolt cutter	pcs	5		5	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Circuit breakers/Fuses (Din rail type) 3-poles	pcs	2		2	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	750.00	1,500.00

	Controller/Contactors ( 2NO,2NC)	pcs	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Relays (Din rail type)	pcs	20		20	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	300.00	6,000.00
	Timers (Din rail type)	pcs	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	500.00	2,500.00
	Terminal Blocks/Lugs (Din rail type)	pcs	20		20	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Pilot lamps (red, green, yellow)	pcs	20		20	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
	Actuators/solenoids	pcs	5		5	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	NO Push buttons (panel type)	pcs	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	NC Push buttons (panel type)	pcs	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	150.00	1,500.00
	Selector Switches (panel type)	pcs	5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Cable duct	pcs	10		10	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00	3,000.00
	Din rail	pcs	5		5	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Wire Strap	packs	5		5	250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	50.00	250.00
	Cable Tie	packs	5		5	375.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	75.00	375.00
	Terminal blocks, 12 terminals	pcs	25		25	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	300.00	7,500.00
	terminal lugs, Y-lugs, ( red, yellow, blue, black,yellow)	pcs	500		500	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	500	1.50	750.00
	Tie mount (100 pcs/pack)	packs	5		5	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Motor control panel (20cmx40cmx60cm)	unit	5		5	25,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	Voltmeter (panel type), 0-230VAC range	pcs	5		5	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	700.00	3,500.00
	Ammeter (panel type), 0-20 A range, 5A input	pcs	5		5	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	900.00	4,500.00
	Frequency Meter, 230 VAC	pcs	5		5	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	100.00	500.00
	Laptop with following specs: -OS Name- Microsoft Windows 10 Pro -Processor Inter @ Core™ i7-10510U CPU @1.8 GHz 2.30 GHz Computer Unit with Accessories with following	units	2		2	80,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	40,000.00	80,000.00
	specs: - Windows 8 and higher - At least 8GB RAM - At least 500GB of hard disk space - At least 2.89 ghz processor - At least 1000mbps internet connection	units	2		2	40,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
	Pulse oximeter, fingertip type	units	2		2	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
	Pen lights	units	2		2	1,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	600.00	1,200.00
	Bp apparatus (aneroid or digital)	units	2		2	3,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,700.00	3,400.00
	Stethoscope	units	2		2	700.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	350.00	700.00
	Ballpen	pcs	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00
	Pencil	pcs	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00

	Coupon Bond / Bond Paper	rims	3		3	720.00	3		3	720.00	3		3	720.00	3		3	720.00	12	240.00	2,880.00
	Logbook	pcs	25		25	2,500.00	25		25	2,500.00	25		25	2,500.00	25		25	2,500.00	100	100.00	10,000.00
	Folder		25		25	375.00	25		25	375.00	25		25	375.00	25		25	375.00	100	15.00	1,500.00
	Fastener		25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	100	5.00	500.00
	Eraser		25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	100	5.00	500.00
	Notebook		25		25	625.00	25		25	625.00	25		25	625.00	25		25	625.00	100	25.00	2,500.00
	Ruler, 12 inches		25		25	500.00	25		25	500.00	25		25	500.00	25		25	500.00	100	20.00	2,000.00
	Faces shield		25		25	300.00	25		25	300.00	25		25	300.00	25		25	300.00	100	12.00	1,200.00
	Respirator (N95 or FFP2)		25		25	2,375.00	25		25	2,375.00	25		25	2,375.00	25		25	2,375.00	100	95.00	9,500.00
	Apron		25		25	1,500.00	25		25	1,500.00	25		25	1,500.00	25		25	1,500.00	100	60.00	6,000.00
	Gown		25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00	100	500.00	50,000.00
	Gloves, latex		25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	25		25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00
	Goggles		25		25	2,250.00	25		25	2,250.00	25		25	2,250.00	25		25	2,250.00	100	90.00	9,000.00
	Surgical mask (disposable)		25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	100	35.00	3,500.00
	Alcohol, 70% Isopropyl content, 500 ml		10		10	1,100.00	10		10	1,100.00	10		10	1,100.00	10		10	1,100.00	40	110.00	4,400.00
	Hand soap		5		5	175.00	5		5	175.00	5		5	175.00	5		5	175.00	20	35.00	700.00
	Chlorine bleach, 500 ml		5		5	400.00	5		5	400.00	5		5	400.00	5		5	400.00	20	80.00	1,600.00
					0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Point of Sale machine	unit	2		2	40,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
	epson 003	set	20		20	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	0.00	0.00
	Strategic Management for Hospitality and Tourism	book	1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Professional Cooking -9th Edition- Wayne Gisser	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Fundamental of Food Service for Hotel and Restaurant Service	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Essentials of Professional Cooking	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	On Food Cooking- The Science and Lore of Kitchen-Harold Mc Gee	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Webster New World Dictionary of Culinary Arts -2nd Edition - Sarah R. Labskya	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Multicultural Diversity in the Workplace for the Tourism Professional	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	The Contemporary World	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Ergonomics and Facilities Planning for Hospitality Industry	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Science ,Technology and Society	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Entrepreneurship in Tourism and Hospitality	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00

	professional development and applid ethices	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	foreign language 1	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	foreign language 2	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	front office operations	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	art appreciation	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	quality service management in tourism and hospitality industry	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Fundamentals in lodging operations w/ practicum	book	1		1	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Research in Tourism (2021 Edition),	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Daryl Ace V. Cornell, Ph. D.,and Jame Moren T Me 2	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Research Design Fifth Edition,John W. Creswell	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	RESEARCH METHODS - REVISED EDITION	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Practical Research	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Introduction to Qualitative Research For Senior High by Dr. Cheryl Joy Fernandez and Dr. Sanley Abila	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Research Methods , Leonardo Mercado	book	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	trends and issues in hospitality management	book	1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	supply chain in hospitality management	book	1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Push and Pull Rule	pcs	10		10	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Steel rule, 2 ft.	pcs	5		5	250.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	250.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Spirit level/water level	pcs	10		10	2,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Screwdriver, flat	pcs	10		10	400.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	400.00			0	0.00	20	40.00	800.00
	Screwdriver, philips	pcs	10		10	400.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	400.00			0	0.00	20	40.00	800.00
	Electrical pliers	pcs	10		10	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Pliers, long nose	pcs	10		10	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Pliers, diagonal	pcs	10		10	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Capillary tube cutter	pcs	10		10	1,500.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00	20	150.00	3,000.00
	Box Wrench	pcs	10		10	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00
	Crimping tools (terminal leads/clips)	sets	10		10	1,200.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	1,200.00			0	0.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	Tube bender (lever type), 5/8	pcs	2		2	3,000.00	0		0	0.00	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
	Tube bender (lever type), ½	pcs	3		3	4,500.00	0		0	0.00	3		3	4,500.00			0	0.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
	Tube bender (lever type), 5/16	pcs	3		3	3,600.00	0		0	0.00	3		3	3,600.00			0	0.00	6	1,200.00	7,200.00
	Tube bender (lever type), 3/8	pcs	3		3	3,600.00	0		0	0.00	3		3	3,600.00			0	0.00	6	1,200.00	7,200.00

	Tube bender (lever type), ¼	pcs	3		3	3,000.00	0		0	0.00	3		3	3,000.00		0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
	Tube bender (spring type)	sets	3		3	3,000.00	0		0	0.00	3		3	3,000.00		0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
	Swaging tool	sets	10		10	20,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	20,000.00		0	0.00	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
	Flaring tools	sets	10		10	20,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	20,000.00		0	0.00	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
	Tube cutter	pcs	10		10	2,000.00	0		0	0.00	10		10	2,000.00		0	0.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Vernier caliper	units	2		2	300.00	0		0	0.00	2		2	300.00		0	0.00	4	150.00	600.00
	Adjustable wrench 8"	pcs	5		5	2,500.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	2,500.00		0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Adjustable wrench 10"	pcs	5		5	2,500.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	2,500.00		0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Open wrench, metric	pcs	2		2	160.00	0		0	0.00	2		2	160.00		0	0.00	4	80.00	320.00
	Open wrench, English	sets	2		2	3,000.00	0		0	0.00	2		2	3,000.00		0	0.00	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
	Ratchet wrench (service valve)	sets	5		5	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	1,000.00		0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Monkey wrench, adjustable	pcs	5		5	900.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	900.00		0	0.00	10	180.00	1,800.00
	Vise grip, 8"	units	5		5	2,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	2,000.00		0	0.00	10	400.00	4,000.00
	Piercing valves	units	5		5	1,250.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	1,250.00		0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Piercing pliers	units	2		2	4,000.00	0		0	0.00	2		2	4,000.00		0	0.00	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
	Charging valves	units	5		5	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	1,000.00		0	0.00	10	200.00	2,000.00
	Multi-tester, digital	units	5		5	2,500.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	2,500.00		0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Multi tester, analog	units	5		5	2,500.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	2,500.00		0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Clamp ammeter, digital	units	5		5	5,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	5,000.00		0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	Clamp ammeter, analog	units	5		5	25,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	25,000.00		0	0.00	10	5,000.00	50,000.00
	Leak detector (electronic)	units	3		3	3,000.00	0		0	0.00	3		3	3,000.00		0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
	System analyzer (gauge manifold), multi	units	5		5	25,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	25,000.00		0	0.00	10	5,000.00	50,000.00
	Digital thermometer	units	5		5	1,250.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	1,250.00		0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Sling psychrometer	units	5		5	25,000.00	0		0	0.00	5		5	25,000.00		0	0.00	10	5,000.00	50,000.00
	Tachometer digital laser	unit	2		2	1,000.00	0		0	0.00	2		2	1,000.00		0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
	Electric drill, portable	units	2		2	4,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
	Motor compressor	units	5		5	25,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
	High Pressure washer	units	2		2	6,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	Vacuum pump	units	3		3	24,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	3	8,000.00	24,000.00
	Evaporator fan and motor	sets	5		5	17,500.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
	Oxy-Acetylene welding machine with complete outfit	units	5		5	50,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00		0	0.00	5	10,000.00	50,000.00



	Overload protector	units	2		2	300.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
	Packaged type A/C unit, inverter, 2hp	units	3		3	150,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3	50,000.00	150,000.00
	Packaged type A/C unit, non-inverter, 2hp	units	2		2	100,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2	50,000.00	100,000.00
	Arc welding machine, portable, inverter, 300 amp	units	3		3	9,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
	Recovery/recycling machine, 220v	units	2		2	50,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
	Recovery Cylinder 20 kg	units	3		3	15,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	3	5,000.00	15,000.00
	Condenser fan motor	pcs	5		5	9,000.00	0		0	0.00	0		0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,800.00	9,000.00
	Sealant	sets	25		25	2,500.00	25		25	2,500.00	25		25	2,500.00			0	0.00	75	100.00	7,500.00
	Condensate drain	sets	25		25	3,750.00	25		25	3,750.00	25		25	3,750.00			0	0.00	75	150.00	11,250.00
	Electrical wire, 2.5 mm	rolls	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
	Electrical wire, 3.5 mm	rolls	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	6	3,500.00	21,000.00
	Electrical wire, 1.5 mm	rolls	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
	Electrical wire, 4.0 mm	rolls	2		2	8,000.00	2		2	8,000.00	2		2	8,000.00			0	0.00	6	4,000.00	24,000.00
	Circuit breaker/safety switch	units	5		5	2,500.00	5		5	2,500.00	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00	15	500.00	7,500.00
	Capacitor, running	sets	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00	30	500.00	15,000.00
	Relay, potential	sets	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00	10		10	1,500.00			0	0.00	30	150.00	4,500.00
	Electrical tape	sets	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	Vacuum pump oil	liters	3		3	900.00	3		3	900.00	3		3	900.00			0	0.00	9	300.00	2,700.00
	Refrigerant 22	kgs	14		14	68,000.00	14		14	68,000.00	14		14	68,000.00			0	0.00	41	5,000.00	204,000.00
	R-410A	kgs	14		14	108,800.00	14		14	108,800.00	14		14	108,800.00			0	0.00	41	8,000.00	326,400.00
	R-32	kgs	3		3	30,000.00	3		3	30,000.00	3		3	30,000.00			0	0.00	9	10,000.00	90,000.00
	R-290	kgs	3		3	30,000.00	3		3	30,000.00	3		3	30,000.00			0	0.00	9	10,000.00	90,000.00
	Nitrogen gas	cylinder	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
	Oxygen	cylinder	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	6	3,500.00	21,000.00
	Acetylene gas	cylinder	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00	2		2	7,000.00			0	0.00	6	3,500.00	21,000.00
	Personal protective equipment	pcs	25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00			0	0.00	75	500.00	37,500.00
	Tubes, Copper, 0.028 in. x 1/4", x 50 ft.	rolls	5		5	7,500.00	5		5	7,500.00	5		5	7,500.00			0	0.00	15	1,500.00	22,500.00
	Tubes, Copper, 0.028 in. x 5/16" x 50 ft.	rolls	5		5	9,000.00	5		5	9,000.00	5		5	9,000.00			0	0.00	15	1,800.00	27,000.00
	Tubes, Copper, 0.028 in. x 3/8" x 50 ft.	rolls	5		5	11,000.00	5		5	11,000.00	5		5	11,000.00			0	0.00	15	2,200.00	33,000.00
	Tubes, Copper, 0.028 in. x 1/2" x 50 ft.	rolls	5		5	15,000.00	5		5	15,000.00	5		5	15,000.00			0	0.00	15	3,000.00	45,000.00
	Tubes, Copper, 0.028 in. x 5/8" x 50 ft.	rolls	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00	5		5	17,500.00			0	0.00	15	3,500.00	52,500.00

	Tubes, Copper, 0.028 in. x 3/4" x 50 ft.	rolls	5		5	22,500.00	5		5	22,500.00	5		5	22,500.00			0	0.00	15	4,500.00	67,500.00
	Tubes, Aluminum, 5/16"	rolls	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00	5		5	4,000.00			0	0.00	15	800.00	12,000.00
	Filler rods, Aluminum	pcs	100		100	1,000.00	100		100	1,000.00	100		100	1,000.00			0	0.00	300	10.00	3,000.00
	Filler rods, Bronze	pcs	100		100	1,000.00	100		100	1,000.00	100		100	1,000.00			0	0.00	300	10.00	3,000.00
	Filler rods, Silver	pcs	100		100	1,000.00	100		100	1,000.00	100		100	1,000.00			0	0.00	300	10.00	3,000.00
	Fluxes, Aluminum	cans	2		2	200.00	2		2	200.00	2		2	200.00			0	0.00	6	100.00	600.00
	Fluxes, Borax	cans	2		2	200.00	2		2	200.00	2		2	200.00			0	0.00	6	100.00	600.00
	Fluxes, Silver	cans	2		2	200.00	2		2	200.00	2		2	200.00			0	0.00	6	100.00	600.00
	Nitrogen regulator	sets	5		5	10,000.00	5		5	10,000.00	5		5	10,000.00			0	0.00	15	2,000.00	30,000.00
	High pressure washer	units	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00	2		2	5,000.00			0	0.00	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
	Timer, time delay relay	sets	5		5	2,500.00	5		5	2,500.00	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00	15	500.00	7,500.00
	Rotary switch	sets	10		10	3,500.00	10		10	3,500.00	10		10	3,500.00			0	0.00	30	350.00	10,500.00
	Pull-push switch	units	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00	30	500.00	15,000.00
	Switch, universal, split-type, Manual Wired Controller	units	5		5	2,500.00	5		5	2,500.00	5		5	2,500.00			0	0.00	15	500.00	7,500.00
	Thermostat	units	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
	Electrical controls	sets	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00			0	0.00	30	2,500.00	75,000.00
	Switch pull-push/rotary	sets	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00	10		10	25,000.00			0	0.00	30	2,500.00	75,000.00
	Capacitors	sets	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00	30	500.00	15,000.00
	Terminal connector (female)	sets	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00	25		25	125.00			0	0.00	75	5.00	375.00
	Filter	sets	25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00	25		25	12,500.00			0	0.00	75	500.00	37,500.00
	Borax	sets	5		5	500.00	5		5	500.00	5		5	500.00			0	0.00	15	100.00	1,500.00
	Filter drier	sets	25		25	20,000.00	25		25	20,000.00	25		25	20,000.00			0	0.00	75	800.00	60,000.00
	Teflon tape	sets	25		25	500.00	25		25	500.00	25		25	500.00			0	0.00	75	20.00	1,500.00
	Copper elbow 5/8" OD	pcs.	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	Copper elbow 1/2" OD	pcs.	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00			0	0.00	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Flare union 5/8 OD	pcs.	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00			0	0.00	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Flare union 1/2" OD	pcs.	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00	10		10	2,000.00			0	0.00	30	200.00	6,000.00
	Copper elbow 3/8" OD	pcs.	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	Copper elbow 5/16" OD	pcs.	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	Filter drier 3/8" Connection	pcs.	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00	10		10	400.00			0	0.00	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Filter drier 5/16" Connection	pcs.	10		10	350.00	10		10	350.00	10		10	350.00			0	0.00	30	35.00	1,050.00

	Sight glass/ moisture indicator 3/8 "Connection	pcs.	5			5	4,250.00	5			5	4,250.00	5			5	4,250.00			0	0.00	15	850.00	12,750.00
	Printer(EPSON) L3110	Unit	1	0	0	1	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
	INK(EPSON,Black, Yellow,Magenta and Cyan 003)	set	2	0	0	2	4,480.00	2	0	0	2	4,480.00	2	0	0	2	4,480.00			0	0.00	6	2,240.00	13,440.00
	Acetate PCV A4 (100pcs)	ream	8			8	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8	1,250.00	10,000.00
	Carpet 4 ft. x 8 ft.	piece	1			1	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Electric opener	piece	1			1	250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	250.00	250.00
	Gown (hospital)	piece	4			4	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	75.00	300.00
	Hand towel	piece	10			10	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	10.00	100.00
	Measuring cup	set	1			1	150.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	150.00	150.00
	Operational telephone unit	unit	1			1	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Bread toaster	unit	1			1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	Drier	unit	1			1	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Wheel chair	unit	1			1	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Vacuum cleaner	unit	1			1	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Crutches	pair	1			1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Fax machine	unit	1			1	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Television	unit	1			1	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
	Floor Polisher	unit	1			1	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Refill Epson L3210 ink black	bot	10			10	2,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Refill Epson L3210 ink cyan	bot	5			5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Refill Epson L3210 ink magenta	bot	5			5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Refill Epson L3210 ink yellow	bot	5			5	1,250.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Cotton Balls (50 pcs)	pack	15			15	525.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	15	35.00	525.00
	Gauze pad 4x4 (100pcs)	box	2			2	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	300.00	600.00
	Plaster 1x1 (24 pcs)	box	2			2	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Air conditioning unit	unit	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	24,000.00	0.00
	Rechargeable Emergency Lamp	unit	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,000.00	0.00
	Long Table	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,000.00	0.00
	Trainer Chair	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,800.00	0.00
	Trainer Table with drawer	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,000.00	0.00
	Fundamental of Nursing	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00

	Nurses Pocket Guide	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Medical dictionary	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	MIMs / PPD	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Anatomy and Physiology	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Maternal and Child Nursing	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Nursing Care Plan	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Ethical and legal standard of care	piece	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Audio-video equipment	unit	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,000.00	0.00	
	Assorted item for Caregiving (newborn to preschooler) NC II	lot	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	400,000.00	0.00	
	Assorted item for Caregiving (elderly) NC II	lot	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	200,000.00	0.00	
	Assorted item for Caregiving (gradeschooler to adolescent) NC II	lot	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	300,000.00	0.00	
	Assorted item for Caregiving (client with special needs) NC II	lot	0			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	600,000.00	0.00	
	Siphon Brewer	set	1	0	0	1	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Coffee Beans (Fresh roasted whole)	kilos	25	5	0	30	22,500.00	25	5	0	30	22,500.00	25	5	0	30	22,500.00	25	5	0	30	22,500.00	120	750.00	90,000.00
	Single Group Espresso Machine	unit	1	0	0	1	70,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	1	70,000.00	70,000.00
	Coffee Paper Filter, 100pcs	pack	2	1	0	3	750.00	2	1	0	3	750.00	2	1	0	3	750.00	2	1	0	3	750.00	12	250.00	3,000.00
	Syrup, Chocolate, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	1,160.00	3	1	0	4	1,160.00	3	1	0	4	1,160.00	3	1	0	4	1,160.00	16	290.00	4,640.00
	Syrup, Caramel, 1L,	bottle	3	1	0	4	1,320.00	3	1	0	4	1,320.00	3	1	0	4	1,320.00	3	1	0	4	1,320.00	16	330.00	5,280.00
	Syrup, Vanilla, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	2,900.00	3	1	0	4	2,900.00	3	1	0	4	2,900.00	3	1	0	4	2,900.00	16	725.00	11,600.00
	Syrup, Strawberry, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	920.00	3	1	0	4	920.00	3	1	0	4	920.00	3	1	0	4	920.00	16	230.00	3,680.00
	Syrup, Blueberry, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	1,000.00	3	1	0	4	1,000.00	3	1	0	4	1,000.00	3	1	0	4	1,000.00	16	250.00	4,000.00
	Syrup, Raspberry, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	3,060.00	3	1	0	4	3,060.00	3	1	0	4	3,060.00	3	1	0	4	3,060.00	16	765.00	12,240.00
	Sauce, Chocolate, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	16	950.00	15,200.00
	Sauce, Caramel, 1L	bottle	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	3	1	0	4	3,800.00	16	950.00	15,200.00
	Whip Cream, 1L	pack	15	5	0	20	5,600.00	15	5	0	20	5,600.00	15	5	0	20	5,600.00	15	5	0	20	5,600.00	80	280.00	22,400.00
	Whipped Cream Charger	box	3	0	0	3	900.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	3	0	0	3	900.00	12	300.00	3,600.00
	Whole Full Cream Milk or UHT Fresh Milk, 12 pcs	cases	30	6	0	36	43,200.00	30	6	0	36	43,200.00	30	6	0	36	43,200.00	30	6	0	36	43,200.00	144	1,200.00	172,800.00
	Denatured Alcohol	bottle	1	0	0	1	110.00	1	0	0	1	110.00	1	0	0	1	110.00	1	0	0	1	110.00	4	110.00	440.00
	Espresso Cleaner	pc	1	0	0	1	345.00	1	0	0	1	345.00	1	0	0	1	345.00	1	0	0	1	345.00	4	345.00	1,380.00
	Stirrers, 500pcs	pack	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	1	0	0	1	50.00	4	50.00	200.00
	Straws, Big, 100pcs	pack	3	0	0	3	330.00	3	0	0	3	330.00	3	0	0	3	330.00	3	0	0	3	330.00	12	110.00	1,320.00

	Lint free rags (3 colors)	pcs	30	0	0	30	3,000.00	30	0	0	30	3,000.00	30	0	0	30	3,000.00	30	0	0	30	3,000.00	120	100.00	12,000.00
	Refill Epson L3210 ink black	bottle			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	240.00	0.00	
	Refill Epson L3210 ink cyan	bottle			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	240.00	0.00	
	Refill Epson L3210 ink magenta	bottle			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	240.00	0.00	
	Refill Epson L3210 ink yellow	bottle			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	240.00	0.00	
	Tablet	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,000.00	0.00	
	Steel Filing Cabinet (4-6 Drawer Type)	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	15,000.00	0.00	
	Wood Filing Cabinet/Open Shelf Cabinet	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,000.00	0.00	
	Computer Table	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00	
	Computer Chair	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
	Office Table	piece			1	1	7,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	
	Office Chair	piece			1	1	2,400.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	
	Armed Chairs	piece			8	8	19,200.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	8	2,400.00	19,200.00	
	Multi-Media Equipment (TV-flat 32" with USB port, Disc Player)	unit			2	2	24,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	12,000.00	24,000.00	
	Instrument Cabinet	unit			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	11,000.00	0.00	
	Nebulizer kit adult	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	250.00	0.00	
	nebulizer kit (pedia)	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	250.00	0.00	
	Cervical Inspection Set	piece			0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,000.00	0.00	
	STEEL RULE 12"	PIECE	2	2	2	6	540.00	3		3	270.00	3		3	270.00	3	2	1	6	540.00	18	90.00	1,620.00		
	VERNIER CALIPER 150mm	PCS	6	4	4	14	33,586.00	5		5	11,995.00	5		5	11,995.00	5		5	10	23,990.00	34	2,399.00	81,566.00		
	VERNIER CALIPER 200mm	PCS	3	1	1	5	15,940.00	2		2	6,376.00	3		3	9,564.00	3	1	1	5	15,940.00	15	3,188.00	47,820.00		
	VERNIER CALIPER 300mm	PCS	1		1	2	14,698.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	14,698.00	4	7,349.00	29,396.00	
	MICROMETER 0-25mm	PCS	3	1	1	5	11,970.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	7,182.00	8	2,394.00	19,152.00	
	MICROMETER 25-50mm	PCS	1	1	1	3	9,360.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	9,360.00	6	3,120.00	18,720.00	
	MICROMETER 50-75mm	PCS	1		1	2	28,620.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	28,620.00	4	14,310.00	57,240.00	
	DIAL INDICATOR PLUNGER TYPE	SETS	1	1	1	3	14,847.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	14,847.00	6	4,949.00	29,694.00	
	PRECISION SQUARE 10"	PCS	1		1	2	1,220.00	2		2	1,220.00	2		2	1,220.00	2			2	1,220.00	8	610.00	4,880.00		
	VERNIER HEIGHT GAUGE	SET	1			1	30,400.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	30,400.00	2	30,400.00	60,800.00	
	GEAR TOOTH CALIPER	SET	1			1	2,813.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	2,813.00	2	2,813.00	5,626.00	
	RADIUS GAUGE	SET	1			1	3,990.00			0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	3,990.00	2	3,990.00	7,980.00	
	CENTER GAUGE	SETS	1		1	2	2,341.00	1		1	1,170.50	1		1	1,170.50	1			1	1,170.50	5	1,170.50	5,852.50		

	GAUGE BLOCKS	SET	1		1	7,714.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	7,714.00	2	7,714.00	15,428.00	
	THREAD GAUGE	SETS	1	1	2	580.00	1	1	2	580.00	1	1	2	580.00	1	1	2	580.00	8	290.00	2,320.00	
	SINE BAR	SET	1		1	10,118.91			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	10,118.91	2	10,118.91	20,237.82	
	HONING TOOLS	SET	1		1	1,362.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	1,362.00	2	1,362.00	2,724.00	
	EXTRACTOR	SET	1		1	250.00	1		1	250.00	1		1	250.00		1	1	250.00	4	250.00	1,000.00	
	SCRAPER(CURVE AND FLAT)	SET	1		1	2,219.00	1		1	2,219.00	1		1	2,219.00	1		1	2,219.00	4	2,219.00	8,876.00	
	DRILL 1 mm-12mm	SET	1		1	643.00	1		1	643.00	1		1	643.00	1		1	643.00	4	643.00	2,572.00	
	CENTER PUNCH	SET	1		1	219.58	1		1	219.58	1		1	219.58	1		1	219.58	4	219.58	878.32	
	PRICK PUNCH	SET	1		1	301.00	1		1	301.00	1		1	301.00	1		1	301.00	4	301.00	1,204.00	
	SCRIBER	PCS	2	2	6	6,750.00		2	2	2,250.00		2	2	2,250.00	3	2	1	6	6,750.00	16	1,125.00	18,000.00
	TAP 4mm-12mm diameter	SET	1		1	400.00		1	1	400.00	1		1	400.00	1		1	400.00	4	400.00	1,600.00	
	DIE 4mm-12mm diameter	SET	1		1	398.00		1	1	398.00	1		1	398.00	1		1	398.00	4	398.00	1,592.00	
	COLD CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		2	420.00	2		2	420.00	2		2	420.00	2		2	420.00	8	210.00	1,680.00	
	CAPE CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		2	260.00		2	2	260.00		2	2	260.00		2	2	260.00	8	130.00	1,040.00	
	DIAMOND POINT CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		2	330.00		2	2	330.00	2		2	330.00	2		2	330.00	8	165.00	1,320.00	
	ROUND NOSE CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		2	330.00		2	2	330.00		2	2	330.00	2		2	330.00	8	165.00	1,320.00	
	BALL PEEN HAMMER 12 oz	PCS	2	2	6	1,110.00	2		4	740.00	2		4	740.00	2		4	740.00	18	185.00	3,330.00	
	ALLEN WRENCH 1mm-10mm	SETS	1		2	912.00	2		2	912.00	2		2	912.00	2		4	1,824.00	10	456.00	4,560.00	
	OPEN-END WRENCH 4mm-20mm	SETS	1		2	3,760.00		1	1	1,880.00		1	1	1,880.00	2		2	3,760.00	6	1,880.00	11,280.00	
	TWO HEAD BENCH GRINDER	UNITS	1		2	11,678.00			0	0.00	1		1	5,839.00	2		2	11,678.00	5	5,839.00	29,195.00	
	BENCH DRILL WITH DRILL VISE	UNITS	1		2	24,660.00			0	0.00		1	1	12,330.00		1	1	12,330.00	4	12,330.00	49,320.00	
	LATHE MACHINE 10" SWING COMPLETE 1 UNIT	UNITS	1	1	3	240,867.00		1	1	80,289.00		1	1	80,289.00	1		1	80,289.00	6	80,289.00	481,734.00	
	MILLING MACHINE	UNITS	1		2	271,521.80			0	0.00			0	0.00	2		2	271,521.80	4	135,760.90	543,043.60	
	SIDE MILLING CUTTER 2 1/2 DIAMETER	PCS	1		2	2,096.00		2	2	2,096.00		2	2	2,096.00	1		2	2,096.00	8	1,048.00	8,384.00	
	GEAR CUTTER 1.5 M	SET	1		1	2,506.30			0	0.00		1	1	2,506.30	1		1	2,506.30	3	2,506.30	7,518.90	
	GEAR CUTTER 2.0 M	SET	1		1	3,390.00			0	0.00		1	1	3,390.00	1		1	3,390.00	3	3,390.00	10,170.00	
	POWER SAW COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1		1	36,000.00			0	0.00	1		1	36,000.00	1		1	36,000.00	3	36,000.00	108,000.00	
	BAND SAW COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1		1	22,757.19			0	0.00			0	0.00	1		1	22,757.19	2	22,757.19	45,514.38	
	45 DEGREES MILLING CUTTER 2 1/2 DIAMETER	PCS	1	1	2	816.00		2	2	816.00		2	2	816.00		2	2	816.00	8	408.00	3,264.00	
	SLITTER CUTTERS	PCS	1	1	2	1,034.00		1	1	517.00		1	1	517.00	2		2	1,034.00	6	517.00	3,102.00	
	SLOT CUTTERS	PCS	1	1	2	4,558.92		2	2	4,558.92		2	2	4,558.92	2		4	9,117.84	10	2,279.46	22,794.60	

	PLAIN CYLINDRICAL GRINDER COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	29,514.74				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	29,514.74	2	29,514.74	59,029.48
	UNIVERSAL CYLINDRICAL GRINDER WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	29,514.74				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	29,514.74	2	29,514.74	59,029.48
	UNIVERSAL TOOL AND CUTTER GRINDER COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	20,660.32				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	20,660.32	2	20,660.32	41,320.64
	3/8 x 3/8 x 2"	PCS	30	10	10	50	15,000.00		20		20	6,000.00		20		20	6,000.00	20	20	20	60	18,000.00	150	300.00	45,000.00
	1/4 x 1/4 x 2"	PCS	30	10	10	50	45,000.00		20		20	18,000.00		10		10	9,000.00		10		10	9,000.00	90	900.00	81,000.00
	CRS 12mm DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	530.00		1		1	265.00		1		1	265.00		1		1	265.00	5	265.00	1,325.00
	CRS 19mm DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	1,324.00		1		1	662.00		1		1	662.00		1		1	662.00	5	662.00	3,310.00
	CRS 25mm DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	2,222.00		1		1	1,111.00		1		1	1,111.00		1		1	1,111.00	5	1,111.00	5,555.00
	CRS 50mm DIAMETER	PC	1			1	2,500.00		1		1	2,500.00		1		1	2,500.00		1		1	2,500.00	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
	CENTER DRILL #3 AND #2	PCS	6	2	2	10	8,934.30		3		3	2,680.29		3		3	2,680.29	3		3	6	5,360.58	22	893.43	19,655.46
	GRINDING WHEEL FOR BENCH GRINDER	PCS	2	2		4	2,556.00		2		2	1,278.00		2		2	1,278.00	2		2	4	2,556.00	12	639.00	7,668.00
	DRILL 3mm-12mm	SETS	1	1		2	10,000.00		1		1	5,000.00		1		1	5,000.00	1		1	2	10,000.00	6	5,000.00	30,000.00
	CARBIDE INSERT	PCS	3	1	1	5	3,008.35		5		5	3,008.35		5		5	3,008.35	5		5	10	6,016.70	25	601.67	15,041.75
	HACKSAW BLADE	DOZEN	2	2	2	6	3,000.00		3		3	1,500.00		3		3	1,500.00	3		3	6	3,000.00	18	500.00	9,000.00
	POWER HACKSAW BLADE	DOZEN	1			1	950.00	1			1	950.00	1			1	950.00	1			1	950.00	4	950.00	3,800.00
	OIL STONE	PCS	1		1	2	216.00		1		1	108.00		1		1	108.00		1		1	108.00	5	108.00	540.00
	FIRST AID KIT	BOX	1			1	750.00				0	0.00		1		1	750.00				0	0.00	2	750.00	1,500.00
	SAFETY GOGGLES	PCS.	25			25	4,875.00		5		5	975.00		5		5	975.00		5		5	975.00	40	195.00	7,800.00
	SAFETY SHIELD	PCS.	10			10	3,500.00		5		5	1,750.00		5		5	1,750.00		5		5	1,750.00	25	350.00	8,750.00
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	CYLINDER	4			4	3,680.00		1		1	920.00		1		1	920.00		2		2	1,840.00	8	920.00	7,360.00
	Engine oil	liters	15			15	3,750.00	15			15	3,750.00	15			15	3,750.00	15			15	3,750.00	60	250.00	15,000.00
	Automatic Transmission fluid	liters	10			10	2,500.00	10			10	2,500.00	10			10	2,500.00	10			10	2,500.00	40	250.00	10,000.00
	Gear oil SAE 90	liters	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	CVT Fluid	liters	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	2			2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	brake fluid	liters	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	5			5	1,000.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Radiator coolant	liters	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	5			5	1,250.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	oil filter	pcs.	3			3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00	3			3	1,500.00	12	500.00	6,000.00
	fuel filter	assembly	3			3	4,500.00	3			3	4,500.00	3			3	4,500.00	3			3	4,500.00	12	1,500.00	18,000.00
	Spark plug	pcs.	12			12	3,000.00	12			12	3,000.00	12			12	3,000.00	12			12	3,000.00	48	250.00	12,000.00
	fender cover	set	5			5	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	seat cover	set	2			2	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00

	shift knob cover steering wheel cover	set	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00	
	car repair manual	pcs.	5		5	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	6,000.00	30,000.00	
	bump cap	pcs.	25		25	37,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	1,500.00	37,500.00	
	cotton arm sleeves	pcs	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00	100	200.00	20,000.00	
	aprons	pcs	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	100	75.00	7,500.00	
	safety shoes	psc	25		25	15,000.00	25		25	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	600.00	30,000.00	
	safety goggles	pcs	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	200.00	10,000.00	
	BOX WRENCH (28 PCS.) 8MM-32MM FLYMAN USA	SET	2	2	4	6,200.00			0	0.00	2		2	3,100.00	2		2	3,100.00	8	1,550.00	12,400.00	
	OPEN-END WRENCH (28PCS) 8MM-32MM FLYMAN USA	SET	2	2	4	5,800.00			0	0.00	2		2	2,900.00	2		2	2,900.00	8	1,450.00	11,600.00	
	COMBINATION WRENCH (16 PCS) 8MM-32MM FLYMAN USA	SET	2	2	4	6,596.00			0	0.00	2		2	3,298.00	2		2	3,298.00	8	1,649.00	13,192.00	
	SOCKET WRENCH, 26 PCS 1/2 DRIVE 12 POINTS 8MM-32MM	SET	2	2	4	9,140.00			0	0.00	2		2	4,570.00	2		2	4,570.00	8	2,285.00	18,280.00	
	SCREWDRIVER (FLAT) STANLEY	PCS	4		4	1,996.00	4		4	1,996.00			0	0.00	4		4	1,996.00	12	499.00	5,988.00	
	SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS) STANLEY	PCS	4		4	1,112.00	4		4	1,112.00			0	0.00	4		4	1,112.00	12	278.00	3,336.00	
	SCRAPER, RS PRO 97RS	PCS	4		4	20,016.68	4		4	20,016.68			0	0.00			0	0.00	8	5,004.17	40,033.36	
	DOLLIES, TOPTUL PROFESSIONAL GRADE GAA10702	SETS	4		4	42,000.00	1	1	2	21,000.00	1		1	10,500.00	1	1	10,500.00	8	10,500.00	84,000.00		
	RULE, STEEL, TOLSEN 300MM STAINLESS 35026	PCS	1	1	2	170.00	1	1	2	170.00	1	1	2	170.00	2	2	170.00	8	85.00	680.00		
	WISE GRIP PLIERS	SETS	2	2	4	4,060.00	1	1	2	2,030.00	1	1	2	2,030.00	1	1	2	2,030.00	10	1,015.00	10,150.00	
	TIN SNIP, STRAIGHT,KCT AVIATION SNIP	SETS	2	2	4	3,396.00	1	1	2	1,698.00	1	1	2	1,698.00	1	1	2	1,698.00	10	849.00	8,490.00	
	DRILL, ELECTRIC, PORTABLE, DEWALT	SETS	2		2	2,198.00	1		1	1,099.00	1		1	1,099.00	2		2	2,198.00	6	1,099.00	6,594.00	
	RIVETER, POP, BUTTERFLY	SETS	2		2	658.00	2		2	658.00	2		2	658.00	2		2	658.00	8	329.00	2,632.00	
	DENT REMOVER	SETS	2		2	702.00	2		2	702.00	2		2	702.00	2		2	702.00	8	351.00	2,808.00	
	PRY BAR	SETS	2		2	3,300.00	2		2	3,300.00	1		1	1,650.00	1		1	1,650.00	6	1,650.00	9,900.00	
	HAMMER, CROSS PEEN	SETS	4	4	8	8,000.00		2	2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2	4	6	6,000.00	18	1,000.00	18,000.00	
	HAMMER, BALL PEEN	SETS	4	4	8	22,580.16		2	2	5,645.04	2	2	4	11,290.08	2	2	4	11,290.08	18	2,822.52	50,805.36	
	HAMMER, RUBBER	SETS	2	2	4	960.00	2		2	480.00	2	2	4	960.00	2		2	480.00	12	240.00	2,880.00	
	HAMMER, PLASTIC	SET	2	2	4	1,600.00	2		2	800.00	2	2	4	1,600.00	2		2	800.00	12	400.00	4,800.00	
	HAND HACKSAW, TOLSEN	SETS	2	2	4	1,920.00	2		2	960.00	2		2	960.00	2	2	4	1,920.00	12	480.00	5,760.00	
	CHISEL, COLD	SETS	4	2	8	2,472.00	2	1	4	1,236.00	2	1	4	1,236.00	2	1	4	1,236.00	20	309.00	6,180.00	
	SCRIBER	SETS	2	1	4	1,320.00	2		3	990.00	1		2	990.00	2		2	4	1,320.00	14	330.00	4,620.00
	COMBINATION SQUARE	SET	1	1	2	414.00		2	2	414.00	1		1	2	414.00	1	1	2	414.00	8	207.00	1,656.00
	C-CLAMP	SET	4	2	8	2,360.00	2	2	6	1,770.00	2	2	6	1,770.00	2	4	2	8	2,360.00	28	295.00	8,260.00



	PULL-PUSH RULE	SET	2	2	2	6	5,088.00	2		4	6	5,088.00	2	2	2	6	5,088.00	2		4	6	5,088.00	24	848.00	20,352.00
	WING DIVIDER	SET	1		1	2	456.00		1	1	2	456.00		1	1	2	456.00	1		1	2	456.00	8	228.00	1,824.00
	HAND FILES, FLAT	SET	4	2	2	8	4,136.00		4		4	2,068.00	2	2	2	6	3,102.00	2	2	4	8	4,136.00	26	517.00	13,442.00
	BENCH VISE	SET	1	2	1	4	7,188.00		4		4	7,188.00	2		2	4	7,188.00		4		4	7,188.00	16	1,797.00	28,752.00
	WELDING MASK	SET	2	2	2	6	6,948.00		6		6	6,948.00	2	2	2	6	6,948.00	3		3	6	6,948.00	24	1,158.00	27,792.00
	WELDING GOGGLE	SET	4	4	4	12	1,380.00		6	3	9	1,035.00	6	3	3	12	1,380.00	3	3	3	9	1,035.00	42	115.00	4,830.00
	VISE GRIP PLIERS CLAMPS WITH PIVOTING JAWS	PCS	2			2	1,480.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,480.00				0	0.00	4	740.00	2,960.00
	WELDING MACHINE, ARC	SET	1		1	2	7,650.00		1		1	3,825.00	1			1	3,825.00	1		1	2	7,650.00	6	3,825.00	22,950.00
	STEEL RULE 12"	PIECE	2	2	2	6	540.00		3		3	270.00		3		3	270.00	3	2	1	6	540.00	18	90.00	1,620.00
	VERNIER CALIPER 150mm	PCS	6	4	4	14	33,586.00		5		5	11,995.00		5		5	11,995.00	5		5	10	23,990.00	34	2,399.00	81,566.00
	VERNIER CALIPER 200mm	PCS	3	1	1	5	15,940.00		2		2	6,376.00		3		3	9,564.00	3	1	1	5	15,940.00	15	3,188.00	47,820.00
	VERNIER CALIPER 300mm	PCS	1		1	2	14,698.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	14,698.00	4	7,349.00	29,396.00
	MICROMETER 0-25mm	PCS	3	1	1	5	11,970.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	7,182.00	8	2,394.00	19,152.00
	MICROMETER 25-50mm	PCS	1	1	1	3	9,360.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	9,360.00	6	3,120.00	18,720.00
	MICROMETER 50-75mm	PCS	1		1	2	28,620.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	28,620.00	4	14,310.00	57,240.00
	DIAL INDICATOR PLUNGER TYPE	SETS	1	1	1	3	14,847.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3			3	14,847.00	6	4,949.00	29,694.00
	PRECISION SQUARE 10"	PCS	1		1	2	1,220.00	2			2	1,220.00	2			2	1,220.00	2			2	1,220.00	8	610.00	4,880.00
	VERNIER HEIGHT GAUGE	SET	1			1	30,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	30,400.00	2	30,400.00	60,800.00
	GEAR TOOTH CALIPER	SET	1			1	2,813.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	2,813.00	2	2,813.00	5,626.00
	RADIUS GAUGE	SET	1			1	3,990.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	3,990.00	2	3,990.00	7,980.00
	CENTER GAUGE	SETS	1		1	2	2,341.00	1			1	1,170.50	1			1	1,170.50	1			1	1,170.50	5	1,170.50	5,852.50
	GAUGE BLOCKS	SET	1			1	7,714.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	7,714.00	2	7,714.00	15,428.00
	THREAD GAUGE	SETS	1		1	2	580.00	1		1	2	580.00	1		1	2	580.00	1		1	2	580.00	8	290.00	2,320.00
	SINE BAR	SET	1			1	10,118.91				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	10,118.91	2	10,118.91	20,237.82
	HONING TOOLS	SET	1			1	1,362.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,362.00	2	1,362.00	2,724.00
	EXTRACTOR	SET	1			1	250.00	1			1	250.00	1			1	250.00		1		1	250.00	4	250.00	1,000.00
	SCRAPER(CURVE AND FLAT)	SET	1			1	2,219.00	1			1	2,219.00	1			1	2,219.00	1			1	2,219.00	4	2,219.00	8,876.00
	DRILL 1 mm-12mm	SET	1			1	643.00	1			1	643.00	1			1	643.00	1			1	643.00	4	643.00	2,572.00
	CENTER PUNCH	SET	1			1	219.58	1			1	219.58	1			1	219.58	1			1	219.58	4	219.58	878.32
	PRICK PUNCH	SET	1			1	301.00	1			1	301.00	1			1	301.00	1			1	301.00	4	301.00	1,204.00
	SCRIBER	PCS	2	2	2	6	6,750.00		2		2	2,250.00		2		2	2,250.00	3	2	1	6	6,750.00	16	1,125.00	18,000.00

	TAP 4mm-12mm diameter	SET	1			1	400.00		1		1	400.00	1			1	400.00	1			1	400.00	4	400.00	1,600.00
	DIE 4mm-12mm diameter	SET	1			1	398.00		1		1	398.00	1			1	398.00	1			1	398.00	4	398.00	1,592.00
	COLD CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		1	2	420.00	2			2	420.00	2			2	420.00	2			2	420.00	8	210.00	1,680.00
	CAPE CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		1	2	260.00		2		2	260.00		2		2	260.00		2		2	260.00	8	130.00	1,040.00
	DIAMOND POINT CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		1	2	330.00		2		2	330.00	2			2	330.00	2			2	330.00	8	165.00	1,320.00
	ROUND NOSE CHISEL 6"	PCS	1		1	2	330.00		2		2	330.00		2		2	330.00	2			2	330.00	8	165.00	1,320.00
	BALL PEEN HAMMER 12 oz	PCS	2	2	2	6	1,110.00	2		2	4	740.00	2		2	4	740.00	2		2	4	740.00	18	185.00	3,330.00
	ALLEN WRENCH 1mm-10mm	SETS	1		1	2	912.00	2			2	912.00	2			2	912.00	2		2	4	1,824.00	10	456.00	4,560.00
	OPEN-END WRENCH 4mm-20mm	SETS	1		1	2	3,760.00		1		1	1,880.00		1		1	1,880.00	2			2	3,760.00	6	1,880.00	11,280.00
	TWO HEAD BENCH GRINDER	UNITS	1		1	2	11,678.00				0	0.00	1			1	5,839.00	2			2	11,678.00	5	5,839.00	29,195.00
	BENCH DRILL WITH DRILL VISE	UNITS	1		1	2	24,660.00				0	0.00		1		1	12,330.00		1		1	12,330.00	4	12,330.00	49,320.00
	LATHE MACHINE 10" SWING COMPLETE 1 UNIT	UNITS	1	1	1	3	240,867.00		1		1	80,289.00		1		1	80,289.00	1			1	80,289.00	6	80,289.00	481,734.00
	MILLING MACHINE	UNITS	1		1	2	271,521.80				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	271,521.80	4	135,760.90	543,043.60
	SIDE MILLING CUTTER 2 1/2 DIAMETER	PCS	1		1	2	2,096.00		2		2	2,096.00		2		2	2,096.00	1		1	2	2,096.00	8	1,048.00	8,384.00
	GEAR CUTTER 1.5 M	SET	1			1	2,506.30				0	0.00		1		1	2,506.30	1			1	2,506.30	3	2,506.30	7,518.90
	GEAR CUTTER 2.0 M	SET	1			1	3,390.00				0	0.00		1		1	3,390.00	1			1	3,390.00	3	3,390.00	10,170.00
	POWER SAW COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	36,000.00				0	0.00	1			1	36,000.00	1			1	36,000.00	3	36,000.00	108,000.00
	BAND SAW COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	22,757.19				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	22,757.19	2	22,757.19	45,514.38
	45 DEGREES MILLING CUTTER 2 1/2 DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	816.00		2		2	816.00		2		2	816.00		2		2	816.00	8	408.00	3,264.00
	SLITTER CUTTERS	PCS	1	1		2	1,034.00		1		1	517.00		1		1	517.00	2			2	1,034.00	6	517.00	3,102.00
	SLOT CUTTERS	PCS	1	1		2	4,558.92		2		2	4,558.92		2		2	4,558.92	2		2	4	9,117.84	10	2,279.46	22,794.60
	PLAIN CYLINDRICAL GRINDER COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	29,514.74				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	29,514.74	2	29,514.74	59,029.48
	UNIVERSAL CYLINDRICAL GRINDER WITH COMPLETE ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	29,514.74				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	29,514.74	2	29,514.74	59,029.48
	UNIVERSAL TOOL AND CUTTER GRINDER COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES	UNIT	1			1	20,660.32				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	20,660.32	2	20,660.32	41,320.64
	3/8 x 3/8 x 2"	PCS	30	10	10	50	15,000.00		20		20	6,000.00		20		20	6,000.00	20	20	20	60	18,000.00	150	300.00	45,000.00
	1/4 x 1/4 x 2"	PCS	30	10	10	50	45,000.00		20		20	18,000.00		10		10	9,000.00		10		10	9,000.00	90	900.00	81,000.00
	CRS 12mm DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	530.00		1		1	265.00		1		1	265.00		1		1	265.00	5	265.00	1,325.00
	CRS 19mm DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	1,324.00		1		1	662.00		1		1	662.00		1		1	662.00	5	662.00	3,310.00
	CRS 25mm DIAMETER	PCS	1	1		2	2,222.00		1		1	1,111.00		1		1	1,111.00		1		1	1,111.00	5	1,111.00	5,555.00
	CRS 50mm DIAMETER	PC	1			1	2,500.00		1		1	2,500.00		1		1	2,500.00		1		1	2,500.00	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
	CENTER DRILL #3 AND #2	PCS	6	2	2	10	8,934.30		3		3	2,680.29		3		3	2,680.29	3		3	6	5,360.58	22	893.43	19,655.46

	GRINDING WHEEL FOR BENCH GRINDER	PCS	2	2		4	2,556.00		2	2	1,278.00		2	2	1,278.00	2	2	4	2,556.00	12	639.00	7,668.00			
	DRILL 3mm-12mm	SETS	1	1		2	10,000.00		1	1	5,000.00		1	1	5,000.00	1	1	2	10,000.00	6	5,000.00	30,000.00			
	CARBIDE INSERT	PCS	3	1	1	5	3,008.35		5	5	3,008.35		5	5	3,008.35	5	5	10	6,016.70	25	601.67	15,041.75			
	HACKSAW BLADE	DOZEN	2	2	2	6	3,000.00		3	3	1,500.00		3	3	1,500.00	3	3	6	3,000.00	18	500.00	9,000.00			
	POWER HACKSAW BLADE	DOZEN	1			1	950.00	1		1	950.00	1		1	950.00	1		1	950.00	4	950.00	3,800.00			
	OIL STONE	PCS	1		1	2	216.00		1	1	108.00		1	1	108.00		1	1	108.00	5	108.00	540.00			
	FIRST AID KIT	BOX	1			1	750.00			0	0.00		1	1	750.00			0	0.00	2	750.00	1,500.00			
	SAFETY GOGGLES	PCS.	25			25	4,875.00		5	5	975.00		5	5	975.00		5	5	975.00	40	195.00	7,800.00			
	SAFETY SHIELD	PCS.	10			10	3,500.00		5	5	1,750.00		5	5	1,750.00		5	5	1,750.00	25	350.00	8,750.00			
	FIRE EXTINGUISHER	CYLINDER	4			4	3,680.00		1	1	920.00		1	1	920.00		2	2	1,840.00	8	920.00	7,360.00			
	BOX WRENCH (28 PCS.) 8MM-32MM FLYMAN USA	SET	2		2	4	6,200.00			0	0.00	2		2	3,100.00	2		2	3,100.00	8	1,550.00	12,400.00			
	OPEN-END WRENCH (28PCS) 8MM-32MM FLYMAN USA	SET	2		2	4	5,800.00			0	0.00	2		2	2,900.00	2		2	2,900.00	8	1,450.00	11,600.00			
	COMBINATION WRENCH (16 PCS) 8MM-32MM FLYMAN USA	SET	2		2	4	6,596.00			0	0.00	2		2	3,298.00	2		2	3,298.00	8	1,649.00	13,192.00			
	SOCKET WRENCH, 26 PCS 1/2 DRIVE 12 POINTS 8MM-32MM	SET	2		2	4	9,140.00			0	0.00	2		2	4,570.00	2		2	4,570.00	8	2,285.00	18,280.00			
	SCREWDRIVER (FLAT) STANLEY	PCS	4			4	1,996.00	4		4	1,996.00			0	0.00	4		4	1,996.00	12	499.00	5,988.00			
	SCREWDRIVER (PHILLIPS) STANLEY	PCS	4			4	1,112.00	4		4	1,112.00			0	0.00	4		4	1,112.00	12	278.00	3,336.00			
	SCRAPER, RS PRO 97RS	PCS	4			4	20,016.68	4		4	20,016.68			0	0.00			0	0.00	8	5,004.17	40,033.36			
	DOLLIES, TOPTUL PROFESSIONAL GRADE GAA10702	SETS	4			4	42,000.00	1	1	2	21,000.00	1		1	10,500.00		1	1	10,500.00	8	10,500.00	84,000.00			
	RULE, STEEL, TOLSEN 300MM STAINLESS 35026	PCS	1		1	2	170.00	1	1	2	170.00	1	1	2	170.00		2	2	170.00	8	85.00	680.00			
	WISE GRIP PLIERS	SETS	2		2	4	4,060.00	1	1	2	2,030.00	1	1	2	2,030.00	1		1	2	2,030.00	10	1,015.00	10,150.00		
	TIN SNIP, STRAIGHT,KCT AVIATION SNIP	SETS	2		2	4	3,396.00	1	1	2	1,698.00	1	1	2	1,698.00	1		1	2	1,698.00	10	849.00	8,490.00		
	DRILL, ELECTRIC, PORTABLE, DEWALT	SETS	2			2	2,198.00	1		1	1,099.00	1		1	1,099.00	2		2	2,198.00	6	1,099.00	6,594.00			
	RIVETER, POP, BUTTERFLY	SETS	2			2	658.00	2		2	658.00	2		2	658.00	2		2	658.00	8	329.00	2,632.00			
	DENT REMOVER	SETS	2			2	702.00	2		2	702.00	2		2	702.00	2		2	702.00	8	351.00	2,808.00			
	PRY BAR	SETS	2			2	3,300.00	2		2	3,300.00	1		1	1,650.00	1		1	1,650.00	6	1,650.00	9,900.00			
	HAMMER, CROSS PEEN	SETS	4		4	8	8,000.00		2	2	2,000.00	2		2	2,000.00	2		4	6,000.00	18	1,000.00	18,000.00			
	HAMMER, BALL PEEN	SETS	4		4	8	22,580.16		2	2	5,645.04	2		2	4	11,290.08	2		2	4	11,290.08	18	2,822.52	50,805.36	
	HAMMER, RUBBER	SETS	2		2	4	960.00	2		2	480.00	2		2	4	960.00	2		2	480.00	12	240.00	2,880.00		
	HAMMER, PLASTIC	SET	2		2	4	1,600.00	2		2	800.00	2		2	4	1,600.00	2		2	800.00	12	400.00	4,800.00		
	HAND HACKSAW, TOLSEN	SETS	2		2	4	1,920.00	2		2	960.00	2		2	960.00	2		2	4	1,920.00	12	480.00	5,760.00		
	CHISEL, COLD	SETS	4	2	2	8	2,472.00	2	1	1	4	1,236.00	2	1	1	4	1,236.00	2	1	1	4	1,236.00	20	309.00	6,180.00

	SCRIBER	SETS	2	1	1	4	1,320.00	2		1	3	990.00	1		2	3	990.00	2		2	4	1,320.00	14	330.00	4,620.00
	COMBINATION SQUARE	SET	1	1		2	414.00		2		2	414.00	1		1	2	414.00	1		1	2	414.00	8	207.00	1,656.00
	C-CLAMP	SET	4	2	2	8	2,360.00	2	2	2	6	1,770.00	2	2	2	6	1,770.00	2	4	2	8	2,360.00	28	295.00	8,260.00
	PULL-PUSH RULE	SET	2	2	2	6	5,088.00	2		4	6	5,088.00	2	2	2	6	5,088.00	2		4	6	5,088.00	24	848.00	20,352.00
	WING DIVIDER	SET	1		1	2	456.00		1	1	2	456.00		1	1	2	456.00	1		1	2	456.00	8	228.00	1,824.00
	HAND FILES, FLAT	SET	4	2	2	8	4,136.00		4		4	2,068.00	2	2	2	6	3,102.00	2	2	4	8	4,136.00	26	517.00	13,442.00
	BENCH VISE	SET	1	2	1	4	7,188.00		4		4	7,188.00	2		2	4	7,188.00		4		4	7,188.00	16	1,797.00	28,752.00
	WELDING MASK	SET	2	2	2	6	6,948.00		6		6	6,948.00	2	2	2	6	6,948.00	3		3	6	6,948.00	24	1,158.00	27,792.00
	WELDING GOGGLE	SET	4	4	4	12	1,380.00		6	3	9	1,035.00	6	3	3	12	1,380.00	3	3	3	9	1,035.00	42	115.00	4,830.00
	WISE GRIP PLIERS CLAMPS WITH PIVOTING JAWS	PCS	2			2	1,480.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,480.00				0	0.00	4	740.00	2,960.00
	WELDING MACHINE, ARC	SET	1		1	2	7,650.00		1		1	3,825.00	1			1	3,825.00	1		1	2	7,650.00	6	3,825.00	22,950.00
	· Fresh eggs	pcs	40	40	40	120	960.00	40	40	40	120	960.00	40	40	40	120	960.00	40	40	40	120	960.00	480	8.00	3,840.00
	pork	kgs	10	10	10	30	9,900.00	10	10	10	30	9,900.00	10	10	10	30	9,900.00	10	10	10	30	9,900.00	120	330.00	39,600.00
	· Dressed poultry	pcs	5	5	5	15	2,250.00	5	5	5	15	2,250.00	5	5	5	15	2,250.00	5	5	5	15	2,250.00	60	150.00	9,000.00
	beef	kgs	2	2	1	5	1,650.00	2	2	1	5	1,650.00	2	2	1	5	1,650.00	2	2	1	5	1,650.00	20	330.00	6,600.00
	· fish tilapia or galunggong	kgs	2	2	1	5	600.00	2	2	1	5	600.00	2	2	1	5	600.00	2	2	1	5	600.00	20	120.00	2,400.00
	· Fish bangus	kgs	10	10	10	30	5,400.00	10	10	10	30	5,400.00	10	10	10	30	5,400.00	10	10	10	30	5,400.00	120	180.00	21,600.00
	curing salt	kgs	1			1	45.00				0	0.00	1			1	45.00				0	0.00	2	45.00	90.00
	phosphate	kgs	1			1	450.00				0	0.00	1			1	450.00				0	0.00	2	450.00	900.00
	Refined sugar	sack	1			1	92.00				0	0.00	1			1	92.00				0	0.00	2	92.00	184.00
	Vinegar	gal	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
	corn oil	liter	6			6	0.00	6			6	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00
	Citric acid	pack	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Sodium benzoate	pack	1			1	200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	200.00	200.00
	Pineapple juice (unsweetened)	gal	1			1	120.00	1			1	120.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	120.00	240.00
	apple	kg	20			20	1,000.00				0	0.00	20			20	1,000.00				0	0.00	40	50.00	2,000.00
	mango	kg	30			30	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	30	50.00	1,500.00
	PE plastic packaging materials	packs	2			2	200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	100.00	200.00
	8 oz., 12 oz., round bottles w/ PVC caps	boxes	3			3	1,500.00	2			2	1,000.00	2			2	1,000.00	2			2	1,000.00	9	500.00	4,500.00
	Glue	btl.	1			1	100.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	100.00	100.00
	wine bottles glass	pcs	100			100	8,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	8,000.00				0	0.00	200	80.00	16,000.00

		anisado wine	bot	1		1	45.00	1		1	45.00	1		1	45.00	1		1	45.00	4	45.00	180.00				
		Corrugated cartons	pcs	20		20	500.00	20		20	500.00	20		20	500.00	20		20	500.00	80	25.00	2,000.00				
		charcoal	sack	1		1	150.00	1		1	150.00	1		1	150.00	1		1	150.00	4	150.00	600.00				
		NYPE pouch	pcs	100		100	2,500.00			0	0.00	100		100	2,500.00			0	0.00	200	25.00	5,000.00				
		Sticker labels	pcs.	50		50	250.00	50		50	250.00	50		50	250.00			0	0.00	150	5.00	750.00				
		Aprons	pcs.	25		25	1,250.00			0	0.00	25		25	1,250.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00				
		Hair Nets	pcs.	25		25	625.00			0	0.00	25		25	625.00			0	0.00	50	25.00	1,250.00				
		Mouth Masks	pcs.	50		50	2,500.00	50		50	2,500.00	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00	150	50.00	7,500.00				
		Polyethylene bottle (PEB)/ Polypropylene (PP)	pcs	200		200	2,000.00	200		200	2,000.00	200		200	2,000.00	200		200	2,000.00	800	10.00	8,000.00				
		Laminated Foil	pcs.	100		100	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	100	5.00	500.00				
		fermentation jars	pcs	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	10		10	1,200.00	40	120.00	4,800.00				
		jar seal	pcs	100		100	150.00	100		100	150.00	100		100	150.00	100		100	150.00	400	1.50	600.00				
		disposable gloves	pack	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	10		10	500.00	40	50.00	2,000.00				
		Rubber Boots	pcs	25		25	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	500.00	12,500.00				
		rubber Gloves	pcs	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	25		25	875.00	100	35.00	3,500.00				
		Polyethylene bottle (PEB)/ Polypropylene (PP)	pcs	10	10	5	25	250.00	10	10	5	25	250.00	10	10	5	25	250.00	10	10	5	25	250.00	100	10.00	1,000.00
		stand up pouch (15x20)	pcs	50	50	50	150	600.00	50	50	50	150	600.00	50	50	50	150	600.00	50	50	50	150	600.00	600	4.00	2,400.00
		Sticker	pack	10		10	550.00			0	0.00	10		10	550.00			0	0.00	20	55.00	1,100.00				
		sodium hypoclocrite	k	1		1	200.00			0	0.00	1		1	200.00			0	0.00	2	200.00	400.00				
		anchovies	k	5	5		10	1,000.00	5		5	10	1,000.00	5		5	10	1,000.00	5		5	10	1,000.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
		paprika	k	1		1	100.00			0	0.00	1		1	100.00			0	0.00	2	100.00	200.00				
		retortable pouch	pcs	200		200	1,000.00			0	0.00	200		200	1,000.00			0	0.00	400	5.00	2,000.00				
		White board,	pc	1		1	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00				
		White board pens	pc	2		2	70.00			0	0.00	2		2	70.00			0	0.00	4	35.00	140.00				
		Polyethylene bottle (PEB)/	pcs	300		300	0.00			0	0.00	300		300	0.00			0	0.00	600	0.00	0.00				
		vaccum packaging plastic	pcs	300		300	1,140.00			0	0.00	300		300	1,140.00			0	0.00	600	3.80	2,280.00				
		stand up pouch 25x40	pcs	100		100	800.00			0	0.00	100		100	800.00			0	0.00	200	8.00	1,600.00				
		onion	k	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00	20	100.00	2,000.00				
		garlic	k	5		5	600.00			0	0.00	5		5	600.00			0	0.00	10	120.00	1,200.00				
		ginger	k	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	20	50.00	1,000.00				
		vitamin c powder	k	1		1	45.00			0	0.00	1		1	45.00			0	0.00	2	45.00	90.00				

	teabags	pcs	100			100	300.00				0	0.00	100			100	300.00			0	0.00	200	3.00	600.00	
	clingwrap	roll	1			1	700.00				0	0.00	1			1	700.00			0	0.00	2	700.00	1,400.00	
	heat shrink seal	pcs	100			100	300.00	100			100	300.00	100			100	300.00	100			100	300.00	400	3.00	1,200.00
	gasul refill	refill	4			4	3,000.00	4			4	3,000.00	4			4	3,000.00	4			4	3,000.00	16	750.00	12,000.00
	all purpose flour	k	5			5	285.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5			5	285.00	10	57.00	570.00
	cornstarch	k	5			5	225.00	5			5	225.00	5			5	225.00	5			5	225.00	20	45.00	900.00
	margarine	k	2			2	290.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2			2	290.00	4	145.00	580.00
	nutmeg	bot	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	2			2	100.00	8	50.00	400.00
	pineapple	piece	100			100	5,000.00				0	0.00	100			100	5,000.00				0	0.00	200	50.00	10,000.00
	tomato	k	10	10		20	700.00	10	10		20	700.00	10	10		20	700.00	10	10		20	700.00	80	35.00	2,800.00
	santol	k	5	5	5	15	525.00	5	5	5	15	525.00	5	5	5	15	525.00	5	5	5	15	525.00	60	35.00	2,100.00
	bugnay	k	5	5	5	15	900.00				0	0.00	10	10	10	30	1,800.00				0	0.00	45	60.00	2,700.00
	dragon fruit	k	1	1	1	3	240.00	1	1	1	3	240.00	1	1	1	3	240.00	1	1	1	3	240.00	12	80.00	960.00
	banana lakatan	k	5	5	5	15	525.00	5	5	5	15	525.00	5	5	5	15	525.00	5	5	5	15	525.00	60	35.00	2,100.00
	papaya	k	2	2	2	6	270.00	2	2	2	6	270.00	2	2	2	6	270.00	2	2	2	6	270.00	24	45.00	1,080.00
	siling labuyo	k	2	2	2	6	900.00	2	2	2	6	900.00	2	2	2	6	900.00	2	2	2	6	900.00	24	150.00	3,600.00
	orange	pc	25			25	750.00				0	0.00	25			25	750.00				0	0.00	50	30.00	1,500.00
	lemon	pc	20			20	600.00				0	0.00	20			20	600.00				0	0.00	40	30.00	1,200.00
	kalamansi	k	20			20	600.00				0	0.00	20			20	600.00				0	0.00	40	30.00	1,200.00
	labong	k	5			5	250.00				0	0.00	5			5	250.00				0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	yeast	pack	2			2	290.00				0	0.00	2			2	290.00				0	0.00	4	145.00	580.00
	coconut	pcs	20			20	700.00				0	0.00	20			20	700.00				0	0.00	40	35.00	1,400.00
	Rice	k	20			20	800.00				0	0.00	20			20	800.00				0	0.00	40	40.00	1,600.00
	carrot	k	5			5	400.00				0	0.00	5			5	400.00				0	0.00	10	80.00	800.00
	bell pepper	k	1			1	80.00				0	0.00	1			1	80.00				0	0.00	2	80.00	160.00
	sayote	k	5			5	175.00				0	0.00	5			5	175.00				0	0.00	10	35.00	350.00
	cauliflower	k	1	1	1	3	210.00	1	1	1	3	210.00	1	1	1	3	210.00	1	1	1	3	210.00	12	70.00	840.00
	broccoli	k	1	1	1	3	210.00	1	1	1	3	210.00	1	1	1	3	210.00	1	1	1	3	210.00	12	70.00	840.00
	cucumber	k	1	1	1	3	135.00	1	1	1	3	135.00	1	1	1	3	135.00	1	1	1	3	135.00	12	45.00	540.00
	flipflop bottles	box	1	1	1	3	1,152.00	1	1	1	3	1,152.00	1	1	1	3	1,152.00	1	1	1	3	1,152.00	12	384.00	4,608.00
	PET Bottles	pcs	200			200	2,000.00				0	0.00	200			200	2,000.00				0	0.00	400	10.00	4,000.00

	airlock	pcs	10		10	650.00			0	0.00	10		10	650.00			0	0.00	20	65.00	1,300.00
	kitchen towel	rolls	5		5	250.00			0	0.00	5		5	250.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	TVP	k	2		2	180.00			0	0.00	2		2	180.00			0	0.00	4	90.00	360.00
	carageenan	k	1		1	650.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	650.00	650.00
	Isolate	k	1		1	450.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	450.00	450.00
	raisins	k	1		1	120.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	120.00	120.00
	chorizo de bilbao	pcs	10		10	200.00			0	0.00	10		10	200.00			0	0.00	20	20.00	400.00
	powdered milk 200g	pack	1		1	70.00			0	0.00	1		1	70.00			0	0.00	2	70.00	140.00
	bread crumbs	k	1		1	45.00			0	0.00	1		1	45.00			0	0.00	2	45.00	90.00
	preserving jars 250ml	box	100		100	2,000.00			0	0.00	100		100	2,000.00			0	0.00	200	20.00	4,000.00
	powdered sugar (5 pounder)	bag	1		1	210.00			0	0.00	1		1	210.00			0	0.00	2	210.00	420.00
	vienna sausage	can	4		4	160.00			0	0.00	4		4	160.00			0	0.00	8	40.00	320.00
	cheese cloth( lampin)	pack	4		4	2,400.00			0	0.00	4		4	2,400.00			0	0.00	8	600.00	4,800.00
	rectangular plastic tubs 500ml	pack	10		10	700.00			0	0.00	10		10	700.00			0	0.00	20	70.00	1,400.00
	round plastic tubs 250ml	pack	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	10		10	500.00			0	0.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
	clavo de comer	pack	1		1	45.00			0	0.00	1		1	45.00			0	0.00	2	45.00	90.00
	cheese powder	k	2		2	70.00			0	0.00	2		2	70.00			0	0.00	4	35.00	140.00
	celery powder	k	1		1	80.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	80.00	80.00
	garlic powder	k	1		1	120.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	120.00	120.00
	hog casing or collagen	k	1		1	800.00			0	0.00	1		1	800.00			0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
	paperlyne	k	1		1	550.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	550.00	550.00
	laurel	k	1		1	50.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	50.00	50.00
	whole pickles	bottles	2		2	160.00			0	0.00	2		2	160.00			0	0.00	4	80.00	320.00
	black beans	can	2		2	60.00			0	0.00	2		2	60.00			0	0.00	4	30.00	120.00
	lime powder	k	1		1	250.00			0	0.00	1		1	250.00			0	0.00	2	250.00	500.00
	salt	k	20		20	300.00			0	0.00	20		20	300.00			0	0.00	40	15.00	600.00
	Paring knives	pcs	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	150.00	2,250.00
	Peelers	pcs	10		10	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Knife (stainless steel)	pcs	25		25	4,375.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	175.00	4,375.00
	Chef's knives	pcs	10		10	1,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	175.00	1,750.00
	Whetstone	pcs	5		5	3,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	750.00	3,750.00

	Sharpener	pcs	5		5	800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	160.00	800.00
	Sets of measuring spoons	pcs	5		5	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	80.00	400.00
	Measuring cups (solid)	sets	5		5	400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	80.00	400.00
	Measuring cups (liquid)	sets	5		5	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Heavy duty plastic chopping board (HDPE) Chopping boards	pcs	10		10	4,990.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	499.00	4,990.00
	Hard plastic chopping boards	pcs	10		10	2,100.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	210.00	2,100.00
	Mixing bowls, stainless steel	pcs	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	15		15	2,250.00			0	0.00	30	150.00	4,500.00
	Mixing Containers/Vats	pcs	10		10	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	500.00	5,000.00
	Soaking container	pcs	5		5	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Containers for salt, condiments, spices	pcs	50		50	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	50.00	2,500.00
	Colanders (stainless steel)	pcs	15		15	3,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	250.00	3,750.00
	Washing vat	pcs	5		5	10,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,050.00	10,250.00
	Big frying vat (kawa)		2		2	1,970.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	985.00	1,970.00
	Casseroles stainless steel		15		15	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	200.00	3,000.00
	Saucepan, stainless steel		10		10	5,490.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	549.00	5,490.00
	Heavy duty bottom pan (SS)		5		5	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Steamer		2		2	2,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
	Stainless pitcher		1		1	270.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	270.00	270.00
	Utility trays		25		25	3,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Food trays		5		5	350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	70.00	350.00
	Plastic rectangular perforated trays		10		10	1,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
	Jar liter		5		5	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	Dial thermometers		5		5	495.00			0	0.00	5		5	495.00			0	0.00	10	99.00	990.00
	Long handled ladles (SS)		10		10	1,080.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	108.00	1,080.00
	Spoons (wooden)		15		15	525.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	15	35.00	525.00
	Spoon (basting)		10		10	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	50.00	500.00
	Paddles (wooden)		4		4	600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	150.00	600.00
	Spatula (SS)		5		5	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00
	Food tongs		10		10	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	75.00	750.00
	Funnel (stainless steel)		5		5	425.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	85.00	425.00
	Clocks/timer		10		10	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	125.00	1,250.00



	· Calculator		5		5	1,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
	· Paring knives		15		15	1,935.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	15	129.00	1,935.00
	· Peelers		10		10	1,180.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	118.00	1,180.00
	· Sets of measuring spoons		5		5	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	80.00	400.00
	· Measuring cups (solid)		5		5	400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	80.00	400.00
	· Measuring cups (liquid)	pcs	5		5	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	150.00	750.00
	· Wire baskets	pcs	5		5	600.00				0	0.00	5		5	600.00				0	0.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
	· Spoon, basting	pcs	10		10	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	75.00	750.00
	· Paddles, wooden	pcs	4		4	140.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	35.00	140.00
	· Plastic rectangular perforated trays	pcs	20		20	1,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	70.00	1,400.00
	· Long handled ladles (SS)	pcs	10		10	800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	80.00	800.00
	SS spatula	pcs	10		10	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	120.00	1,200.00
	meat grinder	unit	1		1	6,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,500.00	6,500.00
	Cooler box	pcs	1		1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	pressure cooker	units	1		1	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Refractometer	units	2		2	1,112.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	556.00	1,112.00
	Salinometer/ Hydrometer	units	1		1	139.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	139.00	139.00
	Probe thermometer	units	2		2	338.00	1		1	169.00					0	0.00			0	0.00	3	169.00	507.00
	Smoke house	units	1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Refractometer	units	1		1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
	Refractometer (0-70o brix)	units	1		1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Brix refractometers (0-20o brix)	units	1		1	479.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	479.00	479.00
	Vernier caliper	units	5		5	3,745.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	749.00	3,745.00
	Salinometer	units	1		1	524.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	524.00	524.00
	pH meter	units	5		5	1,750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
	Salinometer with cylinder	units	1		1	524.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	524.00	524.00
	Freezer Upright	units	1		1	19,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	19,000.00	19,000.00
	Refrigerator	units	1		1	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Freezer	units	1		1	19,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	19,000.00	19,000.00
	Chiller	units	1		1	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Stoves	units	5		5	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,200.00	6,000.00

	Oven	units	1		1	65,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	65,000.00	65,000.00
	Trolley	units	1		1	1,179.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,179.00	1,179.00
	Impulse sealer	units	1		1	1,155.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,155.00	1,155.00
	Cap sealer	units	1		1	3,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,200.00	3,200.00
	Vacuum pack machine	units	1		1	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Vacuum gauge	units	1		1	1,076.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,076.00	1,076.00
	Polysealer	units	5		5	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Headspace gauge	units	1		1	117.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	117.00	117.00
	Smoking trays	units	1		1	500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	500.00	500.00
	Food processor	units	5		5	12,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	2,500.00	12,500.00
	Vegetable Cutter (Food Processor)	units	1		1	3,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Titration set-up	units	2		2	1,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	950.00	1,900.00
	Electronic scales (0.1 gm sensitivity and 1kg capacity)	units	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
	Weighing scales (10 kgs. capacity)	units	1		1	350.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	350.00	350.00
	Weighing scale (10-50 kgs. capacity)	units	1		1	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Weighing scales (1 kg. capacity)	units	5		5	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Weighing scale (1-6 kgs)	units	5		5	1,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	250.00	1,250.00
	Digital weighing scales 1 – 2 kg cap with 2	units	5		5	1,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	350.00	1,750.00
	Laboratory scale cabinet drier or forced draft oven	units	1		1	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Cabinet dryer with trays	units	1		1	12,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
	Solar Dryer	units	1		1	4,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Dehydrator	units	1		1	5,435.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,435.00	5,435.00
	LPG/Gas tanks	units	5		5	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	Jacketed kettle	units	2		2	587,498.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	293,749.00	587,498.00
	Stuffer/linker	units	1		1	26,499.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	26,499.00	26,499.00
	Blender/Homoge nizer	units	5		5	44,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	8,950.00	44,750.00
	Food processor	units	1		1	2,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Electronic scales (0.1 gm sensitivity and 1kg capacity)	units	2		2	1,100.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	550.00	1,100.00
	Stainless steel blender	units	5		5	6,250.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,250.00	6,250.00
	Engine oil	liters	15		15	3,750.00	15		15	3,750.00	15		15	3,750.00	15		15	3,750.00	60	250.00	15,000.00
	Automatic Transmission fluid	liters	10		10	2,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	10		10	2,500.00	40	250.00	10,000.00

	Gear oil SAE 90	liters	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	CVT Fluid	liters	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	2		2	500.00	8	250.00	2,000.00
	brake fluid	liters	5		5	1,000.00	5		5	1,000.00	5		5	1,000.00	5		5	1,000.00	20	200.00	4,000.00
	Radiator coolant	liters	5		5	1,250.00	5		5	1,250.00	5		5	1,250.00	5		5	1,250.00	20	250.00	5,000.00
	oil filter	pcs.	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	3		3	1,500.00	12	500.00	6,000.00
	fuel filter	assembly	3		3	4,500.00	3		3	4,500.00	3		3	4,500.00	3		3	4,500.00	12	1,500.00	18,000.00
	Spark plug	pcs.	12		12	3,000.00	12		12	3,000.00	12		12	3,000.00	12		12	3,000.00	48	250.00	12,000.00
	fender cover	set	5		5	7,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	1,500.00	7,500.00
	seat cover	set	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	shift knob cover steering wheel cover	set	2		2	1,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	500.00	1,000.00
	car repair manual	pcs.	5		5	30,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	6,000.00	30,000.00
	bump cap	pcs.	25		25	37,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	25	1,500.00	37,500.00
	cotton arm sleeves	pcs	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00	100	200.00	20,000.00
	aprons	pcs	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	25		25	1,875.00	100	75.00	7,500.00
	safety shoes	psc	25		25	15,000.00	25		25	15,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	600.00	30,000.00
	safety goggles	pcs	25		25	5,000.00	25		25	5,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	50	200.00	10,000.00

<b>A. TOTAL</b>		<b>P</b>	<b>34,015,881.17</b>
<b>B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)</b>		<b>P</b>	<b>3,401,588.12</b>
<b>C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)</b>		<b>P</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B+ C)</b>		<b>P</b>	<b>37,417,469.29</b>
<b>E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:</b>			

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

  
JASON S. AGCAOILI

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

  
JOHN EDWARD B. BERNARDEZ

Approved by:

  
EDWIN P. MADARANG

---

**Property/Supply Officer**

---

**Accountant / Budget Officer**

---

**Head of Office/Agency**

**Date Prepared:** \_\_\_\_\_